31—
@ 1921 50" 7_g"
15'—g" 3 4", yogr
~ v o 1 T B O”
VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL
STL. FRAME BASEMENT
| Winbow (TYP.)
© :59 :O T — - L7 L1 «O ‘(‘9
@ i B - . = = 5
| — Al N
Ot D | | s/ N s/
( “ ) &) — \\ | : |_30-1" | |
(3) A | + 0
1 @ REFER T0 | N g REFER 70
S
NOTE J1 | 3 | Q s NOTE J1 | o 'l
| 8 2l N
@ . 2 [ ] e o
| s Yl & o S I B I
© | I A =| w
::r: . >|®
<~ ® 7 9 1/2" ENG._JOISTS)| |
> @ 12”7 0C | 7 | | | |
-4 | g-5" RN 3'-4" 107,147
" LT R 1
| X
R N A K25 _._@I A 0x27 —r
- | | T@I CONT. Wooox27 |  R@) =
B e . L__1 3 J. .
| | — |28 - ~ 0] 2-0" |
_______ PR I N N 1
e |
@ | | ~ M- UNFINISHED
N RN 7 gf"  BASEMENT | g
.- I %l §| ST —{— S| Lrerer 19
~— - [ [ I T S - |  NOTE U7 5,
- [se] . T .
S g -ree N SIS RIS i
i—;::—:;—ll — '$| i\”w i\,% e}
Il 3pC I I S == Location OFD- NN
|| ROUGH-IN @), : | = slewvwwr, N @ | e
R L| Mi{fq‘) | | I "
© - | A ( : ) =
=
2%8" SPEA2 o : 3 - 2 N /6@
X | ~ Q)
@ 16" 0C %o ™ s %
\/ 3
" 4 N ww 1) ki ,_“";_ﬁﬁﬁ __[ % =4 N
N
Y ) : : L - CHECK FOUNDATION wa(
|
wl4s1 127 0.C | HEA I< FOR MAN DOOR Yy,
L IF/RE
2'%8" SPEf2 = = L / ,/
@ 16" 0.C 10 | N )
= - . N i /
A\ 9| 11 7o N ~ / i / A
{AM—| » AN A Blele 1%, o o o S (A
| | g e /
; i — : . 2-200 DS, x 44" LONE— ,
| 77 (7 10P & BOTTO 0 SLAB|
‘: /‘,_,—(,T 1’-0" 10'-2" / 8'-1"
5 So L N
3 NS / 9 1/2” ENG. JOISTS N /
Qb\’ @17 0C 7 \\ //
~ ® E =
| & _lhwm ) AN ,/ UNEXCAVATED N
2SS | — — —— A1
7| &8 - SIT-TR) = \\/ / (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) N
R7 & ~ LOW HEADROOM - CHECK FOUNDATION ™\ .
S 7 9 /2" ENG, JOISTS” WALL FOR SUNKEN " N T
g § N 6 17 0T {~1R) 7 FOYER / L2 &
RANEN PN \ / N Ny Q%
~ ~ <0 / N S é} "
~ ~N "
- @ ~_ 8 FULL HEIGHT % N B+
R INSUL. FOR é@ N
N L1+L7 COLD CELLA N
/ AN
7\ MIN. SOIL BEARING N
: N
4 DA, COLD CELLAR // CAFACITY OF 150kPa N
VENT W/ o ¥ / AN
INSECT ‘ N 1'-6", 8'-5" w| g27fll 1"/ 18'-3" \
SCREEN © '| '| g
N
CHECK FOUNDATION WALL ﬁr
i FOR PORCH SLAB 2k = -
° CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL Sl 2
FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR
PROVIDE PC LITE, FLOOR | L L
DRAIN, VENT SLEEVE FOR . Vg » )y aan o
CoLD CELLAR | ho 10'-11 416 17-10 jo
It is the builder's complete responsibility to 8'-4" bO”L 8'-4" L1 4"
ensure that all plans submitted for approval 71— 1 ]
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines s am ' ow
and all applicable regulations and requirements 13-1 18'-8
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
eXamInIng of SppTouIG ite (IOing) plans or )
A g or approving site !
S e e | [hom seace AL LooR BASEMENT PLAN "A GASEMENT INSULATION A1
house can be properly built or located on its lot. » OF‘ESS’Olv,q<
ﬁff’gfgﬁljg ﬁfg AR%W 5, N STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS
This is to certify that these plans comply - 9‘5 s?). BolD %r\‘ —2" (R10) CONTINUQUS INSULATION
e e A e el | | Mo ML Lwis supporTING T S (RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE ) o -2"x4" @ 16"0.c. w/ R12 BATT
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS Lyt INSULATION & 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH
MANUFACTURER. - —EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
NOTE: FLOOR FRAMING INFO APR 4, 2022 SUPPORT 2"x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING.
FOR ALL TRUSS-JOIST NOTE Ji1:  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AR EA CH ART
INFORMATION AND DETAILS. @ 24" 0.C. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. |  PARALLEL TO FOUNDATION WALL (TYP,) ON PAGE 5 | INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD |
9. Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8]. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e tosb:u S|esigner. reareme " -
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22RC | quaiication information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/F 25591 _ ___ _
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DES G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
3|ADD OPT. 9’ BASEMENT APR 06-21[RC . - - ) date BASEMENT PLAN ’‘A’|  crevino n
; — Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 1'-0" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\ 38"\ 16023-S38—-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




31'—g"
@ 1921 50" 7_g"
15— s v, vy
~ v o I T B O”
VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL
STL. FRAME BASEMENT
NOTE: w1 NOTE: W1 | Winbow (TYP.)
© :(-9 :o I —_——— = \ [ / \ [ / “O :59
O vl T =" &
O D | s/ N s/
( “ ) &) — \\ | ;LQ” |_30-1" | |
I
« REFER TO A | N 8 REFER 0
S
NOTE J1 | 3 | Q s NOTE J1 | o 'I
N . EY
o I S Ys sl RE Sl N 7 e
= Jk IS N I I A0
;'r: . *|®
<~ > 7 9 1/2" ENG._JOISTS)| |
> @ 127 ocC | 7
-4 | I g-gl RN p—g” | b 147
" LT ey 1
| 5
R N A K25 _._@I A 0x27 —r
- I | T@I CONT. Wooox27 |  R@) =
B e . L__1 3 J. .
| | — |28 - ~ 0] 2-0" |
_______ — N Al 1
SEE DETAIL S# FOR o o==d T N
' An [N -~ X |
gON% BASEMENT K /,: \ & | | _b¢ —  UNFINISHED
21 G R 7 7 gf"  BASEMENT | g
I~ I %! &I IS —{— S| Lrerer 1
2 ol E [ (S I I § o | NOTE JT .
e N Y S (S &S ]
T ™ o
1 Il 3pC I I I S == Location OFD- & | 3 N
|| ROUGH-IN @), | | i BB CINVAV. VAN >le
. Loy, vm) | e 1) o
S 17 (=R B CT T Th I g I z
o » > 0 I I I Dot e | X1 = .
2%8" SPEA2 = N S g 7z \ L \ '
0 16" 0C B | Jow \"—L@;I I | \ ®
N} B EEA_DRQOM‘EE_ Ll L mum) = s (L) T o o = S
© " ez Rl =l |3
Y I “€ Do’ @ - - CHECK FOUNDATION W5L{
; L
wl4s1 — — "51 127 0.C § FOR MAN DOOR Yy,
L1 (1R @
2%8" SPEF2 = *{\% : P L 7/ /
@ 16" 0.C . 10 —e ﬁ—ll § IS.A\\‘.\Y\ X ,
A 9, M \ | INL N — %.ﬂ |2” N /A ~ // AN
4 o T B I Dl I e | 1 an |
e o 244 351 [~ 3 447| | Z 39 ol "\ 94 IJO y ‘@‘
[+ \ 1
: £ il I s\ N 2-204 DG, x 49" LONG—
7 (L) Do’ @) N 10 & BOTTOW O SLAB|
T Y. e 12" 0c. o7 N 10-2" / g-1”
- x ~ . \
3 &% / 2 %ZOIEC"NG‘, JOISTS — N /
-~ &5 LC. N /
Se AN ,/ |
| ok _innn) N , UNEXCAVATED 5w
P Eg? Y _,«7‘:9____—/ N/ (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) S
ol 83 ~ ~ AN
TIR2 ~ _ LOW HEADROOM - CHECK FOUNDATION /\ .
S 7 9 /2" ENG, JOISTS” WALL FOR SUNKEN " N T
g § N 6 17 0T {~1R) 7 FOYER / L2 &
RANEN PN \ / N S
- ~ E\g() / N @_ C;\\{Qﬁé
- @ ~_ : FULL HEIGHT % N
R INSUL. FOR é@ N
N L1+L7 COLD CELLA N
I
/ AN
/7 \MIN. SOIL BEARING N
: N
4” DIA. COLD CELLAR // CAPACITY OF 150kPa N
VENT W/ o ¥ / AN
INSECT I N 1'-6", 8'-5" w| g27fll 1"/ 18'-3" \
SCREEN © '| '| g
N
CHECK FOUNDATION WALL ﬁr
FOR PORCH SLAB = AL
© ol =
APR 4, 2022 :; CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL Sl 2
FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR
PROVIDE PC LITE, FLOOR | L L
DRAIN, VENT SLEEVE FOR ,, Vg » )y aan o
CoLD CELLAR | ho 10'-11 416 17-10 jo
It is the builder's complete responsibility to 8'-4" IJO”L 8'-4" LI 4"
ensure that all plans submitted for approval 71— 1 ]
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines s am ' ow
and all applicable regulations and requirements 13-1 18'-8
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
examining of Spprond it (oting) plane or .9 PY
A g or approving site !
porimR RIS M e S| o Souer A o0 BASEMENT PLAN A" (9°0” BASEMENT) reom wmimma
house can be properly built or located on its lot. »
ﬁi’f%%ﬁ 7% Aﬁg“"?ﬂ? NOIE W1 STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS
This is to certify that these plans comply : FPROVIDE 2—15M FULL HEIGHT -2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
s e splcvle echtecal Oesn | [ g1 0% suprorn |'EFTICK REBARS ACH SOE (RG> or SPRAY oM
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE HORLZ. REBARS. BELOW AND -2"x4" @ 16".c. w/ R12 BATT
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS . ", INSULATION & 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH
MANUFACTURER. EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENING ~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
PROVIDE 3" CLEAR COVER SUPPORT 2"x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
NOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO | rRom SoiL SIDE X
REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING.
FOR ALL TRUSS-JOIST NOIE JI: PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
INFORMATION AND DETAILS. @ 24" 0.C. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PARALLEL TO FOUNDATION WALL (TYP,) | INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD |
9. Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% th::tdwg:e 838 1 5
8. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e tosb: a SIesigner. requteme " -
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 0422 RC | quolication information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC I Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/Z—’ 25591 i __ i
DL S Y e A GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
regi ion infol ion
et i zof DESIGN [ ’ il
- ; __ Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017 BASEMENT PLAN "A
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 10" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\ 38"\ 16023-S38—-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




31'—g"
@ 1921 50" 7_g"
2-11" 5'-0" L 7-10" , 34 34", 4-4"
~ e 1 s dle R R
R } W L3 FOR AL ¢’ .—} 1 } B3 FOR £1 ¢’ .
. = ® @) UPG OMLY & a7 | UPe OMLY = .
© S — 1 L4 L3419 O L3+L8 N o cgfb B3+L8 663 N ©
@ b=l =71 =] = @‘M@’A ¢ _ =
S~ AN T T T T T T = ~
' §'-0" PATIO DOOR | | ¥ [DV. GAS FIREPLACE
i i 14”I’\_)"“_‘|14”I’_"_‘IM”I‘___‘IM"I‘__'*IM”
D Ko 19 L EALyA LA LY
| B/t 1 B | |
| Il [ - = [ [ o |
i | | & ol [ [ § !
Q)‘ i3
-~ x N -BREAKFAST I8l 0 L.l GREAT-ROOM L_ o d s
i E3 | 11'0"x12'8 <l gl . = N 18'5"12'0" SN 2 N
© fal : = §| | %é*_‘rj I__ﬁ"__l =1 I__ﬂw_fl'l = =
T o1 2| N
| ) o NI &]\{‘53 [ [ [ = gl
7 9 1/2" ENG. JOISTST— °1 |~ r [ v | =@
i -
: p @76 ac T — i.8 é. - : _@
| |8'-0" 30" 6433 FA | [ T1a-10" || [
| i ‘r“bi] L___}J C_1_T1T C___T1 LC 11
| P \ c;%?) OPT. WAFFLE CEILING =|
FLUSH |BREAKFAST BAR gjq;s R — — - ¥ —F
N — T ) = — — — == YT ' ~—
‘;‘ | M L4 (0R)%e!| Tl 6%@‘
| ! I DW I h b= N "0PT. COFFERED CEILING B
| T Q;b | |1 " 14" 20"
§ 14" N 14"
ik 7 - :
| ~
=K : i~ %
. s POKITEHEN. 3l g 1L L -
;5| | sTovE Hoop X1 T 1107100 5 s 2 N | 0 |
,olo =4 TOVENTTO| IL\,L,_ i } ”} { ;Ir 1 -3% —< | g-'\\ |
B| | EXTEROR 3 1o 1727 ewe. vorsrs T I N DINING S8 | :
» oY . = = <
REFER TO PG. 5 FOR /? @ 12° oc (cT) S+ R gl © [ ] N ORIV *1 s N —%
GROUND FLOOR WITH : il SS-TH | = 12°0%140" T[S | 3 o
" [ [ [ T JIS = | SIS | Ry
9—-0" BASEMENT OPTION | L I Pl = & e 7L | N Y | xQ
U4 — — - ] N || — -
| A Rl y pr R ~ T N~
5 e T o ET L e NI
| A / Y (A I —— o o0 > | * P
’i; :(% C)% h— ? | J_ | | | ~|
T S TN G TSR i ol =t SR -
: » o ETTTALAN el (e | 4 " [ 7 S
. ® édl(fg g/"cﬁf’z sz,/_;\ SWo27-9" LS |52 4 3 —‘11 R L _Q_ 120" _[}% on )2(\%1,,
. b Zl|1 |l o le . o
- [ ’5 =) N N | = < @
3 B I - 8 12 A S g P e A i
= — = == : 1~ =T T 5 - LN _ A
=, | FLDOR SEE v ol o> 5l 1 . 2Ly
Y| FLOOR DETAIL |16 — NS oS [Bl o LT CRADE PERMITS o T
§ | By FL MANUF P o= /S Sl e e TR ok -
S 1 ol NS 1\ i T 4’—‘8'}%5 Yz 5%‘) ¥ S I SgS)Rfé;E
SN —t— ’ N X
N L0 ol 7 -
<R 3y g 0 Lu4_(f7)
=[N - @ & SA T T 4 / l
G| =IPN — X EINr—. © N 3 ® 1'-9"
~ 4 B\al , / | AN
IS N l‘ak &0 IRROR—H 5 © RN \I 9 s s \ ! AN\
Lol IS] 2107 | Fra-r & N1 | |o-10 . g'_a” | !
o R I " | I T
T O — N s > 4" conc. P
— Qé\\ $ = [T /¢ (71) AT'QS v/’/ ™ (LEDGE / Q D : :.,
— ¥ =5 F-HHFA 14= ~ >~ / S S 0
P A %@ i ; o8 N | |2 S S |
% Q [ 5 Sle ! g Sl i) €
l N = g8 R
4 - N PWD& " ¢l — XA Jls ST APPR,
s’).BoYD " ¥ ey "M ‘ ;IS A By
90214198 @ H 5'_5" N 6" 54" S ! N NS 5 | RH. ROOF
—_ NP Wl \’1{9 N~ N 9 s N
- DN 1R NS / Yy S | TRUSSES ¢ ~
L — : — il s . &2 il NN / oy PR >|® §§| | @ 24" 0.6 %
7 19 12" e soists >|® / o O N & &
APR 4, 2022 | @ 16°0C . /. ~ 4
s [T ‘ SUNKEN // S’ NBOLTED | )
41 % | > FOYER % y ol | comeeron | |
_ S a4 N SEE DEHAL . 3
o | L A 8-9 7o) / N | 06
3 4 N Y 4 (1) ™ 2/51 NI ?
310N 2% 18 I A / N\ 360472 STL. BM. (DR, = - A\
e I / Rv 2008 ST PL_BOH SWF,|_r —————— ——— — 3 5
SQUARE H.S.S. | / 1 1 \\ & X0 /L L OUNT e | L T T T T T - Yted
6x6x3/8” TOP AND N £ = [¥-———————— — N
BOTTOM PL. BASE 4 ] L3+L10 % LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE
PLATE 4 1/2°%10 o i WELDED 0
1/2% 1/2" WIH 2- I - - | CONNECTION g GARAGE = ()
1/2°%12°%2” HOOK N6 $ SRIS 18200 T[]
ANCHORS. FIELD WELD - ?T ~ 9 ‘D oS i 3B
COLUMY 70 BASE hi » 7| ¥ =S|s PORCH I | SN ~—5— W/ 26"
S N J 8§ STUDS
~ o ~ 3 .
A &8 U S/ 2R comr N s oom
K I 12 , XX ~ 7 — —_—
; 81 (0R) 80°x70" O/H 807x70" O/H :
-~ — —
2 w0 @ <« GARAGE DOOR © GARAGE DOOR =
% 8"x8” FIBREGLASS COLUMN BY
ROMAN COLUMNS W/ 1/2" THICK
HDPE TOP LOADING PLATE
Itis the ﬁUild(I:‘lr.sl complgte_ rezpfonsibility '(0I ANCHORED TO 287x16" MASONRY
ot M N I » - » - »
fully comply with the Architectural Gudaiines J1",2-0" L 6 8-6 g PIER (TYP) 18'-2 !
gn(li eél] applicable regulations a(r;d requirements i 11 1
o e o o1y PV 611 | 5-0 147, 84 horl 8- |14
Architect is not responsible in any way for 1 i 11 1
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or ) » s "
working drawings with respect to any zoning or 11°-11 19'-10
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot. y y DOOR HE|GHTS
This is to certjfy that these plans comply NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR G R O U N D F I_O O R P I_A N A CEILING HEIGHT DOOR HEIGHT
with the applicable Architectural Design — »
Guidelines approved by the Town of JOISTS @ 127 0.C. UNDER ] 9 11'0" or greater 8'0” (96")
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. ( 1 O — O G R O U N D) 100" 80" (96")
R_AIR INTAK PARATION s T
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE VENTS TO BE SEPARATED A — 90 6,8,, (80,,)
MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION | NOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO 8'0" or lower 6'8" (80")
FER OBC. DIV. B~ TABLE 6.2.3.12. REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS | NOTE: ALL LWL'S SUPPORTING CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEIGHTS WITH
. %{%’/‘i’fﬂ%ﬁ . o Aﬁ!’" o, 15 FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE BUILDER
D U AP erer OTn INFORMATION AND DETAILS. | SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS
dr-x ot 20s00wa| UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | MANUFACTURER. INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARDl
9. R R Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsibﬂ-i;ynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8]. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e o be o S|esigner. reareme " -
7 |REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22 | RC || qualfication information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC I Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/Z‘ 25591 e oy project o
5]10° GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL fname © fognatyfe BON { -
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DESIG N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
' _ d dat 9,9 drawir .
5 |ADD OPT. 9 BASEME'.“ APR 06_21 RC Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 JA;I. 2017 GROUND FLOOR PLAN "A e e
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16” = 1°-0 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\ 38"\ 16023-S38—-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



g0 ) 193" ey
Z 17, 14]—7” ¢ 150" 1 g1
GT, MAN TRUSS & JACK L7 _CHABLE CONV._FRAMED OVER TRUSSES
TRUSS 10 BE PROFILED (FOR UPGRADED REAR” ELEVATIONS) z/
FOR OPT. RARED TRAY CELING BI+ARCH +; 10 HIGH (UPGMD%J REAR 4/B)
B1+L10 (UPGRADED REAR 4
© BI+L10 $  ars P
= 1 ) A | &
@ = N RRsRaRs | 1 1 | R DI—————lbd —
9 \  OPT. 12" RAISED TRAY CELNG | \ Q Q L, 346"
Al N T o T
N ol RAISED PLATE FOR REAR UPGRADE A — | 1 1» i
SE(S [ aF— iR - o
£y =L 26) e | [6'-0" 5
LGN o a APPR. I
& Lol | — —TH |ovaL ;
3o : : @y | ENSUITE 5 LEDCE 11 g RH. JCK ©
N GT. Br A 3 )/ TRUSSES
o~ = | TRUSS MANUF._(STEPPED FOR 0PT. RAISED & @ 24” oc. o
e TRAY CEILING) | i \|/ 4 T
—F o
© . : : 36" KNEEWALL -
7 | | g ATTB %
© MASTER BEDROOM TG e
N | sm 2t [ - 8 -
. | 147°x16'0 | .
! I I 5 3
S | APPR. RH. ROOF TRUSSES | R —————— . @ °
@ 247 0.C._ STEPPED FOR OPT. RAISED 7| 3 ~
: TRAY : - ] 2 é:‘_ ~
| mSA | N
I g~ o - o5 | e 15-0"
I_ _____ . £
Ty i i
4
I | | I | I I =
) [F ot ——h _ @< 5 N BEDROOM 2 3 b —¢
@_'f- FH D H WA T | E N e 13'0"x10°0" 3 o
Iy i — = APPR._RH. ROOF
i e RN — [ == [~ | 77ussEs @ 247 o, 7 &
© sl HSA
N -’|— 26)Q 1@\':'0', » 3 2 LI ”@ 2 ” y Am » s An
+ N INS-10" NP Lo T]4-5 g7 p 5-0 ¢ 5-0
= 3 N\ k2] i&d . =
3 il LAUNDRY ] B
~ P — ] L1 —% = <
M ' - o o REFER T0
| = S . - = GRAB
¥ O—1 | = 2 BAR NOTE .
~ o 3-10 510"| |S] msA| 8-§ e Ny
o J—
gl \s -
4 L 4> _| T 3 4
g ol Jo . I Y
i & o = hi | —F | +
[z ~ :|l: (i) | = ™
|
x— /:)\ =% | Jr
P 1 T <+ J | —%
° \ S) I Q I N
T N A " M e I ESA. ' A
NI\ 80 4] 2M7(D¢, 210 L[4 14'=0 |
) o ] 7 BES
L a
= W sA® | - © BEDROOM 3 |
—— A _8 Vn oo
| ¥ 10'4’x12'6 | -
BEDROOM 4 1 = - or gy I n
- S 113108 _ — 1L _ TRUSS AN | ) : %
" § 11'-3" Sl 50T\ 10'-4" | ﬁ
. Y |
o N | % 5 |
a 7 APPR_RH._ROOF TRUSSES & ENS 2 N =4 |
2 3 [PROFILED @ BOT. CHORD] / 1S5 (*) S| |
ms ©@z2oc — If \ g3 |
~ _12" RASED CEILNG- 1 § RAISED SR |
N —~ | o~ CEILING
© ~_ - 1 >q |
N P [ - ——— | =
| - ~ | 1 4 > LI+L8 L — y
R ] | AT+HCAMBERED 19 (FISH) | D I ~
i I [——] 1T I —=F
= | | | MIRROR = RAISE TOP OF | R ——
I | LIFCAMEERED|\L7 (HICK) PLATE: 10~1" AFF. |
| | APPR. RH. JACK TRUSSES |
| | 5 [PROFILED @ BOT. CHORD] |
| I J @ 24" oc. |
™~
I | I
I I
I
I L ____4________________ROEF_BEL_O"U
| /RooF BELOW
APR4,2022 | ST
Enare that ail piane Submitted for approval " 1'-3" L 1" 51" L -8" L 1" g-1" L 13 L 1

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines 1 1 1 1 1 1
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control | | 9
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

e | e o0 T SECOND FLOOR PLAN "A’

BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM

REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM PER OBC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3.
REFER TO FOLLOWING SECTIONS FOR THE FIXTURES

LISTED. WATER CLOSET: 3.8.3.8.(3)(a) & 3.8.38.(3)(c).| NOTE:
s g s | e o s e o
o o ' SEEDETALS | ROOF TRUSS LAYOUTS & BEAM SIZES. | INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD |
9. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibﬂ-ity for this design
sl i i gr‘rtdur"::’ B:‘ti\'edi:;ucl‘lzi;euﬁ::s b:n: Bn;:}xm:m requirements set out in the 838_ 1 5
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22|RC J qualification information BAYVI Ew WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / % ﬁf/g 25591 _ ___ _
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL fname ignalyls BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DES G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
. = - date e drawing no.
g QEIIJISCI;’[:)T.ASQ P‘:QSEE%ZN; COMMENTS j:; 35_12{: Eg Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017 SECOND FLOOR PLAN A
d:scrgpancy to the~ Desggner befqne proceeding mth‘the work. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16” = 1'-0” 16023-538-15-10GRND 3
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023 BW\Units\38'\ 16023-S38-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 — 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




DOOR HEIGHTS
E) CEILING HEIGHT DOOR HEIGHT
11°0” or greater 8'0" (96"
10°0” 8'0" (96"
© 90" 68" (80")
80" or lower 6'8” (80")
@ CONTRACTOR 70 CONFIRM HEIGHTS WITH
BUILDER
R 1 S [T ] N |
ES | . S)pwp U o )z @Il
o Y 3 URsS L e, JLe 19 <G | ¥ APPF.
26 L~ \
" 5 [ _5-5_N_IpY, |54 SRR 4N 8 < T b RH. ROOF
N? B DN 1R S o r s S| TRUSSES
P — ‘ I e 8- B il ; =l i~ ”
s S, — - — I xz ﬁg Q\i}\&/ < SN Sn, - @ 24" 0.C
i 9 12" 6. Joists N S B M N NN r\°’|
} 5 QR oS N N |« © ~ S © J/
| 9 1870 sunkeN SRS LR ST . S
2 ) T T T S-
BRI I > | [FOYER% 0 S o amei S35 1| [
wl ] o ! V4 S R / SEE DETAIL ™~ A
. 8'-9 o [ o
19} < [T} < :  — : --I,// / g Q\, \_ 2/57 B N - | QQ ., .
T AN R vy e SR O
/T OVY NS —  —  —| ' Sozsnar i —© 1 = =
S ; f | —NE OF FLOOR ABOVE| — ~ 200x8 ST FL. GoTH G0ES
= 3 1 L3410 L A
F oz : \_wezoe
— . %)
— Ly
o \ | CONNECTION 8 § o GARAGE . &
4. RS 18'2"x20°0" < I
s P 38 S SN N @
o :T el Q (S PORCH o 3 Esly @ ©
N i o] euly N | ) &S —ie— W/ 2%6"
@ = N © 12" LONG AN STups
=(® - [ DNTURNED L7 \
L5+CONT. L11 L5+CONT. L1171
S o N_ s @r) | 1 — —F
(o2} ’Q‘ ,& ~—
80"x7'0" O/H 8'0"x7'0" O/H
» s_aqn “ GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR
12 9-11
(I gl
8"x8” FIBREGLASS COLUMN
BY ROMAN COLUMNS W/
1/2" THICK HDPE TOP
LOADING PLATE ANCHORED 11” 2’_0” 8’_6” g” 18’_2” 1”
TO PORCH SLAB (TYP) 71 L 71 4
511" | 50 147 84" horl 84" [14”
Ll 4 1 Ll
{50 = I 1/2%3 1/2% 1/4 1-11" 19'-10"
SQUARE H.S.S.
6x6x3/8" TOP AND 31'-9"
BOTTOM PL. BASE
PIATE 4 1/2°%10 y s
1/2% 1/2" WIH 2-
e PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN 'B
ANCHORS. FIELD WELD , s
COLUMN 7O BASE —_
(100" GROUND)
AN /
1A (7) AN /
— T T AN
¥ R e J SI-7R) — N e UNEXCAVATED
Bl B e ~_ LOW HEADROOM -7 \\ / (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY)
/ ; b/z’ ENG. Jo@]’g/ CHECK FOUNDATION 7 N
WALL FOR SUNKEN /N
0 12 0% [7R) 7. FOVER ,
=% 10 18-3 3 X
= < $ & N &R R Y
- ~ A0 . - -
- ~ - FULL HEIGHT -7/ . 74 3| 9| B
. = =~ E@-‘INSUL. R 7 N =
= COLD CELLA 2
——— L1+L7 / N
/ N <
/
AN
/
(R COLD CELLAR " [m_soi BeARING N
GeSFE oy | VENT W / : \
”?,39 INSECT // CAPACITY OF 150KPa N
57s%1.BO SCREEN / N
90214198 :; ::c) B
CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE PC LITE, FLOOR CHECK FOUNDATION WALL
APR 4, 2022 DRAN, VENT SLEEVE FOR FOR PORCH SLAB FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR
COLD CELLAR
It is the lrj]uildtl-,\lr'sI complgte_ rezpfonsibility '(0I R , R L ”\( - N
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines 0 10-11 1 183 0
and all applicable regulations and requirements 1 11 1
nthe s ibdniaan Aoreoment. The Sontror 131" L 84" ho 8'-4" L14”
Architect is not responsible in any way for i 1 1
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or A
working drawings with respect to any zoning or 31°-9
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
. : 9 b
This is to certify that these plans comply NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
Ctidoinae hpproved by the Townof | |JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. UNDER PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN B
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
R_AIR INTAK PARATION
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE VENTS TO BE SEPARATED A
g%MggC‘D/g/II?NgE f;'jgtdi' ?g/gcg OF CONTAMNATON | NOIE: - FLOOK FRAMING INFO REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR
. OV, B- .2.5.12. REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS | NOTE: ALL LWL'S SUPPORTING
o KITCHEN EXHAUST. - 3.0m FOR ALL TRUSS-JOIST FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE TYPICAL NOTES.
L e D Lo INFORMATION AND DETALLS. | SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS
KX NOTE-2000.0va| UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | MANUFACTURER. INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD
T T 0 ko o o i 4 538-15
8]. . .Y ontario Building Code to be a Designer. -
7 |REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22 | RC J qualification information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/F 25591 _ ___ _
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DES G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
' _ - date ) drawi 3
5 |ADD OPT. 9 BASEME'.“ AR 06_21 RC Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 JA;L 2017 PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS B o
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 1'-0" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023 BW\Units\38'\ 16023-S38-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 — 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




4, F E
C ) / JIT % T Ells AREA CALCULATIONS
—— $ i —T e ¢ L] ELEV. A ELEV. B ELEV. C
Z 2,}5,,3;” P A S el GROUND FLOOR AREA | 1150.8 SF | 1150.8 SF | 1150.8 SF
@ 16 0C f/-ﬁ\ 3 4-2 gﬁ&@ ,IL @'” N SECOND FLOOR AREA | 1403.0 SF | 1403.0 SF | 1403.0 SF
» '.;g»*\ 2 i S e ) SUBTOTAL 2553.9 SF | 2553.9 SF | 2553.9 SF
\ 3 ~re = A= DEDUCT ALL OPENINGS 16.5 SF 16.5 SF 16.5 SF
@) FLOOR SEt Ezx| B TOTAL NET AREA | 2537 SF | 2537 SF | 2537 SF
FLOOR SEE r <ol ®
FLOOR DETAL_L16 - SITHOHS
% & BY FL MANUF 12 v oma - _/gzx‘/: NIE LA 2357 m2 | 2357 m2 | 235.7 m2
S &) M| e N FINISHED BSMT AREA 0 SF 0 SF 0 SF
< D :Q {10) = n %«J - TOTAL NET AREA 2537 SF | 2537 SF | 2537 SF
XN A\ - Y
Bl (A Dy A Bl gy W/ FIN BSMT 2357 m2 | 2357 m2 | 2357 m2
’_ ” ?_ ” ?_ ” ” \
Hs \ 3-10 314 41 f; | COVERAGE W/0 PORCH| 1597.9 SF | 1597.9 SF | 1597.9 SF
% 5
® = L o 148.4 m2 | 1484 m2 | 148.4 m2
[oaN N2 LV4 (FL.
) IV o) COVERAGE W/PORCH | 1690.8 SF | 1673.3 SF | 1676.4 SF
- PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN 197102 | 1989 v | 1657 md
’ 1) ’ 1)
— —
S (10'-0" GROUND W/ 9°-0" BASEMENT)
L4 (F_)| |<g» T L 3 (_)I !Q\/ . L
FO/? 2 < I3 o 9 g o
7 2 & ES @|©EU 2 & ES
BASEMENZ’ i BASEM[NT i
o .zo»& 5 (A1) COND Qoyton (BUI)LT—UP STEPS
| - — - s (7 T
() | < Iz | L4 (F1.) | < Iz [Vﬁ% (ww_ =
NP - CHECK NPl - CHECK
- §| e '—Ql FOUNDATION - §| 2s '—Q- [él AS S FOUNDATION
SN Sy 2 WALL FOR 3 Sy 2 NAS ©| WALL FOR
S ISIN IRy S ISIN/IRY HEIADﬁOOMQ/N\, e
Sx. 3 MAN DOOR Sx. 3 PANN 71| MAN DOOR
(1) | 3 L4 (1) | N I -
> A / . A /
. A RN / s o N /
e AN ) i AN e @ | )
11, 171
CHECK_FOUNDATION  2-75 0.+ 46” Lowe— |/ ;?;SF f’*’;{’;" DEZ;//?‘A / @ 2-15W 046, x 45" Low6 S,
WALL KOR SUNKEN - _1/0"
4 (F.) Win |§o . W/ 1-1/2" CONC. €0VE/?/ / L4 (FL) 3%,’_?@%’ SR W/ 1-1/2" CONC. con;/?/
PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN -2R
7 APPR. R.H. ROOF
TRUSSES @ 247 O.C. 7
= T
’ ” _\x ) ” |
13" 4" 4|}3” 5'-0 o(l:) 4 10'-4 cj%ﬂ' I
o 3 o o - - T TN GT. BY RS winF | \I R
ol | % W = VUF — NV 5 I
ol | % B TRUSS MANUF, -4 © = = =
Ny RS 3 BEDROOM 4 @PNENS.2, INH-2H(®) ol |
L) I 11'3"x10'8 " i @ BEDROOM 3 §§§:
T T T T T T T T T T 10°4"x12'6" Sk
e .
| 2 E5
% ) 33|
o
VAULTED CEILING P .
N C% - /! I \ : = ~
I H - - = -
o~
=T ] ! ———— APPR, /?/-/Lch‘/i TRUSSES | =F
= i t +CAMBEREY 17 A | =
@ 24" 0.C |
| L1+CAMBERED L9 |
' APPR. RH. SCISSOR TRUSSES |
oy : 6 247 0C |
4 0 I
& %
S s/).BovD © |
90214198
I ROOF BELOW |
4 I A VS _
APR 4, 2022
It is the lrj]uildtl-,\lr'sI complgte_ rezpfonsibility '(0I R . L R . \( R L ) o L . ”L R
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines J1 113 1 Sl 1'-8" )1 81 s
nCluding onra provisions and any provisons K - e - o " e !
mctﬁe sgubdivisgic?n agreement. Tyhpe Control 6-7 L 66 3-10 L 3-10 4-6 L 4-6
Architect is not responsibleli)r:tiing/ V\II:Xsfg: 1 1 1
své?li?r:glZ?a‘\jvrir?gsp\rlﬁmr}gss;;it(to an% z%ning or 13‘_1 ! 7'_8" 9'_0” 2'_0"
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot. 31 ,_9,.
This is to certify that these plans comply GRAB BAR NOIE:
with the applicable Architectural Design
SRASLaRo AT nstrr | | STZMALL ALIORCEUERT e FUTLR '
: GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED P A R T | A |_ S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N B
ADJMACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM PER OBC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3
REFER TO FOLLOWING SECTIONS FOR THE FIXTURES
LISTED. WATER CLOSET: 38.38.(3)(a) & 3838(3)(c).| NoTE:
SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(g). BATHTUB 3.8.3.13.(4)(e). REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUF. FOR REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR
FREE STANDING BATHTUB EXCLUDED. SFE DETAILS ROOF TRUSS LAYOUTS & BEAM SIZES. TYPICAL NOTES.
PROVIDED. GB—NOTE-2020.dwg
T T 0 ko o o i 4 538-15
8]. . .Y ontario Building Code to be a Designer. -
7 |REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22|RC qnulificntio:\ oot BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC WQllingfon Jno—quﬁsfe / % ﬁf/g 25591 i, — .
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame ignalyls BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG_COMMENTS APR 08-21[RC | 5" pon. mrormaton 42658 DES G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
3|ADD OPT. 9’ BASEMENT APR 06-21[RC L date PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS 'B’ draving no.
; — Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 10" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023 BW\Units\38'\ 16023-S38-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 — 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




DOOR HEIGHTS
E) CEILING HEIGHT DOOR HEIGHT
11°0” or greater 8'0" (96"
100" 8'0" (967)
9'0” 6'8” (80")
80" or lower 6'8” (80")
@ CONTRACTOR 70 CONFIRM HEIGHTS WITH
BUILDER
u T T I I J \ T
[SaaN ® =
) ® o FreAS/ PWD - 7 7y 2 00
At 3 ey i <@ e 1T9g < B SE APPR
3 28 55 NClpY, 5-4 SR 4N 8 S | L RH. ROOF
o HER DN 1R S o r s S TRUSSES
= L L ] — = — = =4 . 5 i ”
~— S, —C ) = — 1 =z SIS Q\g@/ S NN Ha, = 0 2¢4” 0C
g /?’* —— 7/2,, ENG._JOSTS Qf \@QQQ@ NI o 80D %:l /]
. P Ll 978 Olqney $ N N gl R Joomesor  SS T
2 S ~ " - - = I SN N
Q| sy | NAZZZIZ TN FOYER % > SEE DETAN R 7| |
IR IR E = e ! / | 2/51
Bl & s 20 1 [ | g9 | N \ | s )
s T [ PP/ 4 & N ) N\ » : e
' § Q;bl** /’ 1 1N /_._._._I:_.___._;____. .A,..,;s & &
NN 7 i y NWOHe S —  —  — T W30R77 SIL B (0R)
— | i | 134110 IJV LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 200x8 5\7[ PL. ONE SIDE
COVERED CEILING W/ i o < = - ComneeToN 2
T/ NN 2580 AT _@l16”" 0.0 oavT + .8l GARAGE <
PREFIN. ALUM. SOFFIT | J _ x 3 VAAML =
- | @‘:/A;WCH,“%\E ~CI,/ . Q:&P 18'2"x20'0 2|° 1 @
s N Q & 1 3 E4|y
N in I L ol PORCH = |\' . TSN 15— W/ 2'x6"
© I I NS o 12" LONG <Ee STUDS
| 214 ol| | —ovurneD L7 \
g L5+L71 CONT. L5+L11 CONT.
o ==y N\ CANTL. B3 (11.) AT T 0L — —_—
o | ) % JOIST LEVEL > =
: N 8'0"x7'0" 0/H 8'0"x7'0" 0/H :
< L — 2-2x10 GARAGE DOOR © GARAGE DOOR =
e /T T[T/ T T T T _CANOPY ABOVE | _, , 3-2"x6" P.T. BUILT-UP POST
I‘L iL’LGM FI’JS‘IDPEOSZTK&’?';?ED 14 f 9-7 | 24 ANCHORED AT TOP & BOTTOM
MASONRY PIER y i i W/ GALV. MIL. SHOE (TYP.)
10" 0 12" 0C u FILL VOID SOLID WITH
¥ - N ) o " MASONRY - ,
BLOCKING WITH JOIST 117, 2'-0 8'-6 9 18'-2 1
HANGER TOP AND BOTTOM 7 1 7 Y
NALED TO CANT. B3 511" | 50 147 84" o 84" [14”
7 7 T 7
ROOF NOTE R1 1-11" 19'-10"
2%8” @ 16" 0.C. PT. W/ o
2%4" @ 12" 0.C. DAGONALLY 319
CUT CROSS PURLINS W/ 5/8"
EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/ YA
SIGLE PLY FOOF MEERANE PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN C
’ 9
(10°-0” GROUND)
N /
1A (7) AN /
E3 3 E3 -_— :_ ) 7 ___ -_— \ /
I ~_ SJ(-1R) - N Y,
| | © ~ _ LOW HEADROOM -~ N/ UNEXCAVATED
© 3 %" - CHECK FOUNDATION >
Y/ 9 2" ENG. JOISTS” 4N (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY)
6 12 0 {7F) 7 WALL FOR SUNKEN // N
(59 = 3 1/2%5 1/2% 1/4 'S0t wf [ FOER 18-3 L] .
BBx/8" 108 AND -7 o P (37 N\ Y A B
XOX - ~ - FULL HEIGHT \— . Ry x| gl B
BOTTOM PL. BASE - ~_|H® S o SN BH—% 3 € 8
PIATE 4 7/2'3(/0 S COLD CELLAR = \
1/2% 1/2" Wi 2- N— Lraz . d AN
1/2°0x12%2" HOOK 10°-11 11 / N
ANCHORS. FIFLD WELD // N
COLUMN TO BASE | 4 S N
PUTE | Vet w/ | COLD CELLAR /" [N SOl BEARING N
INSECT - / CAFPACITY OF 150KkPa N\
SCREEN -6 / \
?$0FESSION4< o / N
b
59 %) A ) %
S7s’).BoYD B
soziaios S CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL e
= FOR PORCH SLAB FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR =
PROVIDE PC LITE, FLOOR
APR 4, 2022 DRAIN, VENT SLEEVE FOR
COLD CELLAR
It is the lrj]uildtl-,\lr'sI complgte_ rezpfonsibility '(0I R , R D , R N
Rl Comply with the Architectural Guidelnes 0 9-11 24 17-10 0
and all applicable regulations and requirements 1 1 1
e S Ao e comont. The ontrer 131" g'—4" o7, 8'-4" [14”
Architect is not responsible in any way for 1 1
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or A
working drawings with respect to any zoning or 31°-9
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
. . YA
This is to certify that these plans comply NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
Guidelnes approved by e Town of | |JOISTS @ 12° 0.C. UNDER PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN °C
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
R_AIR INTAK PARATION
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE VENTS TO BE SEPARATED A
MINWUM DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION | NOTE: FLOOR FRAMING INFO
PER OBC. DV. B~ TABLE 6.23.12. REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS | NOTE: ALL LWL'S SUPPORTING REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR
o KITCHEN EXHAUST.  3.0m _ oo TYPICAL NOTES.
e o eon 15 FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE
D I AP erueT o INFORMATION AND DETAILS. | SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS
dr-x ot 20s00wa| UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | MANUFACTURER. INDICATES REDUCED SIDE YARD
9. . . Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8]. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e o be o S|esigner. reareme " -
7 |REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22 | RC || qualfication information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22[RC | Wellington Jno-Baptiste / %Wx/z—’ 25501 ] _ i
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DESIG N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
3| ADD OPT. 9' BASEMENT APR 06-21|RC : date 3| drawing no.
2 [REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18 [RC Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017 PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS C
d:scrgpancy to the. Desggner befqne proceeding mth‘the work. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 1'-0" 16023-538-15-10GRND 6
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\ 38"\ 16023-S38—-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



10" GROUND

'a . STUDS AND %~
WATERPROOF DRYWALL
- L — %Lﬁﬁg N([%Y'F',fULAT'ON CERAMIC TILE_APPLICATION WITH —
- i -~ *
: Wk 6" HIGH CERAMIC ADHESIVE (0.B.C. 9.30.6.)
B BASEBOARD CERAMIC TILES ADHERED TO
1 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE MIN. 3" THICK' CONC. MORTAR
: E ADHERED TO WOOD SLOPED TO FLOOR DRAIN
i SUBFLOOR AND STUDS FLOOR DRAIN
Al [ S cosesinssims Bt =1 :
— [ =]
N=m
pemasn TR
HEIGHT AT PERIMITER WALLS ——
~———FLOOR JOISTS (MAX 15 %" 0.C.)— / N\
W/ MIN. 2 ROWS 2x2" CROSS

BRIDGING UNDER
LAUNDRY/CERAMIC FLOOR

DETAIL THRU SLOPED CERAMIC FLOOR IN LAUNDRY

é : APPR._R.H._RAOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. :
k=)
BT — ] S.A.& l 3-8” "u'I) l
1| 4 |
BEDROOM 4 I 4 I
11°3x10'8" — I
1'-3" ¢l 50" W 4 10'-4" o I
) = = === = = —— | 8 I
5:1 G BY TRUSS MANUE. H—— (4) 6T BY TRUSS MANUE N I N
o ol 3 g I ”
U Y G 9 N ENS.2._IN] . 2 / I
) S ) < e =4ls
B N~ | . P ~|I& BEDROOM 3 xg|s :
T ~aedes 1om = e 10°4x12'9 e
TS 12" RAISED CEILNG- — 2674 ~ " g5 |
| EpE s LG K
o - Al Qe & _ =< - Q 1 C& |
s ~ s %Q/ — ~ {%o N II l; l; { | ol
ol 4 ~ - =] ] 51 | o
0] B L — T It : T I E—
p B M L7 | - =
MIRROR APPR. RH, JACK TRUSSES
| 81 | RAISE TOP OF @ 24" 0C !
I PLATE: 10'~1"|AFF. I
| ~ I
|
| = ~ |
ZorESSiony | =S |
§r39 | g |
5 S.).BOYD SCUPPER | ROOF BELOW
90214198 \E I |
APR 4, 2022
It is the lrj]uildtl-,\lr'sI complgte_ rezpfonsibility '(0I \( L { L ” L
that tt » s ogn » Vo ) on |gn ) 4m " wlgan
?urII?/ucrgmp?y aitﬁ alssr%h?écgraﬁéﬁ%gl?nveas J n-3 1 51 1-8 81 13 1 b
gn(li eéII applicable regulations a(r;d requirements i i 1 i 1 \3»
pebing g rovlrsandnyprovins ) 7o R N N
Architect is not responsiblelir:tiing/ V\II:Xsfg: i 1 1
své?li?r:glZ?a‘\jvrir?gsp\rlﬁmr}gss;;it(g an% z%ning or 13’_1 ! 7’_8” 9’_0” 2’_0”
building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply GRAB BAR NOIE:

with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the Town of TUD WALL REINF MENT FOR R

BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. gg/gﬁggggv/%;,‘?% %@R?sz o ST PA R-l- | A I_ S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N 9 C b

ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM PER OBC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3.
REFER TO FOLLOWING SECTIONS FOR THE FIXTURES

LISTED. WATER CLOSET: 3.8.3.8.(3)(a) & 3.8.38.(3)(c).| NOTE:
SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(g). BATHTUB 3.8.3.13.(4)(e). REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUF. FOR REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR
FREE STANDING BATHTUB EXCLUDED. SFE DETAILS ROOF TRUSS LAYOUTS & BEAM SIZES. TYPICAL NOTES.
PROVIDED. GB—NOTE-2020.dwg
9. . . Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8| . . gnturiosBuildir?;uCo;e T be g S|esigner. reqeme " -
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22|RC J qualification information BAYVI Ew WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/F 25591 e e T i
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON i ' ject no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DESIG N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
. = - date P drawing no.
3 |ADD OPT. $ BASEME'.“ AR 06_21 RC Controctor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JAN. 2017 PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS C
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 16-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 10" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023 BW\Units\38'\ 16023-S38-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 — 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

2 A” |itis the builder let ibility t g
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BG, S8-12.3.1.1(7)) SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 9 =0 | ensure that ail pians suibmitted for approval o P
BASEME/VZ— CO/VD fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines ggo -
S38-15 ELA/A REAR UPG. W/ 8' SEC| ~ ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 LG Fonang Droviae and At Drovions ol T O
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.FJ OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE e T e i ae oy Tor ,"‘2 - ~
FRONT 68367 SF.| 108.34SF.| 1585 % torang arewingewinreopect any 2onng o | L o3 | | =<[E2F
s nm ar am - s - - - building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] = 8
LEFT SIDE 987.00 S.F. 4417 SIF. 4,48 % 1'-0" 1'-6 1'-6", 10 -0 -0 -0 house can be properly built or located on its lot. hoss 8 =2 § &
< S| bl
RIGHT SIDE 987.00SF.|  7B6ISF| 796 % This it crty ha hese plans comply N E 218
ith t i Al itect Desi M|«
REAR 666.75SF.| 166.00 SF.| 2490 % —F Guidelines approved by the Town of A
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. L S|
* Lls
g T " : 2z
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION Q = P N
NS N o %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 32442 S| 3971258 1195 % N % SNGLES (P) <) = |2 g
. & . © w
TOTAL SQ. M. 30885SM.|  3689SM.| 1195 % 10:12 ) < © 2 2
2N \'/'i MID—POINT ,OF ROOF 5 @ g
% N VALLEY FLASHING "\ = gle
\/Q\'@ (TP.) N\ —_ — (3
N = | A, |2
NS 5 S
PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L., “ (Ré\,'fﬁfj EELF";G N B Y] §g
FASCIA, GUTTER & 7/ NN FF S = = 5
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) 7/ ANXKK : g o L2
/ "N\ \ B - 0 = [~ kI
— — i N 17x6” ALUM. CLAD b BERIE
AL Q§ - Lad <C 8 |o
S o . FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) T0P OF PLATE = | o] [£ 2
_ — = - . —_ s — ; g
BRICK SOLDIER ARCH |  [FS g = 7o) == T T BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ON TOP OF WINDOW & ]
+ KEYSTONE ON BRICK STACK BOND W/ 1/2" | g 3 g
BRICK STACK BONDS 8 |, N PROJ. (TYP.) o > =
» X< 3 o PY @ ~ -
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) = = 2 R ol 2|0 1 I
. CONTINUOUS PRECAST CONC. X wi~  8l8 o R
NEENEEEEENEENENE EENEEEEEE NEENENEEENE EENAREE] TTTTTTT] SILL ON BRICK ROWLOCK BAND 2 e|® |5 B cEEE
~  — W/ 1/2" PROJ = o =
N | AN E— : = | = BN o
PRECAST CONC. SILL ON F6 = g 22wl g &
BRlCKR?WLOCKCOURSE| e - i EEEENEEEENEENERREN FACE BRICK (TYP.) ~ ﬁ% EE =&_’§§
W/ 172" PROJ. (T¥P) : e 5. 1R 5 wfe 0| €D
T T AT M g | FIN SECOND FLOOR ;ﬁ;;_g.
— e S fllan 5528
= N EoNS
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, oy P | b =|.|.| 253
W/ CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK (TYP) L 4:12 ‘I-%LOCATION OF STEEL BEAM 'cgl TOP OF TRANSOM Sgg
G i 7 i y SN k<Io 8 =
\'L i — L . TOP OF WINDOW - —
| -|=Z .
it — o C) a [ ————BRICK SOLDIER COURSE + <z B[3 8 gg
8°x8" FIBREGLASS COLUMN BY H H % — 4\@ — ﬁ . KEYSTONE W/ 1/2” PROJ. . g= 7 T|essz
ROMAN COLUMNS W/ 1/2" THICK | H H B |7 N = N T Y A = i vimnm £ () X 23 sefs
HDPE TOP LOADING PLATE ™ H Il F I = — ] |2 e =¥ \‘§ %;%g
"x16”" H H = — = =i s — —1 I [T 3 — B =% 258
élrécRHORED TO 28°x16” MASONRY H | t = | =( T Tl y I § il
. FGl| | [l |_IFGJY|F ILL [ lrc 9 == I S [T = v ~ Q 2838
L S o el =ee === = (= RS AT
— — Sog 5 E
I i | — 87 NNJizic
\ T L —] L — s2° 2 g2e2y
o SUREFOVR 7 o T [ FHErERErTEree FIN GROOND FLOOR 2223 |sBzE
i} — —] — £2s 8| s [253:¢2
P “ UH L jMJ\MH [ jJJH 858 % b sEfE.iie
| U UL — — —| FIN GRADE e g?:s,é 2l 2s §§§g§
= 7225 8| s2f.z5%8
Q 8'-0'x7"-0" 0/H 8'-0"x7'-0" 0/H N = §§'§§ SR
GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR 58 |e22E slean)iiis
POURED CONC. PORCH | | | 2|5 |ezs i 2ees]848.2
SLAB AND DOOR SILL | POURED CONC. FOUNDATION o R L FEEEEEER
| | | WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. W= T SRERERS
> 113 2(2(212 T e
Sl |o|o|N|e|a|R gl s
S —_— =l >l -
T oS | | . T STEPPED FOOTING (55 5 OF MG, Wi I° SEEREER
APR 4, 2022 L AS REQUIRED T0P OF SLAB
FRONT ELEVATION "A 35| |5 |9
gz 12| 1Bl
2zl Blslsle
9 HEAEEEE
e es 8 es) 2 oel =
a|a a a|Q
2|2|22[>|2|E| s
2|5 s
el e
- (=) §73
EEEEEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




‘uossiuiad UsYLM SNOISIA EVA Youm payquosd Apos st puod ul o sjoym uy Kuadosd sy Jo uononposdey NIISIA EVA Jo Apedoud jybuidoa eyy aip ubisep pup syuawnoop pajojal ‘suonoaloads sbumbp |y

WY 90:6 — 2207 ¥ 4dv — UOW — BMp ONMI0L—GI-8ES—£Z091\,86 \SHUN\ME'€Z09 1 \9 1 0Z\INIRIOM\INHIAY\:H — QAvHOR wodubisapgoA " ‘PAIDOS 2q 0} jou Me sbumoig I Aq 8)op uonduosap [ouff
o . N . . YoM Bt jO uo! 102 I W yodlym Jaul kl o
ONY90}—51-855-5209) Q-0 = 918 - 3V | 28L1089°91Y 3 SSTT0ET0 Y } | Fidord oy pus sowes 10 vewnasis aib suonosoeds.puo sbumorp | 3NY] Z1—10-15 2091 OL Sy0£L WOH3 Q3LN0dNI| 1
swou ajy 3j3s fq_paxoeyd £q umoip 41 TN NO ojuolo| IV "HOK ) U Bupaeoo.d aiojaq saubisag au) o) houndasosip e To a1 SININNOD S.ANT d3d SV a3snad | 2
N < ZO_._.<>un_m mQ_m ._Lml_ £10T *NVM 0¢) d)nNS py sJswnsuo) GGZ fuo yodas puo qof ay} uo SuoisUBWIP [|D AJUBA ISR JOJODAUOY 28 112-90 3V ._.—.,_uimm<m % 40 a0y | ¢
e = za_wm = 98927 \u ETNEETIRT prarce :
g &) 04 [12-80 ¥dv SINIWNOD 9N ¥3d SV QISR | ¥
m..m.mma_ w__m_gsmm_oéém 1Sv3 A3TIVA oa;”_._ww_m Niog it/ awou By [17-82 AV 40014 ONNO¥O 0L 6
Gl VSSOouve 16552 &\§§ aisydog-our voibuiiem 0y 1220 3V SINOAY] 40014 ¥3d SV Q334 | 9
voousioju; uogooyyonb 0y [77—40 ddV SINIWNOD S,IN3 ¥3d SV QISIARY | £
- “Jouby buping ol : - E
m — wﬂ zo._.oz_l_l_ u; ;M_>><m o o o sy o5 036.0 900 bupng o 8
ubisap siy} Joj Ayjigisuodsas sayp) pup pamaiaas soy paubisiopun syl i - ) ‘| 6
23822355628 25%
28LagE oty m.va. Y14 ONOJ3S L 1=.6 '1dO INIW3SVE LL1-6 "1dO
2g2L505388s 3035 474 ONOO3S ,1-8 QIS -0l ININISVE G—8 aIS
5508>£89258 2802
sTEC S8.® © =
§goEgecseli oS3 9-.. ® ONOJ3S 6
0E82592088s $E33 o : - -
3525288525 2530 L0l-9 ® (N0O3S .8 9= F-L
silspfeefes C<by
8223399358F S3ou o o
vire85-8055 2883 S = S
§=Sc22882y5 E£o0x = S gl = =
SB3IBESS L. EY 02,0 [ [y [72) o L
Zg2S5805388 ogdk gl 2 - Z| 2 = o
Qg N9, S5O c
SSifeazfios Zaso 2| £ 2| | 2 ={ 2
ep>e3855558 2s2g 5| &5 gl 5| 5 gl g s
Z5552c<5238 F£304 @ S S
= Y= ©.== o o = o o = = W
- 2 R e 2 R e e =
A
OJ N
N
W Q L 114408 40 S/n
Ko < 1 Z-8 K
NS £ 5 N
3 < N | - _ _ -
~!
S~
S | | . [
W
N |
A
N\ Q v _ _
— 'y
|
a =
5 F M I N k %
282 s A - _ _
L= A \l_ _ — |
o=z B - -
P8« o RN oS _ ™ ||
g / = H |
W.._ pu .ﬂlv / o | ] _
o= LB H _ _
/ < (o ] |
: il _
/ u
: 5 | [
g il %
I _ ||
|
2 _ ||
S _
| | | K
E _
| [
|
2 | ||
Ll ~r
2 o M
— w W = S
o o v 5
= x 3 12 & _ _
e g3 g
SUESR 8 3
= » '~ % 3 -
> S A
8 2 e EXELE
P-4 x> o ~ -«
[ o= o — . .
ND=00
8Vgy =
95,8 5 2% _ _ O
|| =
y | v88 <
e | 882 13
=4=2= Lol
o292 || =
JEEE L
_ =700 _ _ _
_ Lol
| =
o | —
% _ w
H P _ [
| —
| || L
_
| |-
|
_ K
|
| [
|
| [
_
| [
|
| [
| =
| [
| |
| [ )
|
O
_
| [
| O~
| [
2 _ —
L
~N
b -~
[
cEB
m [+
S5 m
555
Wk S
-
= [a
382




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

) I " )
REFER TO FRONT SEE DETAIL S4 FOR 9"_0 ” | Itis the builder's complete responsibility to 2N
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL Uy Comply with ihe Arohiteotiral G ddelnes 2k O
NOTES & INFORMATION BASEME/VZ— CO/VD and all applicable regulations and requirements & — g‘
including zoning provisions and any provisions S g—
in the subdivision agreement. The Control un ",‘_j ~
Architect is not responsible in any way for | «gue—
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <C - T al=
Yy working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [70] < [§E Z|=
ReOFESSION, 3 building code or permit matter or thatany | @@ £ N § 3
éfm% house can be properly built or located on its lot. N 8 = 22>
S s’).BoYD % This is to certify that these plans comply = '<_( Z =
90214198 with the applicable Architectural Design =1 @l
“, Guidelines approved by the Town of 5 L5
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. L g )
w| Ls
== =
APR 4, 2022 iS|S| |
Ey I 2
o == S
= | 2|2 |
= T
O | = y
— o B
J1=
= FE
OUTLINE OF ROOF, FRIEZE BD. ] N
AND BRICK DETAILING FOR L NE
UPGRADED REAR = 5
= || £.E
w2 e
TOP OF PLATE — Ll ° g
P ; - g
4-0 ——BRICK SOLDIER COURSE TOP OF WINDOW = g <
4 —— ” — — N N z
RETURN W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) ————— —4-0——} S5l o | = Fl
R izl = |,
______ ot oo wl T B
T E:::::P ;g h|a %%ﬁ_ﬁ,é‘ié
—% - % % il_ g‘l_ o
— ——PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) S § 0| S 3
= @Al ale - et
s an o q'_A” £ \ - o 3—<
-;Oflji—f I FACE BRICK (TYP.) wle O [T E:
A FIN SECOND FLOOR w— - &
A&\FL = — = ~ _é}/ — —F —— - m §%£§
= oNZ
% 12:12 gé‘ég"é
= TOP OF TRANSOM Se8
N T I\ 7 :clo ﬁ pe
——— BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION i TOP OF WNOOW__ < T
— El , o [Ted
——RETURN— H (FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE) N :’;‘i & § _-g‘:
= 545 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL PROVIDE A CONTINUQUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2") Y :I %E E:gi
N é H TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE B2 = ;c:»E & gggg
f|\‘ W H SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH L l§ g ‘S Eg%g
© 3 H INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC—S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL INSULATION ~,L ?&% & i;:%
> HFOR BUILDINGS” WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M. AND MUST FILL AT 2% . &%‘ i?%:
HLEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE ‘X’ & INSULATION MUST BE RUN §§§- \.g‘ g %gé
H CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, ng 2' §§‘§ 23
— || SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE 'X’ IS_INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR —F — — FIN_GROUND FLOOR 222 3 ZEziE
H WALLS.(REFER TO SECTION SB—2 OF OBC 2006—SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS) 35%% T, S §‘§§g§
T SES E 2 =13 g2
_ ; FIN GRADE N R E T Y
N \ 92 kezi g i8]siss
AR i
| i 2z |eEs 2 =(eeS)5882
| | WALL AREA 1031.53 SQ. FT. | | | ol= 33 N o] 1O ot | o
LIMITING DISTANCE 12 M (7%) J1= o = e S 2|2
| K —————————————————————————————————— ]‘ — | OPENING ALLOWED 7221 SQ. FT. | ———————————————— )‘ | 0 | RSN
OPENING PROVIDED 34.88 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA'ONLY) Sl 133181882 ;'5 2
| ’i—::::::::—_:——l_ | | | | U/S OF FTG. M. 0|S HHEHEEEN
T STEPPED FOOTING
— o AS REOUIRED_ o o TOP OF SLAB
LN Zlo| o |12|R
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION A 28| 5 52
HEADER/RIM_JOIST LEVEL ERERE
S
(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE)45 MINUTE o § Z DE_, Pk
9 FIRE_RATING @ HEADER 21223312
PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST g g = g & g 3
AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST WHEN FLOOR ale % 21l & c
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN 45 MINUTE FIRE RATING. alal2lalE|a E %_
i QEE
HEsEEEEE
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




REFER TO FRONT

SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 90"

It is the builder's complete responsibility to

project o
16023
11

ensure that all plans submitted for approval 8
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines <
NOTES & INFORMATION BASEME/VZ— CO/VD and all applicable regulations and requirements g
including zoning provisions and any provisions H

in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

S38-15
BAROSSA 15

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

APR 4, 2022

municipality
REAR ELEVATION °A’, 'B’, ’C’

BRADFORD, ON

PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L., |

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

file name

16023-S38-15—10GRND

scale

3/16” = 1'=0”
RICHARD — H:\ARCH\\/E\WORK\NG\ZOW6\1BOZBBW\UHMS\SSY\W60234538—15AWOGRND,dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

FASCIA, GUTTER & 1k
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) | 2 i
TOP OF PLATE ] B
- - _ -
| l TOP_OF WINDOW 1. =
%% =<
o|c >
ol ale 2 =
o E3 e Il
Fe olo &% B3 eEE
3 22 |7 s 8
3|l ®° =5
=1l =2
- |7 =
FACE BRICK (TYP.) w(®  21° D358
o o - — — — L L FIN SECOND FLOOR =—c= e
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING SRICK SOLDIER COURSE Lid §%§?§
T0 MATCH BRICK (TYP. 1 ' = ( =Y
(TvP.) | [ W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) TOP OF TRANSOM 323
24" FG TRANSOM © g =
TOP OF WINDOW .
; = o .
2 60’ . 57§ B
N PATIO S = =3
ASPHALT SHINGLES DOOR W/ 4 Fs \‘Q .
INSECT ., '§; 3 21
e e I 2B £5°
— 7 SCREEN __ W 1] & §§§f
=c|> I PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) 325 &é\ §§§§
A §§§ }s %%iE.
FIN GROUND FLOOR c: 2 Soout
T T — — = - - 852 5 & S
— — 223 % 5| 228, %
si0c 5| s)efiiE
| l FIN GRADE SEH RS 1T
> %16 30°x16 > o 8538 2 sefsEc8°
S g g POURED CONC. DOOR SILL Q 2= [ees i 2,22 E§g‘§g
& PRECAST CONC. STEP Clel R S 1
| | | @) | z T glelelelelels] 3
Y SRR
| | | | ol IEERERAREE
| | | | 2N BREEE RN
TOP OF SLAB

b 9 b) 9 9 9 ) 2|
REAR ELEVATION 'A’/°B'/’C Eel |2 23
=2 ] =|—
== = =
13 1| I8|=
nlx Cle|wn|w
P Z (DL
P EREEEE
AR
a|a a a|Q
ule|2|e|e|e|E
<|<|5|< ‘<Q§
e
N a
IEEgEEEEE
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S
—




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

’ ”» i ilder' ibili N
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PR 08c. S8-12,5.1.107) SEE DETAIL 54 FOR =0 | craure fatal pans Submited fr approue 15
' BASEMENT COND Ind all applicable regulations and requirements s
S Lo/ o s W/ 6 okt o — o sz R | [ —
R ol Architect is not responsible in any way for || e D
FRONT 68257 SF.| 11210SF.| 1642 % Workng crauings win aspect oanydormg o | | 5| [ea 2]
building code or permit matter or that any | ©Q) [Z2] R § 8
LEFT SIDE 987.00 S.F. 4417 SIF, 448 % 1'-0" 1'-6" 1'—6"1'-07 =K —Q7 '—07 house can be properly built or located on its lot. ooy 8 % 2 = @
<t = | vl
RIGHT SIDE 987.00S.F.|  78.61SF.| 796 % This is o cerify that these plans comply | ¢/ & E e
REAR 666.75SF.| 166.00SF.| 2490 % —F e ot Doy tha Soven ol 9L
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ] g N
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER —_ —{=| s
SB—12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S.F. 0SF. S S P ‘
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION = P N
3 m %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3323.32SF.| 400.88SF.| 1206 % 9 = g =
© )
TOTAL SQ. M. 308.74SM.|  37.24SM.| 12.06 % o | = -
= 52
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) . 3 e
= &, |2
247x34” ELLIPTICAL WINDOW % Ll ©|5
__________ W/ 4" PRECAST CONC. SURROUND| 4 EESECFI'L“ éb%’.}“'E'RRé‘:"L" = = BNE
” / ’ B S
! : W/ 172" PRO. (TYP.) | /// VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) & L2
: | VAULTED CEILING = 0 E Bl B |:
) , =] [ |2
I | (INTERIOR PITCH 6:12) T0P OF PLATE = || F 2
| e \ - — = =3 ||
| | 8" PRECAST CONC. SURROUND 16" ALUM. CLAD TOP_OF WINDOW ol g = 2
» | * | =
I | + KEYSTONE W/ 1/2” PROJ. (TYP.) — FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) . Sl b g: o |F
! | = 8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER ON | -1 i IEIEEE
| — » i 5 w0 |™~ Q2 E& 0= |[§ w %
I — 8" PRECAST SURROUND < ole 9|5 o] tEH-E
' M L |w/ 1/2" PROW. (TP.) —|? ola =

| i FG = Zg8 . g B

| i PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W,/ CAULKING | ! e 3 PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP) 2 |55 1 = s
| 1 TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) I @S Sz —s2
| ‘ AR AR AR ~ = w(® 9O CD o358
| [ o I . W L 0|2 FIN SECOND FLOOR =%
N . , £12 P2 = &2 52a8
| | S g 9’2" 7, N m:-o-'t\g’g
— —— f(-\-:,\r\/ 4:12 ,II' 8 } } ,_II'_ i ,II' |l =§§%>

— } L ’ S it P —— G-\ |OCATION OF STEEL BEAM © TOP OF TRANSOM 32

N I I T I 7\ © Q-

T T ~ A -

L ——— A - —— 8" PRECAST CONC. SURROUND i = 2z TOP_OF WINDOW = SHEE]

+ KEYSTONE W/ 1/2" PROU. | i g ‘ : : 8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER + . %f"’ 4 ® g §§

AT FRONT ENTRY E & Y N H - | 1] — = KEYSTONE W/ 1/2" PROJ. < o% 52,3

 EE i R £ ££57

8"xB" FIBREGLASS COLUMN BY g n | — L |5 (M) o 5% ‘Q e

ROMAN COLUMNS W/ 1/2” THICK g - ] N ., k2 pist

HDPE TOP LOADING PLATE g i O & & & % & & & & & & % & | S w I \ afi,

u w0 ] %) N £°

CONTINUOUS PRECAST CONC. SILL i ——= || E — L gg N\ B

» H \ / = $= 5 & § SEE

W/ 1/2" PROU. A E | H o8 QB
s7). BOYD 2 i \ 1 b ‘§§‘;§ .
. X H N11% e — p— — FIN GROUND FLOOR Bi: 2 ‘Egé’g%
S, TGl SURKENFOVE E = i fo s 3| o 13fiis
- N > = STONE VENEER (TYP.) §~_§§‘§ ol EE|Epgie
APR 4, 2022 ] _ ! FIN_GRADE cle 222 | 2g)EsisE
, — —— — < FAEN I EE Y BB
D 8'-0"x7’-0" O/H 8'-0"x7'-0" O/H Q SHE RS
GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR o [oi5s Sleenfiisss
POURED CONC. PORCH | | 2|5 |e3s2 2es]8i8ss
SLAB AND DOOR SILL ' 8” PRECAST CONC. ARCH HEADER + KEYSTONE POURED CONC. FOUNDATION o R L FIEEEERER

| W/ 1/2” PROJ. (TYP.) | WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. o= “olo N NEEENER
> Y X Y YD g
Sl EIEIBIEISIE RS §

| _——— — — — — — U/S OF FTG. MIN. 5|5 HEHEEES

T T T T STEPPED FOOTING (50) =
L L /. L ' _AS REQUIRED L TOP OF SLAB

1IN Zlo| o |B]R

FRONT ELEVATION B 22 g 3¢

g5 &l Ble

n|x Sle|nlw

9 HEREEEE

&5 S| 2| =

a|a a a|Q
2|2|2|e=|2(E|
12| 5ls
32E(2E 28
- (=) §73
IREEEEEEEN
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




‘uossiuiad UsYLM SNOISIA EVA Youm payquosd Apos st puod ul o sjoym uy Kuadosd sy Jo uononposdey NIISIA EVA Jo Apedoud jybuidoa eyy aip ubisep pup syuawnoop pajojal ‘suonoaloads sbumbp |y

WY 90:6 — 2207 ¥ 4dv — UOW — BMp ONMI0L—GI-8ES—£Z091\,86 \SHUN\ME'€Z09 1 \9 1 0Z\INIRIOM\INHIAY\:H — QAvHOR wodubisapgoA " ‘PAIDOS 2q 0} jou Me sbumoig I Aq 8)op uonduosap [ouff
o . N . . YoM Bt jO uo! 102 I W yodlym Jaul kl 0
ONY90}—51-855-5209) Q-0 = 918 - IV | 2811089911 1 62205994y V)| Riadord up pus sowes Jo sy s suonomeds. puo b B3N] Z1—-10- 1 2091 OL Sy0£L WOH3 Q3LN0dNI| 1
200 2y oe 3 popap L R IV Hon 4y e Dupason 21024 Jaubiso a4 0f fouodaiosp oy g7 —g |y SININA0D S,ON3 ¥3d SV Q3SR | ¢
“ou Bumosp A, NOILVAIT3 34IS 1431 £102 u«.__w 02 zmcvw‘ ”m =o [oie14 — wo yiodas pub qof el Lo suoisLAWIP [|D a“H,_ M._M“m“_s“on w1290 a0y e & 1o 0| ¢
£700] 0 Q00w TS¥3 VA N30 | ——r
“ou 398f0; (uodiounw awpy 10f! L i
Gl VSSOouve 16552 &\§§ aisydog-our voibuiiem 0y 1220 3V SINOAY] 40014 ¥3d SV Q334 | 9
wogousop uogoayend K54 (7240 ddv SINIWNOD S,9N3 ¥3d SV Q3ISIA3d | £
- “1oub Suping o - : -
m — wm ZO._.OZ_-_-_ m; ;m_>><m i 0 e s a2 L3 00 bupig oo 3
ubisap siy} Joj Ayjigisuodsas sayp) pup pamaiaas soy paubisiopun syl i - ) ‘| 6
25822555528 25%
nwm m o8¢ wmmmm m.va. Y14 ANOJIS ,1—.6 “LdO ININ3SvE ,L1—6 "1dO0
2g2L505388s 3035 474 ONOO3S ,1-8 QIS -0l ININISVE G—8 aIS
5508>£89258 2802
o= gTEE £G o m 858=2
§3-B5oc8288 o853 9L © NOD3S 6
9ELetl508Es 8ESZ - - -
85E505%uacs  £0T0 L0l—-9 ® aNOJ3S .8 9-.0 J-d
S
S2e23893E8y <£22u o o
nEZ58525758 2883 S = S
5=5520882,5 E£503 = S S| = =t
SC8Z8E2,5500 mD.SD w| © [ 7% [S) 0
umwmmm.mgmmm oamm W 2 2 W g g W
05 ER2FEESES  peTd | = Z Bl = = b @
S305525E558 wcig sl Sl sl gl =z s
22525788658 £ERC ] S S
202 cEECV2acs F20m a a - a a - - a
N 2 = T 21 L2 T £ 2
A
>y
N
m m 114408 40 S/n
W < -8 K|
Ay x s
5 0 o o
o < ,._|_ | N _
I 1 _ _
NS y — N
Q _,.M/_ y | 1] | _ _
o~
R i |/ |
B Q / _ _ _
= |
33 o/ | [
3 kR |
= = N ‘w o~
S <l M (=] - _
x O @ N & _ _
L= A | — - s |
b I HE | T
=0 / B aninainaiuniuntnnle: == n
L [} 2 = —
LE5 / o|& _
o= / 2 _ _
/ At H _
/ |
/ 7 o e ] 92 _ _ _
/ 4 |
/ [
/ M _
/ |
/ | _ _
|
> | _ _ _ ||
> _
3 | [
|
S | [
Ll ~r
: 2
—~ 3 m\ = e
a © 5
= x = o [
Z = W
S == S m
= e % > -
x = 3 = ma)
il g EREE | £
= E= E o _ _
[« [ege}]
ND=00
sNgh =
95X, 87 5 8% _ _ O
=
o
1% | g88 <
4 | Z&% _ _ >
<238 Lot
Togg || —
JEE5 Ll
_ =300 _ _ _
_ Lol
| 2
o ! N
x _ Ve
P _ ||
| —
_ || Lo
| e
—1
| [
| [
| |
|
| [
|
| [
| [
|
|
| [
| I =
|
| |
| [ )
|
O
| [
|
| [ O~
|
> |
® _—— — I_._I_
a [N
=
<C
5 )
[2'q
233
W o
[Nl
ZHE
Sde
3ES




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

) S o )
REFER TO FRONT SEE DETAIL S4 FOR 9"_0 ” | Itis the builder's complete responsibility to 2N
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL Ry Comply with e Archtecaral Guidelnes i3k <t
NOTES & INFORMATION BASEME/VZ— CO/VD and all applicable regulations and requirements & — g‘
including zoning provisions and any provisions S g—
in the subdivision agreement. The Control un ",‘_j ~
Architect is not responsible in any way for | «gue—
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <C - T al=
OVESSIOM‘ working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' (72} FD E ==
1S, building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] = ] 8
5059 "@1 house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 % 2 < O"
$7s%.8o%YD B . . n3 =| 2ls
90214198 This is to certify that these plans comply <<| S|
with the applicable Architectural Design =1 @l
% Guidelines approved by the Town of 5 L5
1'-0" BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. L § )
" " — | =5
APR 4, 2022 ’g% % ‘
tal— 2
[ == E
= | 2|2 |
o T
S | = :
—_ | x i
S
OUTLINE OF ROOF AND = 22
FRIEZE BD. FOR o |2
UPGRADED REAR ; ﬁ%
= || E
w9 e
- - TOP OF PLATE — Ll ° g
T ; e =
— 70 ;BRICK S?LDIER COURSE T 5w TOP OF WINDOW A <C = 2
—t—reuRN ——W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) 0 ] gz | oa | = g
= R izl =L
= o™~ QS B e=(sw|Z
== e|® n|n EOES|E 2R
— | [ SlE o o
— ——PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) 8 § 0| S 5
— K| 3 [ 253
' 8:12 -— - N | Sl =.5__®_
0] R [0 FACE BRICK (TYP.) w|e P [T E:
1 = g@’ - _q§\, —— —1 — - FIN SECOND FLOOR — 9%;%
= .95
="\l 12:12 l“.’. e
_= TOP OF TRANSOM =558
o K 7 tlo ﬁ p
-7, BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION — TOP OF WINDOW = =% 2]
H T v o [Ted
RETURN H (FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE) s :’;‘i & § _-g‘:
= 545 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL PROVIDE A CONTINUQUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2") s :I %E E:gi
- é H TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE 2 = ;c:»E & gggg
f|\‘ W H SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH i L l§ g ‘S Eg%g
© 3 H INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC—S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL INSULATION ~,L ?&% & i;:%
> HFOR BUILDINGS” WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M. AND MUST FILL AT /] 2% . &%‘ i?%:
HLEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE ‘X’ & INSULATION MUST BE RUN §§§- \.g‘ 2 %gé
H CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, ng 2' §§‘§ 23
_ || SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE 'X’ IS_INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR —F — FIN_GROUND FLOOR 222 3 ZEziE
H WALLS.(REFER TO SECTION SB—2 OF OBC 2006—SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS) 35%% T, £ §‘§§g§
T SES E 2 =13 g2
i N FIN GRADE N R E T Y
535 § L ] kR
& \ SN T R
| WALL AREA 1031.53 SQ. FT. | | | o= 33 N RS
LIMITING DISTANCE 12 M (7%) J1= o = il f _'f E|2|5
K —————————————————————————————————— ]‘ — | OPENING ALLOWED 7221 SQ. FT. | ———————————————— )‘ | 0 | RSN
OPENING PROVIDED 34.88 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA'ONLY) Al 1zlzlR|8|8|e é §
’i]—_::::::::—_:—j | | | | U/S OF FTG. M. 0|S HHHEEER
— - p— AT - - — — — —ALLLJ:T TOP OF SLAB
_E :I _ T e T _
b) b %] 2l
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION "B 28 5 |9
HEADER/RIM_JOIST LEVEL ElER S
S
(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE)45 MINUTE & § Z DE_, 2L
9 FIRE RATING @ HEADER FES ; z|2
PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST g g g g & g 3
AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST WHEN FLOOR (2] % 2| & c
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN 45 MINUTE FIRE RATING. alal2lalE|a E %_
2|2|5(2|2|8|x|5
HEEEREEE
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

2 A” |itis the builder let ibility t g
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BG, S8-12.3.1.1(7)) SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 9 =0 | ensure that ail pians submitted for approval o P
: BASEMENT COND e nennecital Cuidelnes eele LD
S38-15 EL-C/C REAR UPG. W/ 8" SE( ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 B0 inclﬁdingégnipg provisions and ar_}_yhprzé/ision? '.n o) E —
in the sul ivision agreement. e Control
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE Actiect ‘ir"é’é;?osvﬁ?n"é‘iif’é‘%iﬂn‘i’gW5Y§‘%’JS£ -
FRONT 678.00SF.| 13406SF.| 1977 % nining or appro ! NEE
N e dae i epeoanioec | 12| [O[ig
LEFT SIDE 991.00 S.F. 57.39 SF. 579 % '~ OF —0 —07 —07 '—07 house can be properly built or located on its lot. ooy 8 = 2 e >
<< | b ;‘
RIGHT SIDE 987.00SF.|  7861SF.| 7.96 % APR 4,2022 This s to certy that these plans comply | ¢/? @ =l 2
REAR 666.75S.F.| 16600 SF.| 2490 % e et by tho v of ol 9t
. T . Hun . o uldaelines a| rove e lown O 1|5
4:12 ROOF BRADFORD/%EST GW)I/LLIMBURY. o (7
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER SADDLE BEYOND ~ ==l =ls
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S.F. 0SF. _ 5|3 ‘
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION RAISED SEAM METAL = ol |E
3 = s
ROOFING (COLOUR AS = S g
TOTAL SQ. FT. 75SF. 06SF.| 1312 % = g
Q 3302.75SF.| 436.08SF.| 1312 % PER' SCHEDULE) (TYP) ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP) .~ = :Q: 5
TOTAL SQ. M. 308.69SM.|  4051SM.| 1312 % ) 8 = 2
o MID-POINT OF ROOF e w8
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) 3 PnE
—————————— 6 STUCCO FRIEZE PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L., 3 L 2l
| | BD. & TRM FASCIA, GUTTER & = = 2
< = VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) ~ =
' ! RAISED CEILING i ' 1"x6” ALUM CLAD i) = | e
| I (91" AFF) £ ~FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) | 2] E g
| | =T . TOP OF PLATE E = B
— = -— = — > g
! - TOP OF WINDOW 1. < | 3 <
! | PREFIN. ALUM CAPPED = 176" STUCCO FRIEZE e | g | = g
[ > =
| | CORNER TRIM g BD. & TRIM vl alo | [
' I STUCCO FINISH W/ 17x1/2” = = NI N-E 4] ERE
: (- DECORATIVE REVEALS (TYP.) = /—ggggg EIEN\}EELW/ g ; o HAl& -’ég P HCIE
M = & ° 27 EE{
| 1! @3”2'/55 EF?r/e\gJT. ?\'{f) o \5 ‘ PROVIDE MIN. 6” FLASHNG = | 22 ol g B
it BEHIND STUCCO (TYP.) 3 | ] P 228
1 H. =2 e BB s roae
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, —— || ‘ ; i i 3 s
| : | W7 oA To Mt 1 T = ; ot _FACE BRICK (TYP.) nE FIN SECOND FLOOR _‘Zﬁz.é
I | BRECK {TYP) = — MUNICIPAL ADDRESS 412 <€ = L
—— | SCUPPER 5 w0 o o0 @ o000 @ on oo PLAQUE L, i 3559
a1 — \ g | T - s 2 N} TOP OF TRANSOM =558
‘ | SROUECTED CANOPY > 5 s R — E \ o — LOCATION OF STEEL BEAM 9 w g £
(I  E PREFIN. ALUM CAPPED = w : : — 5 X r 3 TOP OF WINDOW - e
1 \ — INE] v
// 12 [ 7l — [ [l ﬁ I = %5: ﬁ ® g §%
ROOF PLAN 'C’ ek | alinNlE= — = = = s 525t
CAPPED IN ALUM. INSIDE ‘ y N — — E N £ \‘Q 355t
NTS MASONRY PIER “ ‘ i A T IZI = IZI —]| 5|3 . I I 2253
] ‘ ) e — — s J [ \ g58¢
~ | | &) - | — | "z CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL ~ BEQ sgst
FG £6] ‘ — - < FIPR\NE (4
[ ‘ o - @ = @ —] > OVER STONE VENEER W/ 52, g |sit:
STONE BY BRAMPTON BRICK \ | ] \ — = - 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) cir Jisis
FACE BRICK FINESSE LINE OR SIMILAR ‘ \ i — = Bl L
q — A1/ - i ] ) i | FIN GROUND FLOOR 352 2 Ss.u%
ol SUNKENFOYER ‘ I - ‘ — —] géfg 2 s og3:s
| 1] 82z DY
| FIN GRADE el B2 < 5| =5|E==2;
NS 8'-0"x7'-0" O/H 8'-0x7'-0" 0/H Q N ERE
GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR g8 [oefs Sleinliotss
POURED CONC. PORCH | | | | . 23 |ezs s 2jsEs Y
—— SLAB AND DOOR SILL | POURED CONC. FOUNDATION ?lz al= BEEEEEER
[ [| RENAISSANCE | WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. (= AR NENENES
‘ | | | © |5 RN A
— sle || RRIEEIEIE
| | | - _ —— —— —— —— — U/S OF FTG. MIN. S £lz|z(€lE 2|5
T STEPPED FOOTING (50
ALUMINUM PANEL 4&"7 f _[_:'_ AS REQUIRED TOP_OF SLAB
) Ele |2 BB
HEINEINER
g5 1E| 18l
nlx Sle|n|w
9 HEMEEHE
|| S| 2| =
R
2|2|2|e=|2(E|
12lsls
Al e
IEEEEEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




‘uossiuiad UsYLM SNOISIA EVA Youm payquosd Apos st puod ul o sjoym uy Kuadosd sy Jo uononposdey NIISIA EVA Jo Apedoud jybuidoa eyy aip ubisep pup syuawnoop pajojal ‘suonoaloads sbumbp |y

WY 90:6 — 2207 ¥ 4dv — UOW — BMp ONMI0L—GI-8ES—£Z091\,86 \SHUN\ME'€Z09 1 \9 1 0Z\INIRIOM\INHIAY\:H — QAvHOR wodubisapgoA " ‘PAIDOS 2q 0} jou Me sbumoig I Aq 8)op uonduosap [ouff
o . N . . YoM Bt jO uo! 102 Uil nw yolym Jaul k-] 0
ONY90}—51-855-5209) Q-0 = 918 - IV | 2811089911 1 62205994y V)| Riadord up pus sowes Jo sy s suonomeds. puo b B3N] Z1—-10- 1 2091 OL Sy0£L WOH3 Q3LN0dNI| 1
200 2y oe 3 popap ey SRR oty S Iy hon o s Dupseond s suisag o o founsiosp | Gy 191 Ny SININA0D S,ON3 ¥3d SV Q3SR | ¢
R | o yodas pup qof oy} Uo SuOISLAWIP (D AJUBA }SNW JOJODAUOD ¢
womop  |Je NOILVAITI 3AIS L1437 L)0T ﬁ__“ = @ — WW = s \u o — 04 [12-90 ¥dv INIWISVE 6 "1d0 Qv | €
" YA N ou{iz-80 udv SININNOD ON3 ¥3d SV Q3SIA3d | ¥
m__mmma_ w__m_g.smm_o.aém 1Sv3 A3TIVA ommww_m N offoubssf auou [ 7y 1z=82 AN 30014 ONNOY9 01| S
Gl VSSOouve 16552 &\§§ aisydog-our voibuiiem 0y 1220 3V SINOAY] 40014 ¥3d SV Q334 | 9
wogouwsopu, vogoayiend 10y (2240 ddY SININNOD S.ON3 ¥3d SV QISIA3Y | £
- NOLONITIIM M3IIAAVE i o 500 . it e | T 1L
bas b
25§L2555528 255
nwmmmmm wmmmm m.va. "¥14 ANOJ3S ,1—.6 LdO INIWIsVE ,L1-.6 "LdO
2g2L505388s 3035 474 ONOO3S ,1-8 QIS -0l ININISVE G—8 aIS
5508>£89258 2802
0=gEE £, m 850=2
§3-B5oc8288 o853 9L © NOD3S 6
giizseosiie gEoE 01-.9 ® ON0O3S 8 o= y-d
Emenemswhm mde “ « ‘ ad e aV e
EaSEFCSPEES 5I%
8223399358F S3ou o o
virg85-8055 2883 S = S
§=2c280882,58 EZC3 = S gl = =]
SC28E>2C5500 8800 wl 2 [ 2 2 o
SEgozEecist leis S s 3| 2 o 2
03552085528 L% a| = 3 =l = 3 =] ]
S3>SSE5ES5E  wcZg 5 2 5l & & o
22525788658 £ERC » [ [
202cEECDSacs F20m a a - a a - - a
N 2 = T 21 L2 T £ 2
Nk
o
Qc N
N S )
S ! 9-£  .01-.1] .6l 9-L K|
<
=< [ ] N
n Q o L © _
Q < [ — — A - o |l|_|,
S e o] g |
[N = L o= Qa
= = -
8 ¥ S PE €3 r 1 e O
L 27 - = b I A 1 K% __
1 Q 2o %l  E2 [
- OO
- - =
58 _ _
o =
5F 2 . P
Sz S o [
L= R R = |
OZ 4 — DO El T I#\\\\_F\ AN ___
=
E=a / - Lz |
=EelS) \ o-T0H00rsEl 000N _
w =z =— .
Sof L W R DL L < {8 _ ||
V n _
=
. | [
|
/ | [
(o |
. &v | [
|
| AN | | i
_
| [
N _
\ !
N\ & _ ||
[ w e
S8 4/ / g < B
<5 : [/ B E = 5
e I\ o|ll||e 2 5
2 i ALIER S 2
n = S = -
@ N 2 e _ _
L _ W - [} ce~ s _ C
M T~ % = m EE -~
v [ o= o s ag _ _
<& A=0 0
~og@ =
2 RB5 _ _ O
=
P weld <
<238 Lot
Zog2Q _ _ —1
JEZE L
_ =588 _ _ _
_ Lol
_ |2
o | —_—
% _ Ve
-
P _ [
| —
| | e
_ e
| -
|
_ K
|
| [
|
| [
_
| [
|
| [
| =
| [
| |
| [ )
; | |
1 i | |
ik |l |
I i | I (O~
_ 7 :_ I _
) H s ﬂ m v
: K 1
LdE o~
m o
[=)
oz
W&
Elg S
SER




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

) L o )
REFER TO FRONT SEE DETAIL S4 FOR 9"_0 ” | Itis the builder's complete responsibility to 2N
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL iy campy with he Arehitectoral Guldaines 215 IS
NOTES & INFORMATION BASEME/VZ— CO/VD and all applicable regulations and requirements & — g‘
including zoning provisions and any provisions S g—
in the subdivision agreement. The Control un ",‘_j ~
Architect is not responsible in any way for | «gue—
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <C - T al=
working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [70] O |E Z|=
building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] - ; ] 8
1'=0" 1'=0" " —_Q" house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 % = < O"
W H H < = | vl
This is to certify that these plans comply N '<_[ Z g
with the applicable Architectural Design =1 @i
Guidelines approved by the Town of 5 L5
1'-0" BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. (] g )
" " w 2s
= Y =
4:12 ROOF %C: o t;»
SADDLE BEYOND ADD ICE+ WATER SHIELD ON TOP AND 2lz| |2
INSIDE WALLS OF PARAPET WALLS g slz| |5
= T
5 % |.[
APR 4, 2022 Z icl_’ %
OUTLINE OF PARAPET, 8
1”x6" ALUM CLAD FRIEZE BD. AND SILL ; — -f g
FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) FOR UPGRADED REAR i 7] HE
P C N 5 TOP OF PLATE ~ Lt ° g
T ; e =
——BRICK SOLDIER COURSE TOP OF WINDOW <C | 2
—— ” — — LI J— . =
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) ————— —4-0——} == m < g
1"x6” STUCCO FRIEZE — k=Y ala 2 = *
- == =1 5 !
BD. & TRIM 1! S|S il Rz |o
o™~ G Ea2).=(s w|E
el®@ O|» ROEIE2|E
. — 2|12 T|7 s 8
——PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) S § 0| ST
Ao gle H_Epas
g : FACE BRICK (TYP.) AL @agg £
7|_,I|'_ : |||| = [ FIN SECOND FLOOR — = <
e . = S| — — e
. I I I oN T
! ol . . e
Il 4 TOP OF TRANSOM 522
i o 8 =
| -
———J[{BRICK_VENEER CONSIRUCIION TOP OF WNOOW - =T
_ H @ n
—RETURN H (FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE) N :!,j & § _é:
= — H45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2") 8 :I %E E:gi
Lo ] RIVil A - S =
.S H TYPE 'X° GYPSUM BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE % = ;c:»E & %‘!;%
-C—’I 2 H SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH i + l§ g ‘S Eg%g
~|° H INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC—S702, "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL INSULATION ~,L u%% & i;zg
g AV HFOR BUILDINGS” WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M. AND MUST FILL AT /] 2% . &%‘ i?%:
: HLEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE ‘X’ & INSULATION MUST BE RUN I §§§" \.g‘ g %gé
T H CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, ng 2' gﬁgzs
L \ || SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE 'X’ IS_INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR —F — FIN_GROUND FLOOR 222 3 ZEziE
‘ H WALLS.(REFER TO SECTION SB—2 OF OBC 2006—SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS) 35%% nf, £ §‘§§§§
T SES E 2 =13 g2
— ; FIN_GRADE N R E T Y
22 s S ]
N \ AN TH R T
| . 2|2 fezd s (88354828
| | WALL AREA 1028.81 SQ. FT. | | | o= 33 N Olo|alololo] ] >
LIMITING DISTANCE 12 M (7%) J1= o = i L f _'f Elz|5
| K —————————————————————————————————— ]‘ — | OPENING ALLOWED 72.02 SQ. FT. | ———————————————— )‘ | 0 | RSN
OPENING PROVIDED 34.88 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA!ONLY) Al 1zlzlR|8|8|e é £
| ’i?::::::::__:_l | | | | U/S OF FTG. M. 2|S HEHEHEEN
=5 T — = === =—=== —— === 5 S
T e T
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ’C’
HEADER/RIM_JOIST LEVEL ElER S
S
(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE)45 MINUTE & § z h'z_, 212
9 FIRE RATING @ HEADER FES ; |2
PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST g g g g & g 3
AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST WHEN FLOOR 2| % 2| & <
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN 45 MINUTE FIRE RATING. alal2lalE|a E %_
e EEEIRE
IREEEEEEEE
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




‘uoissiuued UM SNOISIA EVA oy pajiqoad Apouys st od ul o sjoym ui Kpadosd sy Jo uopanpouday ‘NIISIA EVA Jo Apedoid yybukdaa ey aip ubisap pub sjuewnoop peyojes 'suonodlyioeds sbuimosp |y

WY 90:6 — 2207 ¥ 4dv — UOW — BMp ONMI0L—GI-8ES—£Z091\,86 \SHUN\ME'€Z09 1 \9 1 0Z\INIRIOM\INHIAY\:H — QAvHOR wodubisapgoA " ‘pojods oq 0} jou Me sbumoig I Aq 8)op uonduosap [ouff
o . N . . oM 3 jO uo! 102 I W yodlym Jaul kl o
ONY90}—51-855-5209) Q-0 = 918 - IV | 2811089911 1 62205994y V)| Riadord up pus sowes Jo sy s suonomeds. puo b B3N] Z1—-10- 1 2091 OL Sy0£L WOH3 Q3LN0dNI| 1
swou ajy 3j3s fq_paxoeyd £q umoip 41 TN NO ojuolo| IV "HOK ) U Bupaeoo.d aiojaq saubisag au) o) houndasosip e To a1 SININNOD S.ANT d3d SV a3snad | 2
- £10Z *Nyr | OC} 3¥nS py Siewnsuo)y GGy Aup iodas pup qof oy} uo suojsLAIP o AjuoA JsNw 10jDAUOY <
‘ou Buimoip < < ZO_._.OMW mmozo aop za—”m = 05001 e :m_won_ e 24 [12-90 ddv ININISVE 6 1d0 QQv | ¢
¢ 6o) | OY [12—80 ¥dY SININNOD ON3 ¥3d SY QISIA | v
m_.mmma_ w__m_u_smm_oéém 15v3 AITIVA omﬂm ww_m N8 ofibsf auou [ 95 T12-82 AVW 40013 NNO¥9 01| S
16552 /5747677 #Hsudoa-our voibuieh [ ou (7240 uvn SINOAYT 003 ¥3d SV Q3SIA34[ 9
m._.— <mmom<m uorouLojul uooOLoNb —
HoULOJUL UoRDIY 0 [22-+0 ddV SINIWNOD S,ON3 ¥3d SV Q3ISIAFY | L
- NOLONITIIM M3IAAVE A oy g ECET 1L
By} Ul Jn0 Jas spuaLalnbe) By} S}PBW PUD SuOKOIONb By} SOY PuD
ubisap siy} Joj A)jiqisuodsa) Sayp) puD PamalAas SDYy paubisiapun Byl ‘| 6
0T 4L2555528 255
me mm.m wmmmm W.MWY. Y14 ANOJ3S ,1-.6 "1dO INIW3sva L1—-,6 "1dO
2g2L505388s 3035 474 ONOO3S ,1-8 QIS -0l ININISVE G—8 aIS
5505>22925F% 28Q
Gofss fEipp 23832
=£E0288 [%=1 .
PEgEEfeciE: s NIN
8555258525 2530 0=
ER5E20520E3 I8k
vSZe25-8258 2§a3 S S =
5552229895 T35 = o] =
2528c2,55388 8agg =] = | @
mmmmmb.nWMCn mamo < o 2 Sl
295820 3E028  WEGH & 3 3 = Ll =
naroob5cER8 ucEZ & p gl 2 S| s
=5258:5<3232 £320a o © © © ol o
S = = = | o
= o o o ] =
” | ® | e |
T i
%
K N
- 1 \
s
» .
. [ — L
5 (@)
: I — =
» o= ©
< -
. N &) .
. = . Ll =
N OCeo1C— = ©
(@) S
: - =3
b o <C o
Lol OR
— [aa] >x<
— L3
=Z =
— S
o I
© < L1
= G
——t— :
=
a|| 11 - _
o =Z — <
rwor N ' = K
[an] = 0
) i | > @ NO
2 — : v ! :
<+ s _—
_ | F// =
_ ! _ RS | O
, ] A A 7 L
o PR
U I L) / === _ S
s =
: ®
1S %
8 | i O
il
, ’ B
[N
N
N
o
: -
<
x
o
% A S




19'-1" 5-0" 7'-8"
© 7-11" 5'-0" L 7-10" , 3-4 T
~ T ] 5 oy P N
( D )‘ 41_5” 71 O" " "
_No. OF RISERS VARY WITH
GRADE SEE SITE PLAN.
—
-~ N n »
o PROVIDE 2"x4” WOOD " 2% T ON FAT ] - 2-24"X24" CONC.
noon - — PATIO STONES
HANDRAIL W/ 2°x2" P.T. — W/ 1/4” SFACING IN 7
WOOD PICKETS @ 4" + [ BETWEEN DN @
SPACING BETWEEN 7 DE CK —(AREES) - ; o op 1
) S 707%5°0” 13 FOR £L CT1_ | UPG ONLY
L1417 13419 -UP6 OML¥, V> asHE P
__tEA N 1__Lts [ 13¥19 (LOW, ] e
“IT | &0 PATIO DOOR Y ¥ DV. GAS FIREPLACE N
| ot avEAct TN el T T T T T T T
—BREAKFAST N ey ey, el ek
i 11°0"12'8" ?c;a 1§ o 1 11 g 1
RN IS~ 1 GREAT ROOM | 1 S |
(L9 1/2" ENG._JOISTS SIS 85%120" | IS |
N [©1670C ] e Lo L] Lf%aw_J
| A = = 18'-5" ~|™~
B | S~
| S ey r———7 ———7 =" —+
b 9
PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN "A" 9R
OR MORE W.0.D. CONDITION
) ) b b
ELEVS B & C SIMILAR
31'-9"
19°-1" 5'-0" 7-8"
15'=9" , 34 A
oons" o1 ororeey A%k __ 18'-3 1", 32" i 6'-10 40
TEDGER FASTENED 70 6%6" P.T. WOOD POST C/W GALV. METAL
2%6” BLOCKING CAP AND METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DA
BETWEEN STUDS W/ SONO TUBES /7'0 é_)(TEND 6" ABOVE
1/2” DU, BOLTS @ 16" o GRADE /TWD”5 —0" BELOW GRADE. o
0.C. REFER TO DETAIL 4'-5 7-0 1-2°x4" P.T. ON FLAT BRACE
1/52 ” 60" [ 0 U/S OF JOISTS C/W (2)
e NO.6x3" DECK SCREWS REAR WALL ONLY
FOR 4-8 RISER 1 3-2%8" (PT) 1 - 10" FOUNDATION WALL ON 22'%6” THICK
2-2%8" P.T. DROPPED ) (= e =TT T TT —r':| | CONC. FT6 UNDER ALL 2'%6" KNEEWALL AS
LEDGER FASTENED TO o R — REQL -
e 1z @A i
DH. x12” LONG HILT! o 1 N & FNON. WALL W/ KNEEWALL ON TOP
ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ ol IRV (S L O
16” 0.C. REFER TO ol * L Ne S |_J_J_J_J_|_J I
DETAIL 1/52 A I -
/. 1 ! N | 348 — U wusus
= 9| | g A | B
= e L B | === — \ I ==_1I. E—
i I_I_, c)?)@\ 10" FULL HEIGHT CONC.
ON SIDE WALL W/ H/?/C/(J . §>L & Q g C‘Hé;(,‘/(” AS REQUIREDON ]
CHA;C/(”AS REQUIRED ON -‘ REFER TO g BASEMENT N S N 22°x6" CONC. FTG
226" CONC. FTG , - N .
—f— NOTE J71 gl oSle —M—
(56—t S 301" REFER T0—— |
17 9 1/2” ENG._JOISTS ’ NOTEJ7 4
& : 6 177 0C 7 |
PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN "A" 9R
1~ [N}
ELEVS B & C SIMILAR
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR y MNOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO
APR 4, 2022 TYPICAL NOTES. NOTE: ALL LVL'S SUPPORTING | REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS
FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE FOR ALL TRUSS—-JOIST NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS INFORMATION AND DETAILS. JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. UNDER
MANUFACTURER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
9. . . Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8]. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e tosb:u S|esigner. reareme " -
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22|RC J qualification information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/F 25591 _ ___ _
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DESIG N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
3 |ADD OPT. 9’ BASEMENT APR 06-21|RC - - - ) date PARTIAL PLANS — W.0.D. CONDITION drawing no.
2 [REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 1618 [RC | Gocreporey 1o th Dcgrr e procsding wi s vr. A1 255 Consumers, RJ Sue 120 | JAN. 2017 Shedkad by oo — Tie nome
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 10" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\ 38"\ 16023-S38—-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 - 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

’_n” |1tisthe builder's complete responsibility to g
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Pe 08C. S5-12.3.11(7) SEE DEIAL 54 FOR =07 | ercurs s s sumived o s ] )
S38—15 ELA/A REAR UPG. WGD W/ 8 BASEME/VT CO/VD ﬁ‘rgliuzlilnapggﬁ?r?le 'r%%‘.‘s'%'.i’s"i :gi rr]equrig\elgg%n;: & — ‘g N
SEC ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12 REFER TO FRONT in the subdivision agreement. The Control | LY 2 3
Architect is not responsible in any way for | «gue—
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL examining or apprqving site (lotting) pIans or ' <C = [eal=
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F. OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE TS & INF R ION | g g o et oyt oy v} a SlEg|s
FRONT 683.67 S.F. 108.34 S.F. 1585 % house can be properly built or located on its lot. m % E 2 é O"
=Z| DOla
LEFT SIDE 987.00 S.F. 4417 SF. 4.48 % This is to certify that these plans comply N 8 GTO g
with the applicable Architectural Design 9|~
RIGHT SIDE 987.00 SF.| 7861SF.| 796 % Guidelines approved by the Town of al ol
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ISR
REAR 793.75SF.| 186.00SF.| 2343 % S g 8|5
EO |
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER o] g
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. 2l=z| |5
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION = g S| |
=| |-
< —
TOTAL SQ. FT. 345142 SF.|  417.12SF.| 1209 % 8 =
TOTAL SQ. M. 3064SM.|  3875SM.| 1209 % e = =|2
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) - é At
“~—— OUTLINE OF ELEV. 'C’ ROOF | 5|2
S38-15 ELB/B REAR UPG. WOD W/ ENERGY EFFICENCY — OBC SB12 ] e
' R
B SEC PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L, FASCIA, = g
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE GUTTER & VENTED SOFFIT 10P OF PLATE = || B
FRONT 68257 SF.| 11210SF.| 16.42 % (1rP.) _ w2 E s
LEFT SIDE 987.00 SF.| 44.17SF.| 448 % TOP_OF WINDOW oo ; - g
| L <
RIGHT SIDE 987.00S.F.|  7861SF.| 7.96 % N << |4 =
e 22 | @@ | = 2
REAR 79375SF.| 1B6.00SF.| 2343 % I 8|8 el BNERE
g P 4 b i3l 2l |
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER °la | Fr=] e
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. 212 7|0 goJEsiE2)e
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP) slg = e
= S
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3450.32 S.F. 420.88 S.F.| 1220 % FACE BRICK (TYP.) FIN SECOND FLOGR w0 | we = %gé
TOTAL SQ. M. 32054 SM.|  39.10SM.| 1220 % — — — — — @§§§§
L) - &
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER OBC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) i — BRICK SOLDIER COURSE mégﬁg
9515 ELO/C FEAR UPG. 100 W/ i ==l sk s W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) TOP_OF TRANSOM bl 525075
- . A . WoD W > % 5857
B SEC ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, F6 24" FG TRANSOM £ T0P OF WINDOW hi =$.2§;§
W/ CAULKING TO MATCH—[= FG = 8 =
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE BRICK COLOUR (TYP.h 2 — ~ -
< - | s 5|z ,
FRONT 67800 SF.| 13406SF.| 1977 % £ b = lse EF B
- ¥ =3 ~ ~ 3
LEFT SIDE 99100SF.| 57.39SF| 579 % ASPHALT SHINGLES DOOR W/ 1 = g=,%
. £ xgse
RIGHT SIDE 987.00S.F.|  7861SF.| 796 % = > E‘CSFEECETN i =¥ \lg 52%
C I 2 258
REAR 79375SF.| 186.00SF.| 2343 % = o s o "~ Iz § SE83
oET — PROVIDE 2'x4” WOOD HANDRALL O set
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER A w/ ng P.T. WOOD PICKETS g2, &%‘ sg%:
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0 SF. @ 4" SPACING BETWEEN Sos & gBes
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION I e T FIN GROUND FLOOR %g N EEEEE
35, = £0°
$.2 B -
TOTAL SQ. FT. 344975 SF.| 45606 SF.| 13.22 % | | TOP_OF WINDOW _ i s 8 s, ;géﬂ
= non 828 % & sEfEL52
TOTAL SQ. M. 32049SM.|  42.37SM.| 13.22 % 2x6” P.T. CROSS BRACING % g ;‘ggg 5 Eo)itiis
SlE fe=s: 5| =2 E’ig_g§
6"x6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 212 2t g 22 I
£ METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA. CONC. o ol lezz s slagz|iici:
(Gl : PIER TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE GRADE AND g K = —
£y | 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. FIN GRADE & ® | 2|22 |2|2|2|2| 5
o w 5 . NN IS S|
s 4 % =Irs QN[N [R|~
éojz'ggs S N IS éééééés:g
>l |
op—rtl | | | NS || | TOP OF SLAB HHHEEED
E OF _—— - — — ——= — _— —  —
=
APR 4, 2022 | | | | | © | | |
rrF—r - " H—— 4 F— — 4 BASEMENT WINDOW SIZES & TOP_OF WINDOW el 1 el
- — — - - — — - STD. BASEMENT g5 Bl |28
R E AR E LEV ATl O N ’ A’ 9 R — 4R-8R USE 30°x24” VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME gz 12| 1Ble
- BASEMENT WINDOWS ozl 18]lole
9 OPT. 9'—0" BASEMENT 1M E
OR MORE W.O.D. CONDITION ~ 9R—11R USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ &'-4” TOP oo | ez | Blec| 2
U OF WINDOW IR 32 S
' 1A - 12R OR GREATER USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ 2|2|2(2|7(2| 5l s
ELEVS "B & 'C’ SIMILAR -, 128 OR GREATER LS 28l ol
slzl=|2(8|2|E|2
EEEEEEER
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




19'-1" 5-0" 7'-8"
© 2-11" L 5-0" L 7'-10" L 3-4" 3'-4" L 4'—4"
+ T ] . o T IS
-
o PROVIDE 2°x4” WOOD —72%4” P.T. ON FLAT ]
HANDRAIL W/ 2°x2" P.T. — W/ 1/4” SFACING INZ]
WOOD PICKETS @ 4" 5 — BETWEEN — @
SPACING: BETWEEN -u') DECK L3 FOREL ¢ i B3 FOR A ¢’
S 70750 e omy 3B uPG oMLY
waz) I 13419 & 13418 DV BIns P
] 7 8 ] [ ] [
T — == LosLg (LW, N———
| 6'=0" PATIO DOOR Y| ¥ DV. GAS FIREPLACE N
| nArgirac TN el T T I T T T L N
—BREAKFAST ?,11;&\ L AT A L)
| 11°0"x12'8" PRI 1 11 (ST I
I S SIS A
| | TP ISk3% - | GREAT ROOM| | oS |
9 1/2" ENG._JOISTS PN SR 18'5"x12'0" LrEg |
@ 16" 0.C 7], p 1L 1 L 1 Lak N
S a : g: I, L‘ft%_i]{ = N
| S ey ———7 ———7 =" —+
PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN A’
W.0.B. CONDITION
) ) b b
ELEVS B & C SIMILAR
31'-9"
19'-1" 5-0" 7'-8"
2-11" L 5-0" L 7'-10" L 34" 3'-4" L 4'—4"
. 1 (— 1 S O O
6%6" P.T. WOOD POST C/W GALV. METAL
CAP AND METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA.
SONO TUBES TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE
GRADE AND 5°-0" BELOW GRADE.
4'-5" 7'-0" 1-2°%4" P.T. ON FLAT BRACE
5..» 6'—2" [ 70 U/S” OF JOISTS ¢/W (2) IR
wan NO.6x3™ DECK SCREWS
2258 LT DRopD T w1 10" FOUNDATION WALL ON 22'%6” THICK
6" Bockve 800 00 Tl N - T L =) CONC. FTG UNDER ALL 2°%6" KNFEWALL AS
BETWEEN STUDS W/ - — REQD BY GRADING — SEE DETAILS
1/2” DI, BOLTS @ 16" T\\ | MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT: 4°-7" FOR 10"
00 FEFER TO DETAL . gl | (a7) FNON. WALL W/ KNEEWALL ON TOP
/'/52 :g |
3! . g 5
L3+L9 N | B3+L8 —_——— 5‘6 5% LW5+L8 cjb
L B | g A | =
F — 600K | T N PO — i
) C)% 107 FULL HEIGHT CONC.
10" FULL HEIGHT CONC. & ON SIDE WALL W/ BRICK
ON SIDE WALL W/ BRICK __L.:- é‘l Qv UNFINISHED g S CHECK AS REQUIREDON
CHECK AS REQUIRED ON |- N BASEMENT S S 22%6” cone. AT
22°%6" CONC. FTG . ,\"© QQ N 3¢
— - 5| —O0— &, i
(5—+ 3 301 rereR 0—— |
17 9 1/2” ENG._JOISTS ’ NOTE=JT
(&) H @ 127 0C 7 | e
PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN A’
1! [
ELEVS B & C SIMILAR
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
REFER TO FULL PLANS FOR NOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO
APR 4, 2022 TYPICAL NOTES. NOTE: ALL LVL'S SUPPORTING | REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS
FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS INFORMATION AND DETAILS. JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. UNDER
MANUFACTURER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
9. . . Thnz ::der;smd r?ﬁas ml;ﬂfnwe:d andee::k?;e respopsihﬁynf% thxtdescg;:e 838 1 5
8]. . . gnturiosBuildir?guuCo;e o be o S|esigner. reareme " -
7 | REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS APR 04-22|RC [ qualification information BAYVIEW WELLINGTON BAROSSA 15
6 | REVISED AS PER FLOOR LAYOUTS MAR 04-22|RC Wellington Jno—Baptiste / %WJ/F 25591 _ ___ _
510" GROUND FLOOR MAY 28-21[KL frame  franafe BON project name municipay project no.
4 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS APR_06-21[RC | gteton forctn 12658 DESIG N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD, ON 16023
3 |ADD OPT. 9’ BASEMENT APR 06-21|RC - - - ) date PARTIAL PLANS — W.0.B. CONDITION drawing no.
2 [REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS JAN 1618 [RC | Gocreporey 1o th Dcgrr e procsding wi s vr. A1 255 Consumers, RJ Sue 120 | JAN. 2017 Shedkad by oo — Tie nome
1|IMPORTED FROM 13045 TO 16023 310117 A o P e rerans ot e commrcton of o vort, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AJE - 3/16" = 10" 16023-538-15-10GRND
Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023 BW\Units\38'\ 16023-S38-15-10GRND.dwg — Mon — Apr 4 2022 — 9:06 AM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

’_n” [1tisthe builder's complete responsibility to g
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PeR 080, $5-12.5.1107) SEE DEJAIL 54 FOR 90" | enou warallans Sbmiced or coproa = PN
BASEME/VZ— CO/VD gn(li E(ij“ applicgble regqlations a(r;d requirements & — g N
S38-15 ELA/A REAR UPG. WOB W/ 8 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 REFER TO FRONT in the subdivision agreement. The Control | M 2 <
SEC ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL Architect is not responsibleilin .angl V\llay for | egu
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <t = =
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S F. | PERCENTAGE TS & INF R ION | g g o et oyt oy ¢|.') a =1e
FRONT 683.67 S.F. 108.34 S.F. 1585 % house can be properly built or located on its lot. m % E §=§I O"
= 2P
LEFT SIDE 987.00 S.F. 4417 SF. 4.48 % This is to certify that these plans comply N 8 GTO g
with the applicable Architectural Design 9|~
RIGHT SIDE 987.00 SF. 7861SF.| 796 % Guidelines approved by the Town of ol dls
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. (5 S|
REAR 886.35 SF.| 250.33SF.| 2824 % = =| &
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER sl E
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. 21 = =
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION APR 4, 2022 = 212 g
Q< 5
<C 2
TOTAL SQ. FT. 354402 SF.| 4B1.45SF.| 1358 % 8 o E ;
TOTAL SQ. M. 32925SM.|  4473SM.| 1358 % e | 58
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) = Sl
~~——— OUTLINE OF ELEV. 'C’ ROOF — 8 |z
$38-15 EL.B/B REAR UPG. WOB W/ ENERGY EFFICIENGY — OBC SB12 L 2|2
' R E
B SEC PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L, FASCIA, = g
VA T ] T A GUTTER & VENTED SOFFIT = |z
ELEVATION LL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE aYes 10P OF PLATE = -
FRONT 68257 SF.| 112.10SF.| 16.42 % — w2 B
LEFT SIDE 987.00 SF.| 44.17SF.| 448 % TOP_OF WINDOW e ; - g
puut Ll <
RIGHT SIDE 987.00 SF. 7861SF.| 7.96 % - | b << | 3 z
e 22 | @ | = :
REAR 886.35 S.F.| 250.33SF.| 2824 % NI . N ES
Cle HBl& v SIS
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER 2 a |- b P
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. 2z 0 ] EEiEE
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) S g =2 "
h =] SRS
TOTAL SQ. FT. 354292 SF.| 48521SF.| 1370 % FACE BRICK (TYP.) N SECOND FLOOR W@ 99 =%§§
TOTAL SQ. M. 329.15S.M. 45.08SM.| 1370 % — — — — — @ggég
L - &
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER OBC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) f — BRICK SOLDIER COURSE mégﬁg
9515 ELC/C FEAR UPG. 108 W/ I == I E kG = W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) TOP_OF TRANSOM bl 525075
-15 EL . WoB W = - 255 ¢
B SEC ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, F6 24" FG TRANSOM T0P OF WINDOW hi =$.2§;§
W/ CAULKING TO MATCH—|= F6 = 8 =
ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.f. | PERCENTAGE BRICK COLOUR (TYP.)}, 3 — =
x —_ s -|=Z .
FRONT 67800 SF.| 13406SF.| 1977 % oo 6-0 - . 28 8l ez
ASPHALT SHINGLES N PATIO N P I
LEFT SIDE 991.00 SF.| 57.39SF.| 579 % DOOR W/ =) o2 g2.2
. £ 1350
RIGHT SIDE 987.00 S.F. 7861SF.| 7.96 % > o INSECT i 5% \l& £585
SCREEN _ || _
2 33 - ~ | EX-TW eS8
REAR 886.35S.F.| 250.33SF.| 28.24 % /1 o 25 § 1
. o ——= T PROVIDE 2x4” WOOD HANDRAIL BEQ sg32
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER = o W/ 2’2" P.T. WOOD PICKETS o2 sits
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0 SF. H @ 4" SPACING BETWEEN Sos g g5t
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION R — e FIN GROUND FLOOR %% N EEEEE
2'x6" P.T. CROSS BRACING 35 2 S5aud
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3542.35S.F.| 52039 SF.| 1469 % el TOP OF WINDOW _ 52 5 .%‘ . ;g%’jz
828 4| BEYELE2.
TOTAL SQ. M. 329.09SM.|  48.35SM.| 1469 % / \ % g ;;‘;E sl scletiis
60" 205 lezss 8 s8]caeis
PATI 22 [iegi 2,88 50r
R?S%ETW/ 67x6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED T0 ) i SR 1
SoREEN T METAL SHOE SET INTO 12° DIA. CONC. ] | EEFEEEEE
PIER TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE GRADE AND sl SEEEEEs
5'-0" BELOW GRADE. 5|5 R RS PY EA RN DY g s
TOP OF SLAB HEEEEEEN
N | | QY FIN GRADE
= =5 o ==
~I = == = =
| | | BE || | 35| 5| [Be
— ol (S|zlele
- - - - - LS Ola|o
9 |J_—____|J_—___1:___:|_|:___—|_L—___L| Ei%f%ff
Li|od I
9,9 b P P P Y |
REAR ELEVATION "A° — W.0.B. CONDITION g e
885(2(2|8|z|5
FLEVS 'B" & 'C’ SIMILAR EEEEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

] ” i P . il N
SEE DETAIL S4 FOR 90 ';in:;ij?gt?]%'t"iﬁ’g{%”lﬂ'ﬁﬁﬁiéii"fl‘é?i'gﬂ'ﬁm e P N
2 i Archil Guideli s €
¢ BASEMENT COND and all appicable regulations and requirements £2|e
) An I ) An oAn including zoning provisions and any provisions 5 N
7-2 7-2 2-0 REFER TO FRONT iRthhs; subdivision agreer_g-lanp The Contfrol n M
tect t
L o o ] ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | eX&mining or approving site (otting) plans of | g <t el
-0 1'-0 1-0 -0 NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' w) <C |EZ|=
— - - building code or permit matter or that any w %2 - ; § 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 % = < O"
<C = | vl
This is to certify that these plans comply = '<_[ GTO =
« OFESS’ON,,‘ with the applicable Architectural Design =1 @l
4‘9 ) Guidelines approved by the Town of 5 N 5
§ 9%\ BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. o 8
[$) =3
5 S.J. 3 = x| 2|5
ssojzggsD * f-é% 5 =
<, § g 2
= D
ola| |2
APR 4, 2022 = == °
o | ZIS| |k
5 55
=8
= T2
- 2 0|3
VINYL PANEL BY P gb £
PREFIN. ALUM. R.W.L, | \ WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) Lol NE
FASCIA, GUTTER & . = 5
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)l | 17x6” ALUM. C!_AD" FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) N
c { t - . (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) TOP OF PLATE E 5 % 2
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ON I “ BRICK SOLDIER ARCH + KEYSTONE ON TOP OF WINDOW S Ld ° g
y .9 BRICK STACK BONDS ‘ BRICK STACK BONDS oo ; & Z
ROOF PLAN A Wiemuom | T e o (oe) o oo | &3 ||
o N -|© Z|= =
I > 2
W/ UPGRADED REAR o © 4 CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL ON T 818 . I
/ o FG L L L LT T L LT T T T LT LT LT LT T I ] / LI L LT T T ?ONTBRICKROWLOCKW/‘I)/Z( PR)OJ' ;@ %% §E 83 ;
T 7 TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) (TYP. s = =] P
= I\HHHHHHHI. FG FG %% :I_F %%g—ﬁ»gzﬁ
:? | INEEENEEEEEEEEEEENEEENEEEEEN ; §8 0303’ ~
<~ Zlhge =]l 8 &
- e - =
% FACE BRICK (TYP.) o[> 2O 025
STUD WALL FIN SECOND FLOOR @g:“" £
E— — — — e D — oS O
— = O
— — 2Z o Z
[—BRICK VENEER PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING —— 1T\ T T BRICK SOLDIER COURSE + KEYSTONE 4 «éooﬁg
% TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) L W/ 1/2” PROJ. (TYP.) T0P OF TRANSOM bl 5253
24’ FG]T § =558
BRICK SOLDIER G TOP OF WINDOW — 8 <
ARCH i) -~
— W/ 1/2 o 6'~0" T EEE
PROJECTION i PATIO o 5% & & §%
= S 2 zz &£
RECESSED DOOR W/ . - 23 cgis
INSECT - ] 2885
FILLER BRICK " . SCREEN i 5 258
L2 2 - - =8 AN 2g
‘_W/ VINYL i 33) 1 =~ '§§ N Eé’gg
PANEL BY S~ o : 3 PRECAST CONC. SILL ON g & i;g 2
WINDOW | IHEEEEEEEEE NN | | .4. NN ! BRICK ROWLOCKW/ 1/2”PROJ. (TYP.) gg &%\ g%%s
| MANUF. OVER 0N |BasE
\ WEEP HOLES FIN_GROUND FLOOR AN | §§€
@ 800 0.C. — - oze 2 EZpsy
. — 2.2 E 5288
852 ¢ 8 525 E
r—logPL L,lﬁEELE : ! FIN GRADE ol |eZzd % i 28253
N J0°X16 X6 N glE 3ss 5| Eo)sdics
< POURED CONC. DOOR SILL & =|3 ggg = gl =5 3.33§3
%2} 2L o S=2lsg 8.,
Y BRICK ARCH W/ VINYL | | | & PRECASTégNC‘ STEP | EN R
ol |ez2 s FEER|sacis
PANEL BELOW DETAIL o= 285 3 =/285]38858
s | | | | | EEEEEEE
S| NN NS ELS
| | | | ol || EEREREE
] o
ﬁ——__ S S . TOP OF SLAB HEEEEEE
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A’ - .
Elo| 2| B8
S EREREE
== = =
13 1| I8|=
I A R
9 HEREEEE
e EEE
a|a a a2
2|2|2|e=|2(E|
1= als
e
- [=] @D
iEEEEEEEE
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

] ” i P . il N
SEE DETAIL 54 FOR =07 | tnsire hat i piane sumitted for approval e P
r- -/ = ¢ BASEMENT COND A all apohcabie regulatons and requirements 2. <
s o including zoning provisions and any provisions S N
| | | 9-2 REFER TO FRONT in the subdivision agreement. The Control n ';‘_j ~
! ! L 1 ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL [ Aromiectisrotresponsibie mamywayforl = < | o
| | -0 —0'_ NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [7¢] miEZ|=
building code or permit matter or that any w %2 = ] 8
ouse can be properly uilt or located on its lot. Z == @
| | h b ly built or located I hoss I z 2 >\
< = | vl
: < OFESS'O"’Q This is to certify that these plans comply = '<_( GTO =
[ | L, % with the applicable Architectural Design =| 2+
| il Z Guidelines approved by the Town of 5 L5
| | 97s%. oD & BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. o g
6:12 90214198 ol 8ls
| | | 5 23l= )
I | i SR E
| b= EO =
| T N [2=< S 2
| [ | RS APR 4, 2022 = = e
| i S | glg |
: : | VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) N 5 5|5 ) f
| | p7 = T
| e - 2 0|3
| | <, O ALUM. PANEL BY - Bls
! _ } PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., | S 7 WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) ; SiE
X —— FASCIA, GUTTER & 7/ g
s / » » 3
|| VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) | y 16" ALUM. CLAD FRIEZE 8. (TYP) s |2
] (10 RETURN 4-0" ON SIDES) T0P OF PLATE E sl B
— = — — 2l E
— T = - i 8" PRECAST CONC. ARCH HEADER TOP OF WINDOW = | [ |z
y + KEYSTONE W/ 1/2” PROJ. - ; T H
(=) | =
ROOF PLAN 'B : & Lol
Tl =
W/ UPGRADED REAR o~ 8|8 ez
FG (ve) el@ 2| M= e
= FACE BRICK (TYP. = | (5 |
— . 2|2 |7 B EE{E=1E
§ 8 "olo bl) SS|6 <
M ] S|y S ,u‘\g‘
8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER + KEYSTONE ol 5|5 -
» Laxmn
o — — — — Wz eRa (W) FIN_SECOND FLOOR Ea;g £
—= 2
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING T 8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER &2 §%9§
- MTL. : I w ] I 1 I 4 - TOP OF TRANSOM LidE=83
TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) L : j L | A L W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) - —Y R
|| 24" FG[TRANSOM © S22
£ Fo TOP OF WINDOW = o €
E R -
o &
w
, 6'-0" I HEE]
—— ® \ PATIO - sz B® g it
ASPHALT SHINGLES DOOR W/ © ﬁ’f gigf:
¥ INSECT 3 % B8y
= SCREEN _| J £, \‘§ £ac3
I i FG ~ l%s ) g 5%
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP I \ et
' e G
o5 & lcect
FIN GROUND FLOOR 28 N Boks
— — — -— — — 2o 2 EZpsy
g5 2 S5aug
— — P 2 L
_ | FIN GRADE cle |eigs T fs)Eiize
> TR T ~ SlY f3es S| Ec)efiss
S POURED CONC. DOOR SILL S 22 52 | =5)e==i,
| | | & PRECAST CONC. STEP | 2|2 [E.2f 8 &2 gg;ﬁ;
® SEEE Sle; £BE25
) Ll |eEe § 25825 a802
I [ )
| | | | 0|, BEEEEEEE
== QNSNS (R~
| | | | Bis || R EIE 2 .
I ENEEEEN

== == === — ————— — —
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION ’B’

n %)
Slon| v [E|R
g5 = (=28
=2 ] =|—
FEBERE
813 || |8|e
nlx Cle|wn|w
o8| |olglels
HENEEREERE
[} il e i
S 1%}
552|555
a|a a a|Q
mm%mc’mE
<|<|S5[< “‘DE
oo%oEoE#g_
o S| .
2] [ S 1 %] 2SS
olale|z|8|a|s|8
EEEEEEEE
cnoorxcomvrmw—g’
—




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

'_q” ] ” i P . il N
319 SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 9-0 ;.1:7;3?5 tﬁ“?'t"iﬁ’g{.%”lﬂ'ﬁﬁ?&ii‘?:é?i‘%ﬂ'ﬁ%‘a‘? = P
_______ 3 ” ) » ’ »” i Archi Guideli S <
C.T, MAIN TRUSS & JACK =2 # 199 g BASEMENT COND and al aplcable requaons and requremerts =2le N"”
gzl'li:lE‘L'-D WATER | ];2?(}5‘5‘ 7O BE PROFILED 11”|' 14'=7" ﬁ’;' 15'-0" |J1” REFER TO FRONT in the sgub_divisgic?n agreement. Tyhpe Control | LY ';‘_j A
I FOR OPT. RAISED TRAY CEILING 1 & 11 & 1 ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | SXaminig or spproung aite (oting) pians or | T < SR
| . @ 139" . y-0" L NOTES & INFORMATION Evo_rlkding drav(\;ings with respect to anyzr(])ning or ' % ©OIEZIF
it matt that = 3
| 1 77 1 7 e 7 e house can be properly bui or located on its 1or % = - 28|
- ' - < | b,
\ E%i- T TT -I&g 4 = |>2|" ! X This is to certify that these plans comply = '<_[ GTO =
| 0 I il il e | — e gilhdthlg applicable Ardcrgletcéurgrl Desig? =8l
< »l | 4 ” uldaelines a| rove e lown O 1|5
| = § < _ _EPT_' RAISED TRAY CHILNG = O O —Lﬁ:“" 316 APPR. BRADFORD | WEST GWILLIMBURY. o gt
I KV e EXTEND WALL 24" " - RiL K B oy
| SR ABOVE T/0 PLATE - - HE o”l 0 24" 0.0 5|3 |
I TILE —H (6" .C. i o
:,: x3|@ | MASTER BEDROOM | @> ENSU'TE LEDGE |[1 |OVAL ‘7/ 52 S §
" 3A) I | 5
il N | 147°x16'0 | H APR 4, 2022 = | 2|2 F
<% 2
i PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION C REAR UPGRADE 5| Bls]
! = 7|E
! - . — e
| } ﬁ HL ADD ICE+ WATER SHIELD ON TOP AND d T |2
| INSIDE WALLS OF PARAPET WALLS = NE
| R
; — 2 g
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) | 2] E'C
6:12 “1
ROOF PLAN °C’ Lt = 9
2-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE —— \$ PREFIN. ALUM. CAP [aa) < g
W/ UPGRADED REAR ON EXT. SHEATHING : : > =
/ OVER 1:12 ROOF SADDLE t=z] S !
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., | : ;H 8z |
FASCIA, GUTTER & . | e
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) | Lol TavCo FRIEZE 176" ALUM. CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) X R
o - - , (10 RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) TOP OF PLATE s 8
- =
~ TOP OF WINDOW 1 =§§§_ ]
=\ QEQE 3
® L] - £
ele 22 D532
FACE BRICK (TYP.) I 8l il 5 =873
ol® &% S
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) 2|8 o s 7
(&)
STUCCO FINISH W/ ] 1 R S
DECORATIVE REVEALS (TYP.) oo S |sz B % *§§
8= ~ Y
FIN SECOND FLOOR o3 §2,5%
— — — — — £ g7
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING ke W 9 1
TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) TOP OF TRANSOM i \ 8oz
© 8 g &‘% %% 2%
TOP OF WINDOW . g2y H §§§§
LN [F
0" = 2o 2 EZE2%
= I SAT% < %;g - SEzEs
ASPHALT SHINGLES DOOR W/ © nry ‘2 s €§§:f
INSECT CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL Y 82g2 0| gg)ucrst
[ Tp” SCREEN . i ses: 5| S2fcizse
- D — = W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) ~ ggfg 5 &2 gg;ﬁ;
ol 5= (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) seit seaz|iiii:
— EEEEREE
FIN GROUND FLOOR NN NS E S
- — i —_— ; — — |3]3|%(2]8|¢| |2
L i FIN GRADE = E|ZEEEEs|
==
™ 30°X16 30°x16 ™ S|y
N X X POURED CONC. DOOR SILL S 2|2
& PRECAST CONC. STEP 2|2
| | | @ | o |l gl 1 el
2T I REREE
| | | | = || EE 5| 5
2ls wlg| [9]s|e|e
g | | | | ol RRE M
TOP OF SLAB SR
3|35|25(8|5| ¢
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’ EEEEEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




» ” f f . o N
SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 90 '§n:T;JP:t?]“?'t"iﬁ’r,;a‘h:n"s”lﬂﬁﬁﬁiéii"fl‘é?i'gﬂ'{gvgﬁ = P O
i Archi Guideli 'S <
¢ BASEMENT COND and ail applcable requiations and requirements £2|e
) An I ) An oAn including zoning provisions and any provisions 5 N
7-2 7-2 2-0 REFER TO FRONT in tr;]s_z subdivision agreer_’rl;?np The Contfrol n ~
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | axamining or soprovig site Jottmng) s o | 5 < STas
’—0” 1’—0" 1’_0” ’_0’ NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' (72 o 55 =
7"—;‘& —;r 7"—— %L building code or permit matter or that any w w = (= g 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. (=] =2 2|
m % [am) 1|
. ) N = 2y
This is to certify that these plans comply (=4 &l &
with the applicable Architectural Design © 9|~
Guidelines approved by the Town of : 1|5
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. g (7
2 3= |
""VcE ps v é = | g
=1 = £
APR 4, 2022 =1 B g
= 2 = N
2 g2 |
'_ ool ¢ ¥
(&) P RRE
= = TIE
= g n|®
VINYL PANEL BY J— = | |2
PREFIN. ALUM. RIL., | N\ WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) ; e 3z
FASCIA, GUTTER & : o a g
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) | T 17°x6" ALUM. C!_AD" FRIEZE BD. (TYP) alz |z
o ! . (10 RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES)_ TOP OF PLATE E B g
L = | Ik |2
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ON I ~~" | BRICK SOLDIER ARCH + KEYSTONE ON TOP OF WINDOW s =
BRICK STACK BONDS ‘ BRICK STACK BONDS | ; e =
W/ 1/2° PROJ. (TYP.) | g g N W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) ol o g 3 E
3 < Clo %
5 % CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL ON Tk 818 el I
FG L L L LT T L LT T T T LT LT LT LT T I ] / LI L LT T T ?ONTBR'CKROWLOCKW/")/Z(”PR)OJ ;@ %% §E §3 r;
. 7 TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) (TYP. s | b= IFE
= I\HHHHHHHI. FG FG %% :I_F %gﬁ—‘z‘:x%QE
:? | INEEENEEEEEEEEEEENEEENEEEEEN ; 88 | ~
+ =1 8 B
% FACE BRICK (TYP.) o> e Pt
STUD WALL L — — — — L L FIN SECOND FLOOR Pty
e
— oz o2
—BRICK VENEER PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING —— T\ [T — BRICK SOLDIER COURSE + KEYSTONE (7] 853 8
) » TOP OF TRANSOM Litd 528
% TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) L W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) _ 3293
— © =8.§'3
- ©
BRICK SOLDIER —— T0P OF WINDOW = 8 =
ARCH =ﬁE -
— W 1/ 60 = 35 8| o«
/ PROJECTION ———|| PaTiO Tl 5T g
RECESSED —— 1| DOOR W/ > 8= pegs
1 - s ° 1-_»-;‘ :
FILLER BRICK —— glCSREEJETN PRECAST CONC. SILL ON S+ 5 \‘Q Efes
| W/ | BRICK ROWLOCK W/ 1/2” PROJ. (TYP.) 2 k2 ‘é%?
PANEL BY . it & ERL
WINDOW i — PROVIDE 2”x4” WOOD HANDRAIL g8 AN 250
| vaNUF. over W/ 2'x2" P.T. WOOD PICKETS EF NG 1]
WEEP HOLES |@ 4” SPACING BETWEEN FIN GROUND FLOOR §§'§ N ~§g‘s€
@ 800 0.C. - — — — - 38 3 g2e23
WOOD LINTEL | TOP OF WINDOW 1 C gggéz
+ STL ANGLE 2"x6" P.T. CROSS BRACING c|= |E£8E 2| gE]i.iis
SN R E [
" oo S8 |e25s 8 sgliziic
6"x6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 22 e E g E8)siad g
® PN s o DEAL F METAL SHOE SET INTO 12” DIA.  CONC. T L
PANEL BELOW DETAIL 3 PIER TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE GRADE AND = R = - —
— | 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. FIN GRADE | |5 22|=2|2|2(|2|2| 3
(73] a . N N = |—|— 0_2 ~
Q N 5|5 _ ;‘: ;" ; ; ; S|
2|58
o | o | o | | L L TOP OF SLAB EEE%E%;
- | - - -
-t === — 1= =24 BASEMENT WINDOW SIZES & TOP_OF WINDOW el 1 el
STD. BASEMENT g5 5| g8
U PG RAD E D R EAR E LEVAT'ON ’A’ ~ 4R-8R USE 30"x24” VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME HERERES
BASEMENT WINDOWS ozl 18]lole
9 OPT. 9'-0" BASEMENT HEMEEER
9R OR MORE W.O.D. CONDITION ~ 9R—11R USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ &'-4” TOP = ||5|52 x| =
C e OF WINDOW & T B89
~ 12R OR GREATER USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ 212|212 o 2|ols
6'-10" TOP OF WINDOW gl82|2(5|8 g k-
EEREEEEE
~|o|lu|s|m|a|— g'

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

. N N P g o)
SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 9'=07 | rire haish o Sacmmiiad or spprov 1=
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines ggo ;
DASEMENT COND ol spiche epieers s e N
REFER TO FRONT in tr;]s_z subdivision agreer_’rl;?np The Contfrol n ';‘_j ~
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL Arcl IFE.Ct is not respons! e in ;any way tor g—
NOTES & INFORMATION %?Ei?mgZ?aevrir?gsp\rn%r}gsspliaect(lt%tg;%)z%ﬂz or | = % g2z
building code or permit matter or that any w %2 = |= § 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 E 2 < O"
= =Z| 9oy
Gl This is t tify that th I I N [SIENE
4 A\ | with the appicable Arthieetural Deogh S| 8t
& % Guidelines approved by the Town of ol Wb 5
S S/).BOYD % BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. -
90214198 Q 8 L
<, =2=Z = -2
R y o |
OI/""CE oF O % ! Y
g . 2
APR 4, 2022 S|= £
=< | 5]= 7
O | El2| L
— =3 E 7
A Bl
— L | |
- 2 0|3
VINYL PANEL BY = =3ENE
PREFN. ALUM. RAWL., | WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) ; | Iz
FASCIA, GUTTER & o o g
(TO RETURN 4'—0" ON SIDES) 0P OF PLATE E  EL R
- - - - - < 2 ©
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ON T [ BRICK SOLDIER ARCH + KEYSTONE ON T0P OF WINDOW S | YsP £
BRICK STACK BONDS ‘ BRICK STACK BONDS | ; b 2
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) | g 2 N W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) = L b <t | o z
= < N Sl 2|2 m < g
R > y N CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL ON I 8|8 . N
F FG EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEENEEEEE| / \\/ |ENEEEEEEEEEEE NN CONTBRICKROWLOCKW/1/2"PROJ‘ ;@ %% §E §5 r;
— . 7 TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) (TYP. <l rr]
= I\HHHHHHHI. FG FG ( )( ) %% F:T %%g—E»QQE
dlj I 0 0 0 88 | ~
- »|” Sy g g
FACE BRICK (TYP.) w22 P EE
FIN SECOND FLOOR e oS E
- S— — — — I - I ‘DN; o
— = O
— oz o2
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING W/ CAULKING T W BRICK SOLDIER COURSE + KEYSTONE (7] SORS
' " TOP OF TRANSOM Eod
o PREFI MIL FLSHNG, W/ oMY T == I i e N g a5 =8
|| 24" FG | TRANSOM o — A
i o F6 TOP OF WINDOW <. 5 S
%—BRICK VENEER = S
w
, 6-0" = . 28 3| ¢
Z ASPHALT SHINGLES i PATIO J §s S ’§§
BRICK SOLDIER DOOR W/ ° o §5:
ARCH INSECT PRECAST CONC. SILL ON Y % 5E3s
— W/ 1/2 fr———~—7 SCREEN 1L BRICK ROWLOCK W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) o o2 \‘§ 2253
PROJECTION 33 | 5 § SE83
ST ¢ p—1——1n $3 8z
EIELEEESE%CK [CITITIIIIIIIIIITT Iz T ‘ngco Il PROVIDE 2"x4” WOOD HANDRAIL ég &%\ g%éﬁ
S W/ 2"x2” P.T. WOOD PICKETS 2Nl [aisE
._glA/N E\/{N& : e |@ 4” SPACING BETWEEN FIN GROUND FLOOR §§‘§ N 2 §§§
—_— e —— D E— TN — I - - — - o 2 8-
WINDOW ~ fjm) | o o o 2"x6" P.T. CROSS BRACING 352 2 S §§3§
MANUF. OVER TOP OF WINDOW — §gf 5 c?: . %géjﬁ
8g ol B2ls L 5L=
WEEP HOLES % SH z|& ;gég Sl MY
@ 800 0.C. 0" S|t lezs s| =9eczese
WOOD LINTEL PATIO 6°x6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 2 2 ggg:g o £& gg,ﬁ 5
1 STL ANGLE DOOR W/ METAL SHOE SET INTO 12” DIA. CONC. . ol lezz s slagz|iici:
INSECT I PIER TO EXTEND 6 ABOVE GRADE AND e Rk = —
SCREEN 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. < oo 2222|2223
BRICK ARCH W/ VINYL =1 NENEEES
Y n|S N P P R
PANEL BELOW DETAIL olels|elel=| TS
- T E—— TOP OF SLAB < |Z|2|=|=|E|=
Y | | NG FIN GRADE
(%2} (%]
s =2 [} =L
[Te) == = =
| | | || || | 35| 5| [Be
1 58| |2|E[|2
- - - - - o3| |e|dlelS
d o = 12
9 t____t___:___:u:___—u_—__b SiciEs)gle s
a|a a a|Q
y 2|2|2|e=|2(E|
—_ IR
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A W.0.B. CONDITION 21515185 8l5 =
slzle|z|8|z|E|8
. — <|x|=|T
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

» ” f f . o N
SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 90 '§n:;z;&?:tﬁ“?'t";ﬁ’g{é’ﬂ“&'ﬁﬁﬁéﬁiﬂ??i‘%ﬂ'ﬁm = P e
i Archi Guideli s <
¢ BASEMENT COND and ail applcable requiations and requirements £2|e
Y om I - including zoning provisions and any provisions o) g N
L 9-2 9-2 REFER TO FRONT in the subdivision agreement. The Control un - ©
o , ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | oxermiang of seproung ate toking) piansor | ~5- <c s
-0 -0 NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [7¢] SlEZEE
- building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] = (= ] 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 E 2 S|>
< b
N 3| 2l
This is to certify that these plans comply (=4 &l &
| with the applicable Architectural Design © 9|~
Guidelines approved by the Town of : 1|5
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. 2| QT
6:12 2| 8l
= = =
| EO ;| |
.§ R g
~ NCE oF Oy hr=] P o
3 2 g
APR 4, 2022 = | 5l=z| |-
o | £l n
— | o]l B
% = ol
— [ =S
— [T I g
-l 2B
O, ALUM. PANEL BY | =3
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., | S WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) | e 3z
FASCIA, GUTTER & o = a g
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) | 17°x6" ALUM. C!.AD” FRIEZE BD. (TYP) alz |z
- . (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) TOP OF PLATE = 7 B E
e — am pp) ; — Lt | <O |2
T > 8” PRECAST CONC. ARCH HEADER + KEYSTONE TOP OF WINDOW = | YS® |
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) sl | = | 5 g
2 . = | < |4 -
T ok 2|2 oo | = g
o 8IS el SIS
FG ol 5|5 I+ ISR
. - FACE BRICK (TYP.) o % T ‘T %% eI
8 o 0| o>
6o slg g B
8” PRECAST CONC. HEADER + KEYSTONE wl> &5 e
» =
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) FIN SECOND FLOOR === -1
I - I — — — — I - I ‘DN; o
— = O
" sz%
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING T T 1 T 8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER moom%
'  — Y TOP OF TRANSOM L 528
TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) - ‘ j \/ H W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) i Ll o213
||_] ——— {2+ ro TRANSOM || = g3
Fell—H = TOP OF WINDOW . g £
5 =+ = —
5 —— | e HEE
—— | (= N || —— — - 2 B1° 8 ’§§
ASPHALT SHINGLES —i EE ) L The=cz
———§ — N - g3 t,g-%‘a
| - o — / _I — ¥ 5% & %;gg
—}2 == — = _! - PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) ) -g‘% 3 Eﬁ%?
2 238°
N O | | i 1HH » an §’s \ '3, ‘6%
I"J:- 5% ; i PROVIDE 27x4” WOOD HANDRAIL g8 &g\ §%§’s
| it W/ 2°x2" P.T. WOOD PICKETS LENNE JeiiE
UL LT U © 4" SPACING BETWEEN FIN GROUND FLOOR §§'§ N ~§g‘s€
— — — — e (afs|= (= | - 38 3 £2 g2y
I 3 2% 5] %'3 ‘g 28
[ HHH o TOP OF WINDOW e §§§ 53 5, €§§§§
S H 2°x6” P.T. CROSS BRACING S|z JeE8E & EE 2552
3 D= Igcge 2| gg)uerst
o So8 . S| .g’ E:E_gg
¥ 66" P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 212 fezd g i8|skss
METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA. CONC. | Tl lesEs S|egeiiit:
FG N 5 = JEES 2 =|2ES|58858
PIER TO EXTEND 6” ABOVE GRADE AND 2 hikn - -
| | 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. FIN GRADE | |5 22|=2|2|2(|2|2| 3
(73] S . NN S o~
els|8
o |ez |||z L ©
| | | | ol | | | TOP OF SLAB =EE|5[=5]P
B S—————————————————————————————————S————S———————————————-.—_—._.-.-..—.—_—__—_—_—, S
| | | BEE || |
- 1 - - -
li — _|_|:_ — = _J—l E%SEQ/IAEIEI;E’\“/VTINDOW SIZES & TOP OF WINDOW e e |e 2/
21U, BASEMENT ] EE
U PG RAD ED R EAR ELEVAT'ON ’B’ — 4R-8R USE 30"x24” VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME 3 % S 3lo
BASEMENT WINDOWS alzl 18lelals
9 OPT. 9'-0" BASEMENT EEMEFER
9R OR MORE W.O0.D. CONDITION ~ 9R—11R USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ &'-4” TOP = ||5|52 x| =
oo OF WINDOW alaltie) Ma 2
» o | E
- 12R OR GREATER USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ Q< % 2 ; 2 s
6'-10" TOP OF WINDOW 212|58|58 g £
EEREEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

. . . P g o)
SEE DETAIL S4 FOR 9°-0" Grure ol s Sibmied for SppEva iSl: o
i Archi Guideli s <
) BASEMENT COND ;mljy éfﬁﬁﬁc;“éﬁeEe‘éql;ﬁo'n‘ié‘g“éarequ“i're?n'?ﬁé 2. N
. 92" 92" REFER 1O FRONT in the stbdivision agreement. The Control | LY 12 <
o , ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | oxermiang of seproung ate toking) piansor | ~5- <c s
-0 -0 NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [7¢] SlEZEE
- building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] = (= ] 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. (=] =2 2|
m % [a=) 1|
q . ) N = 2y
This is to certify that these plans comply (=4 &l &
| with the applicable Architectural Design © 9|~
Guidelines approved by the Town of : 1|5
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ol QT
6:12 =12 &s
| ) |
.§ R | g
S Blw| 2
N 20 g
APR 4, 2022 =Z | 5l=| ©
o | ElI2| |1
— | sl |3
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) INY o g g
'\Q/’ w| 5ls
y = R
g = g n|®
7 / ALUM. PANEL BY - << 7. |E
.'\q’ VY, J/ Ll [} w|5
PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L., | S Y7 I,’ WINDOW MANUF. (TYP.) ; = §§
FASCIA, GUTTER & O nn 2
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) | ) 17°x6" ALUM. C!.AD” FRIEZE BD. (TYP) 2 = |z
- : = _ (T0 RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) T0P OF PLATE E 5 =
T : | 5" PRECAST CONG. ARGH HEADER + KEYSTONE TOP OF WINDOW S | YWSPE S
W/ 1/2° PROJ. (P sl | = | g
o o =
3 ° %o ala g 3 é
A Z| = > }
W~  8l8 e =l |F
FG olo &5 1+ [N
: FG FACE BRICK (TYP.) ol It -‘ég P
g8 we
L . . o
n | == QL ©
8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER + KEYSTONE wo O S ‘7:*5
» e
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) FIN SECOND FLOOR === -1
I - I — — — — I - I ‘DN; o
— = O
" sz%
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING T T 1 T T . 8" PRECAST CONC. HEADER moom%
! ,, TOP OF TRANSOM Eeq
70 MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) t ‘ i ’ | — \/ H___——— W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) _ bk 5 2573
||_“_] 2] FG[TRANSOM 8 =Y
s F6 TOP OF WINDOW . o
FG g =
S 6'-0" : 2 -
E = — 2|8 B >
ki \ PATIO < sz B & it
- ¥ =3 ~ ~ 3
ASPHALT SHINGLES DOOR W/ = fé gigf.—
— : % INSECT 5 S iies
2 F2 SCREEN PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) 2! 2N =283
33 Fo "~ AN 2550
Sl 5— " AN
I"<I:- . PROVIDE 2"x4” WOOD HANDRAIL gg N B
A W/ 2x2” P.T. WOOD PICKETS o5 & |5 ,§§
m @ 4” SPACING BETWEEN FIN GROUND FLOOR §§'§ N ~§g‘s€ .
| |1 || | o o 2°x6” P.T. CROSS BRACING 253 .:i §§§§§
TOP OF WINDOW 852 ¢ 8 N28€Es
= "’E 3 ! E-) €§c§2 o
/%/ % Z 2s~_§§§; 2| g= igifé
6’0” E ; g‘gg E S| .(E; Eié §‘§
PATIO 6"x6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 2|3 §g§§ o &K gg,ﬁ 8
DOOR W/ METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA. CONC. . ol |ezEE slEEe)iaci:
INSECT _fI PIER TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE GRADE AND 2 :‘,’ T —
SCREEN 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. ;‘L © |5 2222|2223
S . N|N|[— || 2 ~
. 25|18
L TOP OF SLAB HHERREE
Y | | NG FIN GRADE
| | | : | o ol
el a el el 28
| | | & | A
|| N 85| 3 L=
S E A
[
9 I_l______li__ l:____|_|:___|_|_____LI g|2|z|5|5(2(3
- - — - - - — — - T - T oo S o 2 o =
R
y 2|2|2|e=|2(E|
alalglalE|a 2 %_
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B° — W.0.B. CONDITION 318253 5 e
olale|z|8|a|s|8
JE|lE|—- || <|xx|=|T
o ||~ |||« |m|~|—| S




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

’ ”» i ilder' ibili N
SEE DETAIL 5S4 FOR 9 -0 ;nFJP:tﬁ“?'t'%ﬁ’r,;a‘hzn"s”lﬂ'ﬁﬁﬁiéii"fl‘é?i'gﬂ'ﬁ%‘eﬁ = P o
i Archi Guideli S <
ADD |CE W ATER SH'ELD ON TOP AND BASEM[A/]_ CO/VD iﬂ%ﬁ%@iﬁ%&;ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁf s::atr}é??ﬂﬁiii%i% E:E g m
+ i ivisi : wn e <
REFER TO FRONT Rrchiect e ot reagonamia in any way for | = ™
|NS|DE WAI_I_S OF PARAPET WAI_I_S ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <C =J=al=
NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [7¢] SlEZEE
building code or permit matter or that any w %2 = ; ] 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. m 8 = = < O"
Py =Z| 9oy
O;ess:o,v This is to certify that these plans comply N (=4 Z g
4‘« with the applicable Architectural Design © 9|~
eé(? KD Guidelines approved by the Town of a L5
g s”) BotD %:T\‘ BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. O g )
0_0» 0_0» i o — - ‘2 g
ﬁ ﬁ . 90214198 . gg ;I ‘
IPO'/”VCE oF 0‘(\@ g QQ; - 2
[&] g
APR 4, 2022 = | 2l g
aj= &
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) O | =|cS 2
=l — o
6:12 5 o) E 2
5'-2" R
= =i
2-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE —— -— Sl P ]
ON EXT. SHEATHING - PREFIN. ALUM. CAP j o 3‘" 8
. w|5
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL. | OVER 1:12 ROOF SADDLE } - ; L 2l
FASCIA, GUTTER & n on oL — — | . o 8
| 1"x6" STUCCO FRIEZE T = = =% 17x6” ALUM. CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) [ @
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) BD. & TRIM ~ =) Vo w QlE |
: (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) = | =k |
< S TOP OF PLATE S12E ¢
_ — — . = > — Lt | QIS
— (] S =
TOP OF WINDOW 1 =) g
oglog & z
oo oo | = | 2 :
= 2|12 o <>( =
FACE BRICK (TYP.) wi~ 38 =l 5| T
Lt 5 |
e|® wn|lun SH Kz o
ala = 5 a2 2Z(fw 3
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) g S | A5 ERIEIE
STUCCO FINISH W/ el £ R P g 8
DECORATIVE REVEALS (TYP.) oo B|S L3
- M
FIN SECOND FLOOR === £f$ £
— - — - — — I I ‘DN; o
— = O
- ey
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING 2o e
' TOP OF TRANSOM Lid E 25
TO MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) = = r—Y: §§"§
24" FG TRANSOM 3,85
—— \—Fcl — TOP OF WINDOW L o ©
— — C -
I =\= E ) = SIE XK .
—— ——— — ] - sz B|® % ’§§
ASPHALT SHINGLES ——— = ~——— CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL =1 4 N -
1 1 . . ~— 23 4 ,gs
: — | — W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) By S Boes
- 1 2”:F:2” ] _E- (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) P .é‘é ‘S gigg
‘c|> —— . T PROVIDE 2”x4” WOOD HANDRAIL §g & ig;fg
i\ W/ 2x2” P.T. WOOD PICKETS o2 &% ﬁ%g;
@ 4" SPACING BETWEEN g g m§§s
8| (S O FIN GROUND FLOOR z§§ N 3E%
- - = = s s - - THE e L
SHHHEEHEEEEEESEHHH £o2 = S52%3
i = TOP_OF WINDOW 2 E : 8 s, ;ggjz
2°x6” P.T. CROSS BRACING 21z B3 € 2| EE)Eeiss
] FETE - cfssosE
=3 g5 | £E5)E=cts
L FL= £ O 173 >~§'?s
] 6’6" P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 212 fezd g i8|skss
d METAL SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA. CONC. w ol |ezEE slEEe)iaci:
PIER TO EXTEND 6” ABOVE GRADE AND 2 RlT f— p—
| | 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. FIN GRADE | ®|% 222|222 (2|8
(73] a . NN S o~
\g\/ @, =~ N[N "T' t\lt ==
| | | | i | | s
xlo(>|elac|=z| L
olz TOP OF SLAB HHEEEER
- - - - - ol - - - -
! Tolg
| | | K N |
- g -—-" - H——— ——4 BASEMENT WINDOW SIZES & TOP_OF WINDOW el |l lela
- — — — - — — — — — — T - STD. BASEMENT g5 2| g8
U PG RAD E D R EAR ELEVAT'O N ’C’ — 4R-8R USE 30”x24” VINYL CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME 3 = |2 3lo
BASEMENT WINDOWS o = [S|e oo
9 OPT. 9'-0" BASEMENT HEMEEER
9R OR MORE W.O0.D. CONDITION ~ 9R-11R USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ 8'~4" TOP o |8 | Bl | =
T OF WINDOW EESE?EE
- 12R OR GREATER USE 40" DEEP CASEMENT WINDOWS @ 22152 ; 2Sls
6'-10" TOP OF WINDOW 812182 & g § 5
EEREEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

’ ”» i ilder' ibili N
SEE DETAIL 5S4 FOR 9 -0 ';in:;ij?eetﬁ“?'t'%ﬁ’g{&”l‘&'ﬁﬁﬁiéii"fl‘é?i'gﬂ'ﬁ%‘aﬁ = P
i Archi Guideli s s w—
BASEMENT COND and ail applcable requiations and requirements 2. N
ADD ICE+ WATER SHIELD ON TOP AND REFER TO FRONT %Eﬂ'ﬁh‘é'”s%é?ﬁ"v'?sgic?n"’;g?é’zf?}?ﬁ.a%E"é”éﬂi}%? wnw <
in the sub ment
INSIDE WALLS OF PARAPET WALLS ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL | excrmining or approving sie (oting) piansor | Ty < | f=Tear=
NOTES & INFORMATION | working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' w SIEZ|=
building code or permit matter or that any w [Z2] = (= § 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. (=] =2 2|
m o [am) 1|
. _ N Z| 2|y
This is to certify that these plans comply (=4 &l &
with the applicable Architectural Design © 9|~
Guidelines approved by the Town of : 1|5
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. ol QT
0} 0} 2| s
¥ ¥ L
= :
APR 4, 2022 =lo 2
= | 5 7
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) o g 5 2
6:12 —_ =3 5 2
57" Q| |2 -
— [ =
2-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE —— — ol P
ON EXT. SHEATHING - PREFIN. ALUM. CAP j o g‘" 5
PREFIN. ALUM. RML | OVER 1:12 ROOF SADDLE Y] I 2
. . L., N A\ ﬁ? ~N ;
fasalolliip Ny 1°x6" STUCCO FRIEZE 7l —= =—2 =% 1’6" ALUM. CLAD FRIEZE BD. (TYP) = =l
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) BD. & TRIM o = . CLAD . (TYP. =]k
(TO RETURN 4'—0" ON SIDES) TOP OF PLATE = | = e
_ — — + - ~ > 4 — | 2ol
— (] S =
TOP OF WINDOW ) ; =] g
o > <
2 | = | Y ¢
o g2 | @ | = g
FACE BRICK (TYP.) Sl 8lg e BNEEE
© o | EZl S |
FG @|® wn|n ;H [ F =
ala b 20z §<z; glg é
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) 88 wlo o] BRI
STUCCO FINISH W/ ] = B s 8
DECORATIVE REVEALS (TYP.) RS E&*%’
FIN SECOND FLOOR =§"‘°- £
- — — — — — e sth
Y=Y
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING goRe
y TOP OF TRANSOM Eodl
T0 MATCH BRICK COLOUR (TYP.) o 'E' 225%
24" FG TRANSOM , S22
FG TOP OF WINDOW . 2 <
= a2z 3 =«
ASPHALT SHINGLES N '%5: g ’ g §§
——— CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL = b 52,3
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) e e E8es
| S S 4
2”%?:2” ~{— (TO RETURN 4'-0" ON SIDES) 2 .%%E % §§‘§§
‘c|> — PROVIDE 2"x4” WOOD HANDRAIL ?&% & fi;;fg
i\ W/ 2°x2” P.T. WOOD PICKETS o2 &% ﬁ%%g
@ 4" SPACING BETWEEN Ly g 2 §,§ £
FIN GROUND FLOOR §§§ N H §‘s§
— — — — - — - o 2 8-
||| | o o 2°x6" P.T. CROSS BRACING E5x 2 55.ut
TOP OF WINDOW 852 5 8 Aog3cz
I =\ ele fedgs 5| £2)8.5E
Zla lose < =188
oy JI33z¢2 > cfzt8sE
60" 2|3 leezs 8 s8lcieis
PATIO 6"x6" P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO 2z §g§g g9 £2 ggﬁ 8
DOOR W/ METAL SHOE SET INTO 12” DIA. CONC. . T PR it i
INSECT _ | PIER TO EXTEND 6” ABOVE GRADE AND e kit - —
SCREEN 5'-0" BELOW GRADE. < ©|% 2222|2223
gz | | BEEEEER
S R R
NP REEE e
— — T E—— . . TOP OF SLAB e R
Y | | NG FIN GRADE
| | | 0| | ENERR
| | | 313 15| |8l=
e - — 4
—_ _ _ _ _ 219 I
9 el ) e ——— N A ) i —— R ERE R
R
y A9 2|2|2|e=|2(E|
alal8la E a a %_
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION C - W.0.B. CONDITION e EHERE
EEREEEEE
oo ~|o|v|<t|m|c|— g'




Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to g 8
ensure that all plans submitted for approval S ol
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines s©f: N
ElLing 2onnG proviaoms and any ptovsions B A Yp)
:rrlctﬁe sgubdivisgic?n agreement. Tyhpe Control | LY "f_j A
Architect is not responsible in any way for | «gue—
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or <C xlzal=
working drawings with respect to any zoning or ' [79] S £ Z|=
building code or permit matter or that any w %2 o l: ] 8
house can be properly built or located on its lot. = el
m % L ..!) |
This is to certify that these plans comply = % E =
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JSII;TDEE /ZiL \ 10Mx20"LG. @24"0/c -\ 4-15M @6"olc JL\ %
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@ 4 olc FOR 9-BSMNT PLAN VIEW
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NS

/\//\\//\\//\\//\\// :

CONDITION

, ‘*\\
@6"o/c EXTENDED

I 18" BEYOND SUPPORT

HEADER BEYOND

10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL
@24lc

4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS

NOTE:

FORBZ'S MPa | 17 EACH SIDE 1.  CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
. 10" —te. e 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
9-0"MAX.  CONC
BASEMENT TO BE 20 MPa. MIN.
i w\ 3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.
P 2.15M VERTICAL EACH
SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
P AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
: OF FNDN WALL)
- 1| TOP OF SLAB
v i P J‘f
S T
@ SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
(2) L 3x3x1/4"
6" LONG FOR W8
@ _ 7"LONG FORW10
T e (4) 3/4Q
8"TO 10" —= A325 BOLTS
DEEP BEAM (4) L3x3x1/4
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NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
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/ %
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£
iz R
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(2) L 3x3x1/4"
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NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
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/2" STEEL BEAM CONNECTION DETAILS

81/

NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (W310x86) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM MAX.
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BOLT SPACING

/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL
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TO PLAN FOR BOLT SPACING.

6" THICK
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@ SCALE: 1" = 10"
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3.
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2'-6" TO 5'-6" MAX.
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NOTES:
1. CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
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3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400. .
4. LAP REINFORCING STEEL 24" AT SPLICES. PROVIDE 2 58" PLiwooD
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DETAIL 1C/S3. SIDE |~ 2:246 BLOCKING
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I-JOISTS AT 24" O/C OR LESS.

PROVIDE I-JOIST BLOCKING ';‘,’%\S,EE’}Lgs-? ﬁg@,&,ﬁ?
/ SHEATHING TO BLOCKING / SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
% AS PER OBC AS PER OBC
) \ C‘
2 | \_1/2"@ ANCHOR " "T\_1/2" DIA ANCHOR
J /\\///\///\///\///\///\/// . BOLT@48"°/C a : BOLT@ 48"0/c
6" MIN 4 o g
2 T— 2-15M CONT. R
y AROUND \//\//\//\//\//\//;’I )
: . FOUNDAT'ON IS LS LA L LAL D w
NEAR TOP OF
." | BACKFILL AND/OR | 2-15M CONT.
° | LOCATE BELOW ’ AROUND
{ NEARTOPOF
<4 <d . BACKFILL AND/OR
. 00" . LOCATEBELOW . .
. . OR LESS a WINDOWS ~
-2t — 20 MPa MIN. ¢ ORLESS
. POURED o
‘ CONCRETE < —a—— 20 MPa MIN.
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CONCRETE
e ~— 10" — |- 10"
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UNLESS NOTED o UNLESS NOT .
OTHERWISE O OTHERWISE
PLAN c/w 2-15 i PLAN c/w 2-15 o
BARS @ MID-DEPT BARS @ MID-DEPT
/1A FOUNDATION WALL /1B DROPPED VENEER
\S_U SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0Q" @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
/1C\ TYP.PLAN VIEW AT CORNER
@ SCALE: 1/2° = 1'-0"
NOTE:
AT ALL WINDOW OPENINGS,
PROVIDE 2-15M VERTICALLY
AT EACH SIDE + 2-15M
HORIZONTALLY 2" BELOW &
EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENING
NOTES:
1. CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
2. CONCRETE TO HAVE A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 20 MPa.
3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.
4. LAP REINFORCING STEEL 24" AT SPLICES. PROVIDE
24"x24" L-SHAPE BARS AT ALL CORNERS - SEE DETAIL 1C/S4.
5. BACKFILL ASSUMED TO BE FREE-DRAINING
MATERIAL AS PER PART 9 OF THE OBC.
6. FOUNDATION IS FOR A PART 9 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.
7. DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO SITE CLASSES A TO D ONLY
AS GIVEN IN TABLE 4.1.8.4.A OF THE OBC (TO BE
CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER).
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted)

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S

AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm
(24') O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm
(3-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 (2'x4") TRUSS BRACING @
1830mm (6'-0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE &
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6") c/c ALONG
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 (16"). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.).
ENSURE ALL OVERLAPPING ROOF SPACES ARE OPEN TO MAIN ROOF
ATTIC SPACE FOR VENTING PURPOSES.

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6”) (SB=12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A)
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION
AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER,
13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8')
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

RESERVED

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x4”)— GARAGE WALLS
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9'-10"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN.
200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN.
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING
9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm
(16") O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER
AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL
FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED.
REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6”)

90mm (4') MASONRY, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'x7"x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16")
O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (¢")
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

MASONRY TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED

Vi
90mm (4') MASONRY, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'x7"x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8")
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. (MAX.
HEIGHT 3000mm 9'-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (¢")
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
MASONRY TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

. on

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (SB=12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A)
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN.
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN.
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38140 (2'6") STUDS @ 400mm (16) O.C., RSI 3.87(R22) INSULATION,
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL
THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8')
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16") O.C. FOR 2
STOREYS AND 300mm (12") O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2'x4")
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT.
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x4") STUDS/PLATES
WHERE NOTED.

250mm (10") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 20MPa (2900psi) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'-11") BELOW
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2820 (9'-3") ON 560x155
(22"'x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE
REQUIRED.

STOREYS SUPPORTED | W/ MASONRY VENEER |W/ SIDING ONLY

1 18" WIDE x 6" DEEP 18" WIDE x 6" DEEP

2 22" WIDEx 6" DEEP | 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP

3 28'WIDEx 9" DEEP | 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP
-SEE OBC 9.15.3.

-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1").

-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY.

-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16™-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS
AS FOLLOWS:

2 STOREY WITH WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 (22'x7")
FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3.

100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

80mm (3'JMIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4')
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER S$B-12.
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED.
EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12-TABLE 3.1.1.2A)
PROVIDE RS! 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

ATTIC INSULATION (SB=12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.4) (SB=12-3.1.1.
RSI 10.56 (R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED
EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC. 9.8.—
V.

UNIFORM RISE -5mm (1/4") MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS OR
LANDINGS
-10mm (3/8") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & SHORTEST
RISE IN FLIGHT

MAX. RISE =200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN =255 (10") (NOSING TO NOSING)

MAX. TREAD =RUN+25 (1")

MAX. NOSING =25 (1)

MIN. HEADROOM =1950 (6'-5")

RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2-117)

RAIL @ STAIR =865 (2-10") to 1070 (3-6")

MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-10")

VI
MIN. RUN AT INNER RADIUS =150 (6")
MIN. RUN AT 300 (12") =255 (10"

=

(1)
(e)

@y
@

@)

HANDRAILS —OBC. 9.8.7.—

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4")
BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHIND IT TO BE 50 (2") MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .
INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.—

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2'-11") MIN. HIGH

900mm (36") HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN.
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (71"). 1070mm (42") HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71").

SILL PLATE — OBC. 9.23.7.

38x89 (2"x4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7*-10") O.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1") MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.
BASEMENT INSULATION 3017

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE
THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN
50mm (2") OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSI3.52¢i (R20ci) BLANKET
INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION
WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT
INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED
TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING. CONTINUOUS INSULATION
(ci) IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

BEARING _STUD_PARTITION

38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. 38x89 (2'x4") SILL PLATE ON
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7'-10") O.C. 100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155
(14'x6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF
WALL IS UNFINISHED.

89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2
ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000lbs.) AT
A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (77 1/2') CONFORMING TO
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 (6x6'x3/8") STL. PLATE
TOP & BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'x34'x16") CONC. FOOTING ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A
PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3)
89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5
(6'x6"x3/8") STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460
(42'x42'x18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa.
MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL COLUMN

90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO
BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'x6'x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE.
BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'x10x1/2") WITH 2-12mm DIA. x
300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'x12'x2") FIELD WELD
COL. TO BASE PLATE.

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (12'x6") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS.
MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2")

19x64 (1"x3") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL
BEAM.

GARAGE _SLAB

100mm (4') 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4] COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONT.

GARAGE_CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS

13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER
0O.B.C. 9.10.9.16. WALLS (R22), CEILINGS (R31). REFER TO SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR STEP
PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2., 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST (0BC=6.2.38.7 4,

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

(USE 100mm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE)

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-9.19.21. & SB12-3.1.1.8)
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm (21
1/2'x24") & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44 SQ.FT.) WITH
WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING.
FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS 0BC. 9.21.

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0") ABOVE THE
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF
AND 610mm (2-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ.
DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
OBC. 9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR_MASONRY WALLS
280x280x16 (11°x11"x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (11°x11"x1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING
ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4") x
200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE.
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

OR

SOLID_WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS
SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC
9.17.42(2).
RESERVED
BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.)
3-38x140 (3-2'x6") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 (24"x24"x12") CONC.
FOOTING.
STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9.
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24").
MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24")
SLAB ON_ GRADE
MIN. 100mm (4") CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4")
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. WHERE REQUIRED, REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE
3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM INSULATION UNDER SLAB.
DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT
DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36") FROM A
NATURAL GAS REGULATOR, MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO
BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER
TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. ALL AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO
THAT THEY ARE SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M IN
COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. DIV.-B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

Vi Vi
DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12")
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE.

SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING

T6mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) émm (1/4") PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE
OBC 9.30.2.%). FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11") TO
BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2'x2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID
BLOCKING @ 2100mm (6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY
JOIST TABLES A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1'x3") @
2100mm (6-11") O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS
APPLIED. (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. %)

FEB 28, 2022

Gs)

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN
1.2M (3-11"). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-11") THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED.

FOR MAX. 2500mm (8-2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.),
125mm (5') 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") O.C.
EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4")
COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8'x23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB
MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3")
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm (4") END BEARING.
THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm
(8") O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.
Vi
38140 (2'x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16'0.C.) FOR MAX 117"
SPAN, 38x184 (2'x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2'x4") COLLAR TIES
AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16')
0.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm (9'-3") SPAN & 38140 (2'x6") @ 400
(16") O.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14-7") SPAN.
RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 3889 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24")
O.C. WITH A 38x89 (2'x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6-0") O.C. VERTICALLY.

Vi

-FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM

SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
2-38x140 (2-2'x6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12')
O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 1220 mm (4-0") O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-6"),
PROVIDE 38140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C. WITH
CONTINUOUS 2-38140 (2-2'x6")TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
(1-2'6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2'x8")
CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
@ TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTY WALL.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.B.)

- WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm
(3-11") A 250mm (10") WIDE FOUNDATION WALL IS
REQUIRED.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK=OUT CONDITIONS

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (2'x4")
STUDS @ 400mm (16") o.c. OR 38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 300mm
(12")o.c.

GENERAL NOTES

DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT (DWHR)

PER SB12-3.1.1.12,, A DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT TO RECEIVE
DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO
SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE
DWELLING UNIT. DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS
OR NO STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.

WINDOWS: 1) =

MINIMUM_BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10.1.—
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO
HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE

ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
Amendment O. Reg. 88/19
Includes amendments effective Jan. 1, 2022

@ UPDATED

WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS

AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1'-3"). L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8") SPR‘#Z

2) Al — B1 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8") SPR.#2

A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS B2  4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8") SPR#2
LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7") ABOVE FIN, FLOOR AND THE w o

DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS B7 _5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPR42
GREATER THAN 1800mm (5-11") L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 10") SPR.A2
EXTERIOR WINDOWS B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR.#2
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-B 9.7.3. & SB12-3.1.1.9 B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2” X ]0") SF‘R.#Z

4) GLASS—STRUCTURAL SUFFICIENCY OF GLASS -

DOOR & WINDOW MANUFACTURER/ SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE L5 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.#2
ADEQUATE INFORMATION TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE BS  3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 12") SPR.42
WITH OBC DIV.-B 9.6.1.3. B6 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12") SPR.#2
GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
OBC-DIV. B, 6.2.2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L7 89 x 89 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4")

2)  ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER y " . ¥
OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2.2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. tg ?gzx ngx 7'79'§L(3(;,1/23 X];;,,‘ /2 5/"1 g’{;s L

3)  ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC x x 7 L, X oTie X A
9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. L10 127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16’L)

4)  STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (8" x 3-1/2" x 3/87)
BATHROOM L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6"x 4" x 7/16"L)
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED L13 178 x 102 x 13.0L (7"x 4" x 1/2"L)

ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN

MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3 & DETAIL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS
5) PARL(L)&?EESIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE LWLTA 11 3/477 1/4” (1-45¢184)

AS STATED IN O.B.C. $B-12-3.1.1.9. VL1 2-1 3/47x7 1/4" (2—-45x184)

6) ALL AIR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH LVL2  3—-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (3—45x184)
OB.C.DIV-89.253. LVL3  4—1 3/4°x7 1/4” (4—45x184)

7)  ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY = - D
ARE SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION t&:A 1-1.3/47%9 1727 (1-45x240)

(EXHAUST VENTS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.8.C. DIV.-B 6.2.3.12. 2-1 3/47%9 1/2" (2-45x240)
AND TABLE 6.2.3.12. LVLS  3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240)
LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED LVLSA_4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4-45x240)
OTHERWISE. LVLBA 1-1 3/4"x11 7/8” (1—45x300)

2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED VL6 2-1 3/4x11 7/8” (2—45x300)
OTHERWISE. _ ” n i3

3)  LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE t&; i_: gﬁn’(: : ;jgn Ei_:gxggg;
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. x x

4)  ALLLAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER
TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING DOOR SCHEDULE
ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS @ EXTERIOR 2'_8" WIDE
MANUFACTURER.

5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E -2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL DOOR INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
WITH 89mm (3 1/2') LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm -

(12') O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 EXTERIOR 2'-10" WIDE

1/4"91/2", 11 7/8') DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR DOOR INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)

GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2')

DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ EXTERIOR 3'-0" WIDE

915mm (3-0") O.C. DOOR INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
6) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL"

MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL @ EXTERIOR 3'-2" WIDE

FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS. DOOR INSULATED MIN. RS 0.7 (R4)

7)  JOISTHANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS EXTERIOR 2'-8" wide
AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP DOOR 20 MIN. RATED DOOR AND FRAME,

8) xggg ;AkimERG&NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE WITH APPROVED SELF CLOSING
IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DEVICE. INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50
(451bs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, INTERIOR 2'—-8" WIDE
EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (6') DOOR
ABOVE THE GROUND.

STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 INTERIOR DOOR 2'-8" WIDE
GRADE 350W. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL (COLD CELLAR) (WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED)
CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W CLASS 'H'
"STRUCTURAL QUALITY STEEL". OBC. B-9.23.4.3. @ INTERIOR 3-0" WIDE

2)  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M DOOR

GRADE 400R. o
STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE INTERIOR 2’-6" WIDE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE DOOR
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM .
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS INTERIOR 2'-4" WIDE
SPECIFICATIONS. DOOR
LEGEND EXHAUST FAN ggggm 2'-0" WIDE
[\ ] CLASS 'B' VENT S TO EXTERIOR
oy INTERIOR 2'-2" WIDE
©=  DUPLEX OUTLET %ﬂ?#géﬁ %JFT_'F')ET DOOR
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) I{{ GFl DUPLEX OUTLET R
E=& WEATHERPROOF St @ INTERIOR 1'~6" WIDE
‘j DUPLEX OUTLET © (HEIGHT  AF.F) DOOR
< @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
{:} POT LIGHT (220 volt) DOOR HEIGHTS ‘
Y{© LIGHT FIXTURE .¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED) MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
—~  SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE K &
@/0 FLOOR DRAIN =+ ¥ S’gg'& ';‘I)BUNTED) ™ HEAT PIPE o WARM AR
< & . —
N\ (NON—FREEZE) o PLUMBING (TOILET) =23 RETURN AR DUCT
c=====3%" PLUMBING (BATH,
S SINGLE JOIST P.T. PRESSURE TREATED SINK SHOVgﬂ?
DJ DOUBLE JOIST LUMBER ? )
AN TRIPLE JOIST G.T. GIRDER TRUSS .10.
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF. PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR
VL LAMIATED VENEER LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
B ¥ 70 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
Q> POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
X FA C.A. BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE
I " FLAT ARCH T __C  CURVED ARCH VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).
M.C.
WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING
= ?;gé%g‘gﬂgmmg ‘¢' & UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO
& CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO
T %283"%&%%’45 39 Z Z Z gfg&f%u EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
p—— CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
f;b SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
?gggm N&MGEI!NESE é)R AS DIRECTED BY INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
3 ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
& SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES. Q
& A.7. .13,
:?E: SOLID WOOD BEARING TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO
MATCH FROM ABOVE THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS
INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND THE
PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED, MUST BE
RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL
DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY AFTER
BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 TO BE USED FOR
THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the

selected package unless otherwise noted.
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] MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2"x4” GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW:
3/8” EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD| 27x4” @ 16” 0.C. - 9-10"
SHEATHING MEMBRANE 2-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. — 10°-9”
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION) | 3-2"x4” @ 16" 0.C. — 11'-2"

1"2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING | 3-2%4" @ 127 0C. — 124
NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

# MAX. HFIGHT FOR 2"x6” EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW:
2"x6” @ 16" 0.C. — 12'-6"
2"x6” @ 12" 0.C. - 13'-10"
2-2"x6" @ 16" 0.C. - 15'-0"
2-2'x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 17'-4"
2"x8” @ 16” 0.C. — 16'-0"
2"x8" @ 12" 0.C. - 17'-9"
2-2'x8" @ 16" 0.C. - 20'-4"
2-2"x8" @ 12" 0.Cc. - 22'-4"

1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——==

VAPOUR BARRIER

NOTES:

1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa.

SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR

JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 O.C. (4'-0")

PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR OSB

EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE.

FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa. J1

STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2.

STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR 3.
4

2'x6” STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
W/ BATT INSULATION

INSIDE

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
(FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED

METAL FLASHING
(CAULK ALL SEAMS)

ROQOF CLADDING

NOTES:

FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-07)
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR OSB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.

WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)

FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SFF.
STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.

oos wnN

SIDING.

ROOF STRUCTURE

OUTSIDE

e R

ROOF AT WALL

** STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30

AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE
OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)

EXTERIOR CLADDING
1"x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING

———SHEATHING MEMBRANE
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
[—3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
|
— N N
INSIDE . e .
VAPOUR BARRIER A 2°x6” STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
REINFORCEMENT OF WOOD STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM PER OBC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3..
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 Ib)
REFER TO OBC. DIV. B~ WATER CLOSET 38.3.8.(3)(a) & 383.8.(3)(c).. SHOWER 38.3.13(2)(q). & BATHTUB 3.8.3.13.(4)(e). AND DETALS PROVIDED BELOW.
; STUDS @ 16%/c ; SIS © 175/ STUDS @ 18%/c
i 01';.33. PR -8 w SHOWER HEAD
se)f IS T0 —| 2)3”')“5
BLOCKING EACH SIDE
(ve)
CLAT S T
iz - | |G, o s
%ﬁ" gc)nfu:a/sz‘ () —— (1000&81'51011"1
D30 o — T #0073 M)
2-2x8 BLOCKING
o/w (4) 3" NALS
04%0/c (TYP)
OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.8.03)(c) - OBC. DIV.6-3.8.3.8.(3)(a) ' 0BC, DIV.B-3.8.3.13.2 - 0
‘ FUTURE_GRAB BAR_ ‘oem MFUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB BAR ‘ FUTURE_GRAB BAR IN
BACK WALL)
@ TOILET DETAL @ TOILET (o ¥ o SHOWER (YERTICAL Bk LOGATED O
STUDS @ 12%/c STUDS © 16%/c
236 OR 2x4 STUD
PER WALL THICKNESS z-'m ug'cx"m z;u(z‘) LocKNG | f;f’%)m
;it?gyf& o4 o}? () :‘!o/c O4%0/c (TVP)
. TOP
! . ” ” PIATE
: 2 FUTURE L-SHAPED) FUTWRE nKlNGn
FUTURE GRAB 2 7AD
Eanl e POST
WALL 1" [
G a8 "CRIPPLER”
1N Lt om NUMBER
OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(2Xg)(i EC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13. . 0BC. DIV.B- OF SB
OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3. 13.(2)(9)W1) . DV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)0) 0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)(0)
QcB2AFUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB BAR | |(3op3)FUTURE GRAB BAR IN QcB3A)_FUTURE GRAB BAR IN NOTED
DETAIL @ SHOWER ~ (BA WAL BATHTUB (soE i) BATHTUB e
0Z0-QUAILE-GB-DET \L,dv

"CRIPPLE” DETAIL

JAN 26, 2022
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN
DuROCK PREP COAT

DuROCK' FINISH COAT

|

RUBBER MEMBRANE

DuROCK ADHESIVE

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE |
STUCCO  DETAIL :
AS PER ELEVATION i

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

X TYPICAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION

SEE NOTES

N\
=

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING \

CAULKING

.

7 N% 77
// CAULKING

BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

~ WINDOW

{

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
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9 9 THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1’| |idim el sy
D, THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.
USE_SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1):
COMPONENT Al Notes:
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 | R20 at inner face
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR Minimum RSI (R) value (R60) | of exterior walls
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 BATT or SPRAY
2 (0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).) Minimum RSI (R) value (R31)
Exposed FlLoor 5.46 BATT or SPRAY
Minimum RSI (R) value (R31)
Walls Above Grade 3.87 »
Minimum RSI (R) value (R22) 6" R22 BATT
) Basement Walls 3.52¢i OPTION TO USE
R60 (RS| 10.56) INSULATION, Minimum RS (R) value (RZOCI) R12+R10ci.
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AIR BARRIER, 5%%% ;;Bg'e?;'weéggge Slab (1R178) RIGID INSUL
15.9 (5/8") GYPSUM BOARD =
(/8 Minimum RSI (R) value
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING Windows & Sliding glass
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.—-B 9.25.3.3.(4) 7 Doors 1.6
T Maximum U-value
_| 4Rk arrIER @ 0PENINGS v Sulants - 2.8U
S| AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED T0 \‘L S“"'m”;‘ tf"“é‘e —
<\ WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE pace Heating tquipmen 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS
E TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER L | Minimum_AFUE n
o 0BC. DIV.—-B 9.25.3.3.(11) { - U?:irLNl?;efEFHeatef 0.8 NATURAL GAS
ﬁ HRV
Wl SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR Minimum Efficiency 75% —
JOIST AS PER OBC DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(4) Drain Water Heat Minimum 1 OR Maximum 2 Required.
R Unit DWHR) Dependent on number of showers installed.
ecovery Unit ( Refer to SB12-3.1.1.12 for information
A ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.
SECOND FLOOR
b HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
i —— PER 0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)
RIMBOARD INSULATION |
MIN RSl 3.87 (R22)
INSULATION w,/ VAPOUR JAN 26, 2022
BARRIER. I
(per SB12-3.1.1.1.(14))
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL) @
&| 47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
S| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
g HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8” (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
'; 2"x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16” (400mm) O.C., =
bl R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
& WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2” (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
(SB12—CHAPTER 3—PACKAGE A1) STANDARD EXT. WALL | ‘
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT | I
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST ) HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS % FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER OBC DV.-B 9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR '\ A
’ BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW L "FLOOR JOISTM ‘ =
GROUND FLOOR ; PER 0BC. DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(8) J| (SEE PLAN) | 1
% < |
% © = UNFIN. BASEMENT |
==
' o = \__REFER T0 DECK 3
}i B DETAIL BY ENG =
q === FOR CONNECTIONS
- (i)
= % WW/ 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER —1%% b
S DA R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSUL %)
= SB12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING J BLANKET. ADD BUILDING I g
| HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE . PAPER BETWEEN FDTN. i
@ UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN : WALL & STUD WHERE STUD s :
©| 200mm (8”) ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH N WALLS ARE USED. ° zc,% FIN GRADE
x CONTINUOUS MINIMUM RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION —r CAULK ALL JOINTS, - STTETTTSTS
b WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. < INTERSECTIONS & EER S
= PENETRATIONS OF SIAB PER  ~\. " =
2 a 0BC. DV.~F 9.25.3.5(15) 16,, o
5 10" T T/0 BSMT.SLAB
BASEMENT FLOOR P T d
SEALED JOINT PER o
Rl 08C OM-6 9.253.5(1)(2) 2"(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSI1.76) =
) TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE = E a
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION I H2 <
5,; N f WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS [ [
= THAN 24"(600mm) BELOW = . ol
© THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL = < “‘Lg
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF 2 e,
SLAB PER OBC. DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(15)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AIR_BARRIER_SYSTEMS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3. AIR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL .
ZONE 1— COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Al. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3 s
COMPONENTS
g’—10” MIN (560mmh
Ew \TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY 7 7
\___/SECTION w/ BRICK VENEER (PACKAGE AT) AR
SCALE: N.T.S.
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—~ 9 9
) —
B
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
= (OBC. SB—12, 3.1.1.8(1b).)
R60 (RSI 10.56) INSULATION,
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER,
159 (5/8") GYPSUM BOARD
SEAL JONT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS PER 0BC DIV.~B 9.25.3.3.(4) =
_| AR sarriER @ OPENNGS v
8 4R BARRIER 10 BE SEALED TO
S WNDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
S T4PE OR SPRAY FOMM INSULATION PER wll
of 08C DV-B 9.2555(11) [ =
o)
e
E %
SECOND FLOOR
HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
o PER 0BC. DN—~B 9.25.3.3(8)
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WAL (TYPICAL) {3)
z #°(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AR SPACE, 7,/8'x7"x0.03"
= (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
g HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8” (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
= N 2’6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS © 16” (400mm) O.C.,
& v R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
i WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2” (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6 (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
(SB12-CHAPTER 3-PACKAGE A1)
22 BATT INSULATION
HEADER WRAP T0 BE SEALED
_ OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
oo BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
§ et 3= PER 0BC. DNV~B 9.25.3.3(8)
Il
Hlooe
SR Q@W
2 = $B12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING
s =H. HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE
= I S UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN
of 2SI WNL2 | - 200mm (8”) ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH
o A S S| CONTINUOUS RSI 1.76 (R10) INSULATION AND 2°x4” @
e IBE 16" 0.C STUD WALL W/ RSl 2.1 (R12) INSULATION
& . WITH VAPOUR BARRIER
o 1/2” (13mm) INT. DRYWALL FINISH
BASEMENT FLOOR S
E SEALED JOWT PER
25 08C. DV~B 9.25.3.3.(1)(2)
TOP_OF BASEMENT  SLAB
~ :
oz
52
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SLAB PER OBC. DV~B 9.25.3.3(75)
REFER TO ADDITIONAL JAN 26, 2022
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AR BARRIER SYSTEWS
REFER 10 OBC SB~12, CHAPTER 3. AR BARRIER T0 BE INSTALLED I DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL
ZONE 1~ COMPLINCE PACKAGE A7, CONFORMANCE WITH 0BC. DIV, B9.25.3
COMPONENTS
TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY SECTION W/
W 9
10" FOUNDATION WALL SCALE: N.T.S.

9. The undersigned hos (_eviewed ond takes (Espuf\s\'b'\ﬁty for this d_es'\gn C

8. Cnirt Bulding Code 1o bs a bosgner - T o e

8 o e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON ONST NOTE

6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste / %Wiff 25591 _ _ _

5. ) N oome & sgnaty BON project name municipality project no.

4 | UPDATE TO 2022 AN 11-22[RC \73?06‘;';!;:10'?:20" 142658 n Es I G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 1 6023
_ - date drawing no.

3 | UPDATE T0_2020 FEB 24-20|RC Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

2 | UPDATE TO 2018 JAN 11-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name

1 {ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG O4=17 1RO L% ol ey s v retums o e compon o te st | ¢ 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | RS - 318" =10 16023-CN-2022-A1

no.| description date by || Drowings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2016\ 16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\ 16023-CN-2022-A1.dwg — Wed — Jon 26 2022 — 12:09 PM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



— —_
< COMPLIANCE TO OBC SB-12 2.1.1.1(11) S 'S
'a SIE
S | |8
|| |
E=fwn =
= &
— W % X SN 3
| '_ =
' (&) . |2
| = T|E
= e
WOB PLAN o =
= |zl | |
FINISHED SECOND FLOOR <t | o 2
_—_——_—_—_—_—__ll]]]‘_\i m | = g
[ §Z gs 2
=§§§
Qé:gg
—2 =Y 2
P YEr
bl £ 253
I I u D358
FINISHED GROUND FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR S
T T usomowws - = =
~
I < _\_l

|
\
\

L L)Bos7es/E s

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.

B2
o £
ot
I g 3 zg
l S e E‘ %% :
FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR g2 5| Eslzddst
- - _\/— —,_:J:__—__:_:___:______ﬁ E,Eci-—:, ;éﬁ ’é
FINISHED GRADE /2 258 szloz%%¢
_ -
| - / 2% 258258852
-y WOB SIDE ELEVATION
HEEEN
WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS GREATER THAN 50% WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A” IS LESS THAN 50%
OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B” OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B”
INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "W’ INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "X” ;
IS NOT LESS THAN IS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE IS NOT LESS THAN BASEMENT WALL AS &
GRADE WALL AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A 8Ig §
JAN 26, 2022 Zlole § ;‘%
S EEEE




‘uoissiuuad UM SNIISIA EVA Youym payiquoad Apous st pod ul o sjoyn Ul Kpadoid sy Jo uononpouday N9ISIA VA Jo Apedod jybuddod syy aup ubisep pup syuaLunoop pajojas ‘suonoolyoads sbuimosp |y

Wd 80:TL — 2207 92 Uor — PaM — BMp'ly-z702-NO—¢Z09L\SILON NI\SHUN\ME'EZ091\10Z\INMIOM\INHINY\:H — QavHOIY wodubisapgoA oo .38“ oq u__z asswa mm“____sm q 8)op uo1jduosap [-ou
. . " . . HOM 3y} JO uO| i W LW
IN-2202-NO-5209} Q-0 = 918 - 04| 28L10589°917 3 GSTT059'Iky 3 | Eiadoid oy pub sowes 10 Suwn o0 suonosmeds puo sbumcup | 98 |Z1—Y0 ONY WIATY IN3NO 804 3nssl| 1
swou oy 9|p3s fq_paxpayd q_umoip 41 TN M;Ow owmo%w_. oz IV oM 3y _2“& Buipasooid alojeq Joubisag ay) 0} Aoudaiosip ul8I=11 NP 3102 0L Ivadn | ¢
0¢) 8)nS py wnsu Aup yiodas pup qof ay} uo suoisuaWIp ||o AjuaA ISNW JOJDAUOY
o sumop |STLON NOILINYLSNOD 910c J¥H TR o4 [0z—vz 834 0202 0L 3vadn | €
ZQ_MW = 8592y ool YA Eou [ze-11 e 7202 0L 3Vadn | ¥
2091 4040v28 1SV3 A3TIVA N3RW9 - e o vnerstes | 98221 IE
-ou oaloxd Ayyodiounw awpu josfosd L N
16562 \.m\\gw\ 7/ aisudog-our uojbuljjap T
- uorouuojul uoRoOLoNb 1L
310N 1SNOD NOLONITIIM M3IAAVE s 1 1 e oo Ts
By} Ul Jn0 Jas spuaLalnbe) By} S}PBW PUD SuOKOIONb By} SOY PuD
ubisap siyy Joj AYiqisuodsas SayD) puD pamaial oy paubisiopun ay| ‘| 6
_
N
N
o
3
©
3
P4
<
]
‘NIN ,0—-G
W o {2
S8y S & )
o SZE -8 o s
= W 23 583 > :
T s = 2 —
= a =, E bt i A
= 2 O_== %o 4 237 =z
5 Lugs 2 = © 2w o
S % ® PEIZO Te o SopsRid on x| .-
s = 3 8282 T9 3 o Yoo < |
. ~h =} SELS @ 2 @ 0S1 | <
" S o S=xO X=4 T 2 =] O
N £ 3 xo + o< = S
M COLZE NAOO SO KEX M (o]
b £E ¢ | “okg =
i © I o v (V]
SE ') Vg =
g 23X o R n
E T S = [a'
o 2 | S
(&) ' ©wn — E
S ® g ¥ )
= ! o~ [ —
3 8 % © [n'
= < [}
) A &
D_ S0 o ™~
g 3 o YN
= 2 22
8 B35 (e (9) ~
I L el O Tost &2
= . = L
o |5 T I 2,
. f 7 T v
| L. ”oM . H_ [n'
A nCE ; . ©
s a ~-
2 g -
= 3 > —
2= _ 4 1 W» m = W N A
= 4v310 g 4 2 o« —
2 A S 8 x 2 3= Lul
3 T S & -t o = a
=5 g H s o 3g so
HS S 4v3nn =, g S == g
2E % Y1 wE S N 85¢ =
>9 “ G (=) & E2= —
58 . 252 3 g S3z <
2 25 © O S5 SEH —
CF : (.9) (%)
. [
2 @us(flie. .
£p g &)
| <= N =z
4 v o
S | . < S &)
i J ®| 7 v Vo - < _H_
< (n'ey
TR . S
[a'e
< Lol
—I
><
Lol
——
g 2 _
. ® v}
£ 223 % NN p-$
e - CEL iz
TZ 8§ e ]
ZE m 2 2%e
S= W > -]
o8 g2 g wg, 2 //\\\// W/\\A e (9
P 8x £:23 & //\\\/ o S 061 =
8 .i_dn_ 1t ELEE € FO g ha Olu
Tl KRR =z : 1 =|2
— Ty N P i I . al=Z
_ | NSNNA . ’ B S | =\
I.T N qnﬂv v B = o e e - ¥ o N_
1 3 — A L ol3
g L s
| —1 A _/4 .m ! oy J
WL T = W mwm <
3 < < |l g Bs¢g
x5 © 18 m m =& o
B3 o W0 L & 88, S
gf & S XS N mwm o
Z © N » 3 2 R
g5 8 1 e £ 8 N -
23 g5 || 325 2 et )
3o = & ooz)8| 1| - S o
&g 8 Sz o
4 += N o
~ L v 9 < v
B - N voa , . —
.)\..A|11 i ' I A v @ o _H_ <
'3 3 e 'S A
" o
L
w
Al —
>




N,

10" FOUNDATION

10" CONC

WALL W/ 4" VAL A
LEDGE/CHECK FOR o
BRICK Z
CONTINUOUS / o
SILL PLATE ‘ |

>

B
S
»
>
R /
o
s

>
2
3
>

> DOVETAIL ANCHOR * =7
Q\\((%,,,* R SLOTS @ 2'~11"
R ' C/C C/W STANDARD
I\$$§}\§\§ | C/<LV’; GASONRY TIES
\\\\\\\\\‘\\“\\“% @ 8" C/C.
Sy _
QU -
Ry -
\\‘\‘\\\\\I\\\‘~
Loy
S
BRICK VENEER ‘\\‘l@i
EMBANKMENT
(SEE GRADING
PLAN)

WALK-0OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

__v/\__
o
L <t——10" FOUNDATION
Sk WAL W/ 4
o LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

BRICK BONDED TO
CONCRETE. FILL
SPACE BETWEEN
BRICK & CONCRETE
WALL WITH TYPE 'S’
MORTAR

WALK-OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—=PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

A0

|
{} ;
|

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

=
7

A

==\

10" FOUNDATION &&”LLCONC
TOP PLATE WALL W/ 4"
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR 0"
WALL BRICK P

TYPICAL STUD WALL
W/ BRICK VENEER

CONNECT STUD WALL
TO CONCRETE WALL
W/ TAPCON SCREWS

CONTINUOUS
SILL PLATE

A

o,
3

=
0
—

__\/\__
CONNECT STUD WALL 0"
TO CONCRETE WALL -
W/ 1/4%3-1/4" -1
TAPCON SCREWS @ p
12" ¢/C o

10" FOUNDATION

10" FOUNDATION
WALL W/ 47

LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

BRICK BONDED TO
CONCRETE. FILL

WALL MAX 4'-7"

FROM FIN GRADE TO \ .

HASEMENT SLAB e

F = SPACE BETWEEN

<3 \ \§'«"
i\\:\ |”"’«%}l‘ 1 ’J \ g ” >
NS |
NSNS ~DOVETAI} ANCHOR
CoEt N ‘\5}:}\&‘\:@ 2 AN 7 s g 2
) \"\\‘\‘ ‘4/ A+ 27, C/C G/ STANDARD
BRICK VENEER —= QP FIN GRADE, , GALV. MASONRY TIES
T . /A V- =0
A L ;// (SEE GRADING
10" CONC N P TN PLAN)
VAL ) ‘_% 0 ‘Jrg B S BASEMENT FLOOR
BASEMENT FLOOR \\,,\V B -

WALK-0OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—=ELEVATION MAX

4’-7" BACKFILL

NOT TO SCALE

|V BRICK & CONCRETE

WALL WITH TYPE 'S’
——TYPICAL STUD WALL MORTAR
W/ BRICK VENEER

WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL
INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

JAN 26, 2022

9. Tm |'4‘2det;:i3ned :1’95 ‘ljeviewe:‘ld and l':k?:e respoglsibﬁ)‘a for lthis'd_esi?;e CONST NOTE
8. Onoro Buling Code (0 be o Desiner,.
7]. qualification information BAYVI Ew WELLINGTON _
6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste /, %W;/Zt 25591 S S~ s
5]. . . [ nome " fsignat BCIN pat ) .
4 | UPDATE T0 2022 JAN11-22|RC | s et # 42658 DES GN GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 16023
_ . date drawing no.

3 |UPDATE TO 2020 LR L e verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE TO 2018 JAN 1118 | RC N discrepancy to the Designer before praceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn By checked by scde file name
1]ISSUE_FOR CLENT REVIEW UG 0417 RO o o e e e o e comsicion of e v, |  416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/18" = 1°-0” 16023-CN-2022-A1

Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\16023-CN-2022-Al.dwg — Wed — Jan 26 2022 — 12:06 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




10" FOUNDATION 10" CONC
WALL W/ 4" WALL

TOP PLATE b
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR
WALL BRICK Z

TYPICAL STUD WALL
W/ BRICK VENEER

CONNECT STUD WALL
TO CONCRETE WALL
W/ TAPCON SCREWS

CONTINUOUS
SILL PLATE

=7

6"

=———~
/

gl f » Y ;
7’324% ‘;‘ f DOVETALL ANCHOR
Syl SLOTS @ 2'~11"
,\w*% 1 C/C C/W STANDARD
NN SR GALV. MASONRY TIES
I\‘\\‘\H\\l\\\l\\“@ 1 ”
I\:\:\\\\\l‘\‘ lhk\\’//\, Q@ 8 C/C.
SN
N L7
L,
BRICK VENEER \\"\EE ¢

EMBANKMENT

(SEE GRADING

PLAN)

WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL
INTERSECTION—ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

WALL WITH TYPE 'S’
—TYPICAL STUD WALL MORTAR

W/ BRICK VENEER

WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL
INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

_'VA;_

0

» <———10" FOUNDATION
CONNECT STUD WALL S WAL W/ &
TO CONCRETE WALL 1 LEDGE/CHECK FOR
W/ 1/4'%3-1/4" . BRICK
TAPCON SCREWS ©
12° ¢/¢ BRICK BONDED TO
| CONCRETE. FILL
J SPACE BETWEEN
|V BRICK & CONCRETE

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION
AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS
FIN. GROUND,FLOOR
WEEP HOLES ©2'8"
| FLOOR JOITS | | I\ S‘s&ﬁzmorn)Tchc. g
(SEE PLAN) W l IN & CONTNOUS FLASHING &| &
L L ;
I TH g
o —\' .
<15 g
] e
1 %) w
g z
BRICK BONDED FOUNDATION WALL | s 8
6 % | S
(150mm) (150Tm) 2l 2
UNFIN. BASEMENT £l g
1/2" BRCK PROECTON 2 5| &
4 3 S| o
)
6 mil VAPOUR BARRER ’ = BRUSH CoAT “E = °
R20ci (RS 3.52ci) INSUL. BELOW GRADE v =g B| E
& R22 (RS| 3.87) ABOVE GRADE = ]
DAMPPROOF BETWEEN FDTN WALL & FIN. GRADE|
INSULATION W/ BUILDING PAPER AN
4 R
A
A\
CONT. WATERPROOF DRAINAGE 4
LAYER, BITUMEN DAMPPROOFING L
10°(250mm) POURED FOIN \ .
WALL (20MPa) @)
©|% av
| N /0 BSMT. SLAB
s I
el
A

4°(100mm) WEEPING TILE
IN 6"(150mm) CRUSHED
STONE SURROUND

[ [ 3

. 1'-10" MIN (480mm)
A <

STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION
AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS

FIN. GROUND FLOOR

FLOOR JOISTS
(SEE PLAN)

NNNNE

3

IV

IA
. —
I
| pie
]
I <)
| .
| ~J

KNEE WALL
2"X6"(38mmX140mm)
WOOD STUDS @ 12"(300mm)
WEEP HOLES @ 2'8"
(800mm)0.C. HORIZONTAL
& CONTINOUS FLASHING

CONT. WATERPROOF DRAINAGE
LAYER, BITUMEN DAMPPROOFING

UNFIN. BASEMENT

=
%
4= _10°(250mm) POURED CONC. FOTN E
6 mil VAPOUR BARRIER ZzE WAL (20MPa) =
R20ci (RSI 3.52¢i) INSUL. BELOW GRADE | =& 2
& R22ci (RS 3.87ci) ABOVE GRADE | ©z FIN. GRADE 5
DAMPPROOF BETWEEN FDTN WALL & ” S5 E
INSULATION W/ BUILDING PAPER | o 10 Lo KRR /2" BRICK PROJECTION
7T (150mm) (254mm) A
I /\‘/ g
< | E
=
= =
I 10°, g =S
(254mm) ~ &
. ~| g
o g < =
vay =
4 (=3
| \ < T/0 BSHT. SUAB
= o
g el
I_ = 47(100mm) WEEPING TILE
Y2107 VN (480mm) IN 6°(150mm) CRUSHED
S mm 4 STONE SURROUND
<

m WALL SECTION FOR GRADE TO FIN.
FLOOR MORE THAN 4°7” (1400mm)

W HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

WALL SECTION FOR GRADE
m SLAB 4°7”(1400mm)
W MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

TO BASEMENT

JAN 26, 2022

9. Tﬁ :zdet;shigned Eﬁus ugviewe;ld and :gk?;e r\espoglsib;t’f'a ft:;t tmildesui:e
o by S BAYVIEW WELLINGTON | CONST NOTE
7]. qualification information _
6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste /, %WJ/Z: 25591 S S~ s
5]. . . [ nome " fsignat BCIN ! g .
4 | UPDATE T0 2022 JAN11-22|RC | s et # 12658 DES GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 16023
_ . date drawing no.

3 |UPDATE TO 2020 LRI verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE T0 2018 JAN 1118 | RC Y giscrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the vork. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by Checked by Scale e name
1]ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW UG 0417 RO o o o e e o e conmsioron of e ver. | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 10" 16023-CN-2022-A1

Jno.| description date by J Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\16023-CN-2022-Al.dwg — Wed — Jan 26 2022 — 12:06 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




PREFIN. METAL ROOF

CAP OVER WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

SHEATHING ON 27x4”
SLOPED TO FRONT

2"x12" LEDGER

_—TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
WALL CONSTRUCTIO@

HEATED SPACE

—ENG. FLOOR JOIST

LT

2°x12” @ HEADER
| SECOND FLOOR
3°x3"x %s” GALVANIZED
STANLEY CORNER BRACE 1 >< L
= L MIN. 6” PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/

C/W (4) No.10x1)s" I
SCREWS AT 4'-0" 0.C.—— CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK /STONE
e AU FRRR Al BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU

AND SOFFIT AT U/S e LS —————— | /WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/
DRIP EDGE 0% 1/2"¢ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24” 0.C.
STL. LINTEL E W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS

7
%%

CN12/ SCALE 1/27 = 1'-0"

/ 1\ SECTION THROUGH CANOPY
\ON12/

JAN 26, 2022

9. . [ The undersigned has reviewed and takes respon: b\tyi r this design
and h e qualific ation u t m requirements set out in the

8. . Ot o Bu \a ing Co d to b

it . [ / BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE

6. . - ¢ 5/ -

o : Wellmgton Jno-Baptiste / /%2 / 25:3; e eV e

4 | UPDATE TO 2022 JAN 11-22 RC Wgﬁﬂgzﬂsig:‘“mgm 42658 n E s I G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 1 6023
— drawing no.

3 | UPDATE TO_2020 FEB 24-20|RC Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

2 | UPDATE TO 2018 JAN 11-18|RC discv_epoﬂcy to the_ _Des'\_gﬂer beiq(e pmceedmg wwth the work. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name

1]ISSUE FOR CLENT REVIEW AUG 04— R o o e e tenrmnd ot the comsiomon of tra ot | t 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16” = 1'-0” 16023-CN-2022-A1

no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\16023-CN-2022-A1.dwg — Wed — Jan 26 2022 — 12:09 PM

p Yy

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN.
METAL PLATE

3/8" DIA. DECORATIVE
PREFIN. METAL ROD
WELDED TO ANCHOR
PLATE

PREFIN. METAL ROOF
CAP OVER WATERPROOF

MEMBRANE

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

SHEATHING ON 27x4”
SLOPED TO FRONT

2"x12" LEDGER
3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN.

METAL PLATE SCREWED
T0 TOP OF CANOPY

2"x12" @ HEADER

3"x3"xMs" GALVANIZED
STANLEY CORNER BRACE

C/W (4) No.10x1%"
SCREWS AT 4'-0” 0.C.
PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA
AND SOFFIT AT U/S

DRIP EDGE
STL. LINTEL

HEATED

SPACE

—IYPICAL BRICK VENEER

WALL CONSTRUCTION @

8" GALV. METAL SCREWS INTO
3—2"x6" BLOCKING

—ENG. FLOOR JOIST

SECOND FLOOR

e

— MIN. 6" PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/

£
i
97

CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK/STONE

BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU
LVL/WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/
1/2"¢ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24” 0.C.
W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS

SECTION

IH

ROUGH CANOPY

SCALE

DECO

1'=0"

RATIVE ROD
/27 =1

JAN 26, 2022

9. . [ The undersigned has reviewed and takes respon: b\tyi this design
dh th qualific t d t th requirements set out in the
8. . Ot o Bu \a ing Co d to b
7]. . quahﬁcat.
6. . Wellmgton Jno-Baptiste / % % S/ 25591
5. . BON
_ regusﬁ'utnon information
4 | UPDATE TO 2022 JAN 11-22 RC VA3 Design Inc. 42658
3 | UPDATE TO 2020 FEB 24-20|RC — qve— ~ -
ontractor must verify all dimensi report an:
2 | UPDATE TO 2018 JAN 11-18|RC discrepancy to the Designer beiq(e pmceedng wwth the sufk. A\)\/
1 ISSUE_FOR CLENT REVEEW UG 04~17[Re | St g spstors o s of s e oty
no. description date by Drawings are not to be scaled.

VAS

DESIGN

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120

Toronto ON M2J 1R4

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782

va3design.com

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

CONST NOTE

project name municipal

GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD

project no.

16023

MAY 2016

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

drawn by
RC -

Checked by scale
3/16" = 1'-0"

file name
16023-CN-2022-A1

RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\ 16023-CN-2022-A1.dwg — Wed — Jan 26 2022 — 12:09 PM

drawing no.

CN13

All drawings specifications, related documen!

ts and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or

in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




3/16"x4"x4” PREFIN.
METAL PLATE

3/8" DIA. DECORATIVE
PREFIN. METAL ROD
WELDED TO ANCHOR
PLATE

PREFIN. METAL ROOF
CAP OVER WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

SHEATHING ON 2"x4”
SLOPED TO FRONT

8" GALV. METAL SCREWS INTO
3-2"x6" BLOCKING

PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING
OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

2"x6” @ 12" 0.C. NAILED TO
2"x8” JOIST BELOW

IS = CANT STRIP

; /Xm,,x 4 PREFIN — ROOF NOTE R

YA y SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE

0 0P OF oy I W/5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE

- | SHEATHING W/ 2°x4” @ 127

2"x12" @ HEADER 0.C. DIAGONALLY CUT CROSS

S | PURLINS 27x8” @ 16” 0.C. W/

3"%3"x Ws” GALVANIZED

STANLEY CORNER BRACE i L

C/W (4) No.10x1)5" & T T N, 6 PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/

SCREWS AT 4-0” 0.C. s CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK/STONE

PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA T | NN BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU

AND SOFFIT AT U/S e —TEde N | /WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/

DRIP- EDGE 1-0 1/2”¢ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24" 0.C.

STL. LINTEL W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS
b

/1 SECTION THROUGH CANOPY
\CN14/"\ / DECORATIVE ROD

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

JAN 26, 2022
9. . The undersigned has wed and takes respon b\ty for this design
hu the qualifica coton u t m requirements set out in the
8. . Ot o Bu \a ing Co d to b
ok g [ BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
6. . . Welllngfon Jno-Baptiste / % %Jff 25591 e o i o
5. . me BCIN !
4 | UPDATE TO 2022 AN 11-22 RC Wgtmél;ﬂs'g:‘ ";1:20'\ M 42658 n E s I G N GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 16023
3 | UPDATE TO 2020 FEB 24-20|RC drawing no.
2 TUPDATE To 2018 AN 1118 R | Controctor must veiy ol imrsions on the job and reprt any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
discl D cy t the Designe b' D d 9 fh f"‘ ork. All Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1|ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 04-17|RC f droking be D ; specifications H, e 3o oorescion s o e propery |t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 1'=0” 16023-CN-2022-A1
no.| description date by § ora not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16023.BW\Units\CN NOTES\16023-CN—2022-AT.dwg — Wed — Jan 26 2022 — 12:09 PM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




	16023-S38-15-10GRND-aa
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ab
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ac
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ad
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ae
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-af
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ag
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ah
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ai
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-aj
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ak
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-al
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-am
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-an
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ao
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ap
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-aq
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ar
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-as
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-at
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-au
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-av
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-aw
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ax
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ay
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-az
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-ba
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bb
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bc
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bd
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-be
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bf
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bg
	16023-S38-15-10GRND-bh
	21-038 CN-2022-A1- sealed feb28-22.pdf
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN1
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN2
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN3
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN4
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN5
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN6
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN7
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN8
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN9
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN10
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN11
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN12
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN13
	16023-CN-2022-A1-CN14


